wE e

R T . R T O

THIS DRAWING AND THE SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN ARE CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY,

THEY ARE THE PROPERTY OF DIGITAL

EQUIPMENT CORPORATION AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED OR COPIED OR USED IN WHOLE OR IN PART AS THE BASIS FOR MANUFACTURING OR

SALE OF ITEMS WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION.

COPYRIGHT

FIELD MAINTENANCE PRINT SET

TABLE OF CONTENTS

K-TC-650Q5-0-0
B-1B-65005-0-0
B-1B-BA213-0-0
B-1B-RD53A-0-0
B-1B-RD54A-0-0
B-1B-RA70A-0-0
B-1B-0TK50-0-0
B-1B-TK70A-0-0
K-DD-650QS-0-0
K-DD-5417016-0-0
D-UA-5417016-0-0
K-PL-5417016-0-DBP
K-CS-5417016-0-DBX
K-DD-5417079-0-0
D-UA-5417079-0-0
K-PL-5417079-0-DBP
K-CS-5417079-0-DBX
K-DD-5416791-0-0
E-UA-5416791-0-0
K-PL-5416791-0-DBP
D-CS-5416791-0-1
K-DD-M7620-0-0
D-UA-M7620-0-0
K-PL-M7620-0-DBP
A-PS-1701360-0-0
A-PS-1701898-0-0
B-DD-H7868-0-0
B-DD-MS650-AA
K-PL-MS650-AA-DBP

11-0CT-89|

EVI ECO NUMBER | DATE
- e = - - - - — - ——
INITIAL I - -
CTS002 |05-MAY-88|
CTS003 |18-0CT-88|
MKOO04 |127-FEB-89|
| 08-AUG-89|
MKOO07 I
I
I
I
1

I
I
I
I
| MKOOS
I
I
I
I
I

50QS PEDESTAL BA213 (TC)

FOR 650QS PEDESTAL SYSTEMS
FOR BA213 ENCLOSURE

FOR RD53-A DISK DRIVE

FOR RD54-A DISK DRIVE

FOR RA70-A DISK DRIVE

6
I
I.
[
[
[
I FOR TK50 TAPE DRIVE

(ssesNus U VeI

[.B. FOR TK70-A TAPE DRIVE

650Q0S PEDESTAL BA213 (DD TOP DOC)
H3600 CONSOLE SLU MODULE (DD ONLY)
H3600 CONSOLE SLU MODULE

H3600 CONSOLE MODULE (PL)

H3600 CONSOLE SLU MODULE

EMI FILTER BOARD (DD ONLY)

EMI FILTER BOARD

EMI FILTER BOARD (PL)

EMI FILTER BOARD

BA213 BACKPLANE (DD ONLY)

'BA213 BACKPLANE

BA213 BACKPLANE (PL)
BA213 BACKPLANE
KA650 (DD ONLY)
KAB50

KAB50 (PL)

CABLE ASSY, 18 AWG, W/FEMALE FAN CONNECTORS

CABLE ASSY, 50 COND

S-BOX POWER SUPPLY (DD ONLY)
8 MB ECC MOS MEMORY (DD ONLY)
8 MB ECC MOS MEMORY (PL)

T T $mmmmmm e + DATE

o
b=
—
m

DATE

DATE

__________ + CHECKED BY

PROJECT ENGR :
DATE :
RSPBLE ENGR : G.

FIELD SERVICE : W,
DATE :

| UNIT VARIATIONS |
| COVERED BY THIS |
| PRINT SET I

| 650QS-A2 |
| 650QS-A3 I
| 650Q0S-B2 I
| 650QS-B3 |
| 650QS-C2 I
| 6500S-C3 I
| 650QS-D2 |
| 650QS-D3 I
| 650QS-E2 I
| 650Q0S-E3 I
| 650QS-F2 I
| 650QS-F3 I
| 650QS-H2 I
| 650QS-H3 I
| 650Q0S-J2 |
| 650QS-J3 I
| 650QS-K2 I
| 6500S-K3 I
| 650QS-L2 I
| 650QS-L3 I
| 650Q05-M2 I
| 650QS-M3 I
| 650QS-N2 I
| 650Q0S-N3 I
I I
I I
| I
I I
I I
| I
I I
I I

CONT. REVISION HISTORY | MADE BY

J. CORMIER
17-APR-87

: D. HEALY
24-AUG-87

G. LIDINGTON
24-AUG-87

LIDINGTON
24-AUG-87

ANDREMWS
24-AUG-87

MP-02538-01 REV D1
B e S e e
I I I I I I I T™
dl vt 1l gl 1t 1 al |
I I I I I I I
B T e e e
ITITLE: FIELD MAINTENANCE PRINT SET
650QS PEDESTAL
BA213 ‘
-———— $-————- $-m————— —————-- +------
SIZE | CODE |DOCUMENT NUMBER| REV.
K | TC | 650QS-0-0 I F
————— e i it
SHEET 1 OF 1 | EDIT 7

THIS IS AN UNPUBLISHED WORK PROTECTED UNDER THE FEDERAL COPYRIGHT LAMWS.

FIELD MAINTENANCE PRINT SET

DIGITAL EQUIPMENT CORPORATION

PRINT SET ORDER NO




r—

4 | 3 | 2 l

NOTES:

D
ILLUSTRATED 6 SOQS .
rIOW TO USE THE IPB Descriptic - Lists the name of the part ard pertinent speci- Digital Equipment Corporation reserves the right, without notice, to make substitutions and modifica-
GENERAL {fzz"‘;’“s {‘”’:ﬁ“ ’°g“"§l‘r’"~““s‘ef”tsr‘:3 p"’f‘:d"t‘g the ‘:e;,“r:p' tions in the specifications of products documented in this manual and further reserves the right to
This IPB is compiled following the organization and nomencla- a'ssenfgf; e the subordination of the part to the next higher withdraw any of these products from the market without notice.
ture of the engineering drawing structure. )
MAJOR ASSEMBLY LOCATOR (When Applicable) DEC Part No. - Uists the Digital part ordering number. A Digital Equipment Corporation is not responsible for errors which may appear in the technical descrip-
The Major Assembly Locator (first illustration) is an index that blank in this column indicates a Digital part number was not NS s . . . : thi 1
provides a descriptyion and a figure refere!?\cz; " ;"an ;:s“:. assigned at the time of publication. tion (including illustrations and photographs) of the products covered by this manual.
tions used in this manual. -ln - i i indi . L. . . . . . .
ECO Cut-In - The notation at the top of this column indicates None of the descriptions contained in this manual imply the granting of any license whatsoever to make, C
INDENTED PARTS LIST the ECO level of the system (option). at which the IPB was > . SIS
This manual identifies each assembly being broken down ifig- initially prepared. Subsequent ECO level designations. that use or sell equipment constructed in accordance therewith.
ure reference callout). and all parts of that assembly. Furthar modify existing parts or aud new parts to the device. are in- . .. . . .
breakdown of an assemnbly is shown by an asterisk (*) preced- se"edd‘i"’,";e ECO Cut-In column next to the part that is added Copyright © 1989 by Digital Equipment Corporation. All rights reserved.
ing the item callouts in the Description Column. The number of or modified.
Qstensks prgceding an item is used to denote the subordina- Used On Code - Letters in this column correspond to the The fol!owing are trademarks of Digital Equipment Corporation :
tion qf that item with respect to the Major Assembly. A single variation codes assigned in Figure 1. Parts with an Alpha no- ® '
gstensk preceding an item description indicates that the tem tation(s) are used only in those option variations. A blank indi-
is part pf the major assembly being illustrated. Items that are cates that the part is used on all option variations. - _—
subordinate to single asterisks items. are denscted by two as- . . . &
terisks (**) and immediately follow the related single asterisk Ref Fig No. - A sross refersnce between illustrations. For a py17e {
item. This system of part identification provides a means for each Major Assemb!y. the number in this column denotes the ] L) o N
the user to identify the next higher assembly item and make  [gure of the next higher assembly. o
alternate selections for parts when the required replacement | 0r 2f subassemblies. the number in this column denotes the DEC
part of assembly is not immediately available. - figure showing additional detailed breakdown. DECUS .
COLUMN CALLOUT DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER/PART DESCRIPTION SORT SECTION MicroVAX
Figure and Item - Indicates the figure number Parts are sorted both numerically and alphabetically by de- R
bes of oach part. four anditem scription. referenced to a location within the IPB. by figure MicroVAX 3500
number and item number. MS650-AA
MS650-BA B
REVISION HISTORY OTHER IPB PDP
PRINTIN MANUALS nVAX 3500
G ECO LEVEL DATE | REFERENCED TK
3rd Printing |650QS 00000-00007 04-DEC-89| EK-BA213-IP 3%? vs
70-24227 00002-00002
70-23988  00000-00001 VAXserver 3500
70-24046 00001-00002 ]
70- — . .
TS ot oo pive i U5 4
o
8
é 9
&lg|- 1P8 WRITER . AYAN OATE _ . ag| TTLE M‘M']"]"l'
; § CHK'® o cHRISTENSEN DATE 5-27-88 ILLUSTRATED A
HEE] enanegaNG o TDATE BREAKDOWN FOR
] 5 Cose S —15ATE $50QS PEDESTAL SYSTEM “
NDOCUMENT iU MBER
S OTHER DATE e GEm | maan v
3k BliB| _65005-0-0 | ¢
& NEXT HIGHER DOC SCALE TSreET 1 _OF. 17
7 | 6 | 5 4 [ 3 [ 2 I 1




P @ M
/ /,////V/V
: /7
 a \ .
mmmm \\\\ ..
L

C ~

PY

IB] 650QS-0-0

TsaeeTr 2 oF w7josTL L T T T T T T1

efie]

FOR 650QS PEDESTAL SYSTEM

SCALE 1/1

TTLE  ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWNS

Figure 1. 650QS Pedestal System (Sheet 2 of 2)

Figure 1. 650QS Pedestal System (Sheet 1 of 2)

.......



4 | 3 2 | !
“THES DRASUEG AD SPECTPICATIONS CONTAIMED HEREIN ANE
D PRIFRIETARY, THEY AFE THE PROPERTY OF
e S
e e e
FIG.& ECO | ysep | RerF FIG.& A ECO | usep | ReF
ITEM DEC | SN | on | Fie ITEM DEC | QI8 | on | Fa 0
NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. [ “5ooos | CODE | NO. NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. | “~iooa | COPE | NO.
1- 650QS PEDESTAL SYSTEM .-
Code X - Used on 650QS-M3 240V (Server/ 850QS-M3 | 00004 X
Code A - Used on 650QS-A2 120V 650QS-A2 A ° 1836Me<; Mﬁmofy wISkins)((idd:d)
(Timeshare, w/o Skins) _ - N _ v
Code B - Used on 650QS-A3 240V 65005-A3 B Code ¥ ?;::;';::&23 S:n:gv 6500S-N2 | 00004
(Timeshare, w/o Skins) wiSkins) (adde;!) ! —
Code C - Used on 650Q5-82 120V 650Qs-82 c Code Z - Used on 650QS-N3 240V 650QS-N3 | 00004 z
(Timeshare, w/Skins) (Server/8 Meg. Memory
Code D - Used on 650QS-B3 240V 650QS-B3 D wiSkins) (added) '
(Timeshare, w/Skins)
Code E - Used on 650Q5-C2 120V . 6500s-C2 E 1 | "ENCLOSURE ASSEMBLY, BA213 2 PS 120V 70-24227-03 ACEGJL | 1A
(Timeshare, w/o Skins, Rack Kit) . NQSUWY
Cade F - Used on 650Q5-C3 240V ) 65005-C3 F * ENCLOSURE ASSEMBLY, BA213 2 PS 120V |70-24227-04 BDFHKM| 1A C
(Timeshare, wio Skins, Rack Kit) PRTVXZ
Code G - Used on 650Q5-D2 120V 650Qs-D2 G 2 | *BULKHEAD ASSEMBLY, H3600 MODULE 70-23988-01 2
(Timeshare, w/o Skins, Wall Kit) 3 *Module, MVAX CPU : M7620-AA A-H,5-V
Code H - ;’;i'::e‘s’:af:m7;"83kii:°VWa" kit 6500S-D3 H 4 | *Module, MVAX CPU, (w/Mod ROM Code) M7620-BA J-R,W-Z
W, ) .
. : *Frame, 74-35417-01 coLM
Code J - Used on 650QS-E2 120V 650QS-E2 J 5| “Frame. Switch 354170 -z
(Server, w/o Skins) 6 | *Plug, Button 90-07064-00 AB,E-K ]
Code K - Used on 650QS-E3 240V 650QS-E3 K N-R
(Server, wio Skins) 7 | *Bulkhead Assembly, Front Dual 70-23982-02
Code L - Used on 650QS-F2 120V 650QS-F2 L 8 “Bulkhond A::::b,z' Fron 2 70-23981-01
(Server, wi/Skins) 9 | *Panel Assembly, Gap Filler 70-24071-01
Code M - Used on 650QS-F3 240V 650QS-F3 m 10 | *Cord. Power 17-00083-43 ACEGJL
(Server, w/Skins) - NQSUWY
(Server, wio Skins, Rack Kit) 12 | *Screw, Self-Tap Phl Pan Hd No. 8-16 x 1/2  |90-09800-08 coLm 8
Code P - Used on 650QS-H3 240V 650QS-H3 P rew ® an ‘ X S-z
(Server, w/o Skins, Rack Kit) 13 *Washer. Flat 90-06661-00 coLm
Code Q - Used on 650QS-J2 120V 650QS-J2 Q ashen T8 s-Z
(Server, wio Skins, Wall Kit) 14 | *Screw, Sems Phl Pan Hd No.10-32 x 15/16 90-09282-00 CcoLM
Code R - Used on 650QS-J3 240V 650QS-J3 R (Also shown on Fig 3, as Item 9 for Clarity) S-Z
(Server, w/o Skins, Wall Kit) 15 | *Fastener, Turn 74-33854-01 coLMm
Coda S - Used on 650QS-K2 120V (Timeshare/ |650QS-K2 | 00002 s (Also shown on Fig 3, as Item 8 for Clarity) s-Z —
8 Meg. Memory, w/Skins) (added) 16 | *ENCLOSURE ASSEMBLY, SHELL 70-24037-01 cowm | 4
Code T - Usad on 650QS-K3 240V (Timeshare/ |650QS-K3 00002 T s-Z
8 Meg. Memory, w/Skins)(added) 17 | *PANEL ASSEMBLY, FRONT 70-24041-01 com | 5
Code U - Used on 650QS-L2 120V (Timeshare/ |650QS-L2 | 00004 u S-Z
16 Meg. Memory, w/Skins)(added) 18 | *Module, 8 Meg RAM Memory MS650-AA STYZ
Code V - Used on 850QS-L3 240V (Timeshare/ |650QS-L3 00004 v *Module, 16 Meg RAM Memory MS650-BA U-x
16 Meg. Memory, wi/Skins)(added) A
Code W - Used on 650QS-M2 120V (Server/ 650QS-M2 | 00004 w
16 Meg. Memory, wi/Skins)(added)
TME  ILLUSTRATED BREAKDQWNP! e e
FOR 850Qs PEDESTAL sysTem| B|IB| 650QS-0-0 | C
SCALE 1/1 Tsneer 3 oF azjoist [ T T T T 111
4 I 3 4 2 |




4 l 3 2 L
S e T, o ket o e
1 1 PART
FIG.& ECO | ysep | ReF FIG.& A _ECO | usep | mer
ITEM DEC | GUT-IN | "on | FG ITEM , DEC |CUT-N | "on | Fa
NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. | 95988 | cope | No. NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO.| 537%S | cooe | no.
1= ; 1=
19 | *Cable Assembly, 50 Cond Flat _ 17-01898-01 S-Z KITS (Not Shown) ¢
*Cable Assembly, 50 Cond Flat 17-01898-02 s-Z
*Cable Assembly, 50 Cond Flat 17-01898-03 S-Z *KIT, BIZ ACCESSORIES (w/o Skins) 70-24316-01. AEGJNQ
20 *Nameplate, MicroVAX 3500 74-34425-07 S-v **Cable Assembly 17-00811-02
*Nameplate, VAXserver 3500 74-34425-09 w-Z **Connector, Adaptor 12-23599-01
*Nameplate, rtVAX 3500 74-34425-14 w-2Z **Screwdriver, Flat Blade 47-00042-01
21 *Module, Load M9060-YA **Label, “S-Box, Module Utilization” 36-27923-01
22 *Panel, Front (See Notes 1 and 2) 70-23995-04 S-Z
23 *Panel, 5 1/4* Tape Drive Filler (See Note 1) 74-36425-01 S-Z *KIT, BIZ ACCESSORIES (w/Skins) 70-24316-02 CLSUWY
24 *Mount Assembly, Bottom Shock (See Note 1) |70-25452-03 | 00007 **Key, Plastic 12-17119-01
(Replaces 70-23997-01) **Cable Assembly 17-00811-02
25 *Mount Assembly, Top Shock (See Note 1) 70-25452-04 | 00007 **Connector, Adaptor 12-23599-01
{Replaces 70-23997-02) **Screwdriver, Flat Blade 47-00042-01
26 *Harness Assembly, (See Notes 1 and 2) 17-01362-01 S-Z **Label, “S-Box, Module Utilization” 36-27923-01
NOTE 1: These items installed on diskless *KIT, BIZ ACCESSORIES(w/o Skins)(added) 70-24316-03 | 00001 BFHKPR
tapeless systems. **Cable Assembly 17-01364-02
, **Connector, Adaptor 12-23599-01
NOTE 2: These items installed on systems **Connector, Adaptor 12-23599-05
which contain a tape drive, but **Screwdriver, Flat Blade 47-00042-01
do not include a disk controller **Label, “S~Box, Module Utilization” 36-27923-01
*KIT, BIZ ACCESSORIES(w/o Skins)(added) 70-24316-04 | 00001 DMTVXZ
**Key, Plastic 12-17119-01
**Connector, Adaptor 12-23599-01
**Connector, Adaptor 12-23599-01
**Cable Assembly 17-01364-02
**Screwdriver, Flat Blade 47-00042-01
**Label, “S-Box, Module Utilization” 36-27923-01
*KIT, BA213 LARGE S-BOX RACK MOUNT BA213-RA EFNP
**Guide, Rack Mount Installation EK-213RA-IN
**Hardware, Rack Mount 70-24263-02
***Support, Mounting 74-34638-01
***Screw,Sems Phl Pan Hd No.10-32 x 1/2 90-09700-00
***J-Nut, Retainer 90-07786-00
*KIT, BA213 LARGE S-BOX WALL MOUNT BA213-WA GHQR
**Guide, Wall Mount Installation EK-213WA-IN
**Hardware, Wall Mount 70-24263~01
**Bracket, Wail Mount 74-34432-01
***Screw, Sems Phl Pan Hd No. 10-32 x 3/8 90-09228-10
Bt N ARvY ]
T OR 53008 PEOESTAL Svstem) B|1B] 650Q5-0-0 | C
SCALE 1/1 Tsneer a4 ofF azjoist] T T [ T T T T 111
4 | 3 2 1




e

FIG.& A ECO ED
ITEM ‘ DEC CUT-IN Ugu ?chf
NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. 53&%% CODE | NO.
{-
LABELS (Not Shown)
*Label, “Module Number M7620-AA" 36-26883-44 A-H,S-V
*Label, “Module Number M7620-BA” 36-26883-56 J-R,w-Z
*Label, “Module Number M7621-A" 36-26883-42 STYZ
*Label, “Module Number M7622-A" 36-26883-43 U-X
*Label, “Module Number M3060-YA"” 36-26883-17
*L abel, "Postcard FTZ" 36-21232-52 BDFHJM
PRTVXZ
*Label, "Warning Equipment Rating 100-120V” |36-17905-16 ACEGJL
NQSUWY
*Label, "Warning Equipment Rating 220-240V" |36-17905-17 BDFHKM
PRTVXZ
*| abel, "Serial/Model, 100V Made in USA* 36-27329-01 ACEGJL
NQSUWY
*Label, "Serial/Model 100V Made in UK" 36-27329-02 ACEGJL
NRSUWY
*Label, “Serial/Model 220V Made in USA” . 36-27329-03 BDFHKM
PRTVXZ
*Label, “Serial/Model 220V Made in UK” 36-27329-04 BDFHKM
PRTVXZ
*Label, “Pedestal, USA, 100V" 36-27838-01 CLSUWY
*Label, “Pedestal, UK, 100V" 36-27838-02 DMTVXZ
*Label, “Pedestal, USA 220V" 36-27838-03 DMTVXZ
*Label, “Pedestal, UK, 220V" 36-27838-04 CLSUWY
*Label, “Caution S-Box Shipping” 36-27924-01 :
*Label, “MicroVAX 3500" 36-27354-12 E-H
*Label, “VAXserver 3500” 36-27354-14 . N-R
*Label, “rtVAX 3500" 36-27354-22 N-R
*Label, “MicroVAX 3500, DSSI” 36-27354-29 E-H
*Label, “VAXserver 3500, DSSI" 36-27354-30 N-R
*Label, “rtVAX 3500, DSSI” 36-27354-31 N-R
*Label, “BA2XX" (added) 36-29163-07 | 00007
1 NACIR Ry
T o e SEoEaiaL nvsrem B|1B] 650Q08-0-0 | C
SCALE 1/1 TsweeT 5 ofF 1zjoistl L T T T 1111
3 A 2 !




v 2 I L
TOENTIAL. AND PYOPR | KTARY.
FIG.& ECO
ITEM pec | cur-m | 57 | RS
NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. | 7232271 cope | no.
1A- ENCLOSURE ASSEMBLY, BA213 2 PS 120V 70-24227-0C AC 1
ENCLOSURE ASSEMBLY, BA213 2 PS 240V 70-24227-04 8D 1
1 *Frame Assembly, BA213 70-24255-01
(See IPB Manual EK-BA213-IP)
S 2 | *Power Supply Assembly, H7868-A 100/120V H7868-A AC
5 *Power Supply Assembly,H7868-B 220/24QV H7868-B BD
(See IPB Manual EK-BA213-IP) .
3 | *Clamp, Cable (deleted) 90-08264-00 | 00007
4 | *Tie, Cable (deleted) 90-07032-00 | 00007
5 | "Switch Assembly 70-23999-01
(See IPB Manual EK-BA213-IP)
6 *Nut, Kep No. 6-32 90-08185-00
7 | *Cable Assembly 17-01360-01
8 | *Clip, Wire Routing 12-21249-04
9 *Fan Assembly 70-23998-01
(See IPB Manual EK-BA213-IP)
10 | “Input Assembly, Filter 70-23769-01
(See IPB Manual EK-BA213-IP)
11 *Filler, Power Supply Assembly 70-23996-01
12 | *Plug, Button (added) 90-07064-00 | 00007
13 *Backplane Assembly, BA213 70-23712-01
(See IPB Manual EK-BA213-IP)
14 ‘Panel Assembly, Access 70-25721-01
15 *Screw, Self Tap Truss Hd No. 6 x 5/16 90-00063-78
16 | *Plate, Cover (added) 74-37040-01 | 00003
17 | *Nut, Kep No. 6-32 (addad) 90-08185-00 | 00063
650Qs-01B-8D
Figure 1A. Enclosure Assembly, BA213
1 NETSR Ll
" eoR ssoas PEDESTAL Svsrem| B|1B] _65005-0-0 | C
SCALE 1/1 [sHeer 6 oFtzfoist [ T T T T 1 1 11
4 | 3 i 2 !




)

W

{added)
LABELS (Not Shown)

*Label, "Baud Select”

*Label, “Blank, Paper, Pin Feed” (deleted)
*Label, “International” (added)

*Label, “International” (added)

*Label, "Kapton Blank"”

*Label, "Over Laminate Polymide”

*Label, "Black”

*Label, "Direct Thermal”

et Keefageng s S gl gt e
I D R B Ay e L e
TrE VANMYACTUNE OR SALE 17" Wi WRITTEN
r“v&u % 10N #g‘l.l“af_w.\-.i&m PROTECTED CER FlG.& B ECO USED REF
ITEM ' DEC CUT-IN | "on | FAG
PARTS LIST NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. | 7923388 cope | no.
2- BULKHEAD ASSEMBLY, H3600 MODULE 70-23988-01 1
1 | *Bulkhead, Front Dual Assembly 70-23982-03
2 *Module, SLU Console 54-17016-01
3| *Screw, Sems Phil Pan Hd No. 6-32 x 5/18 90-09984-07 | 00002
{deleted)
4 | *Holder, Battery Pack b 74-33477-01
5 | *Battery, 3 Cell 12-19245-01
6 | *Nut, Kep No. 4-40 90-06557-00
7 *Screw, Sems Ph! Pan Hd No. 4-40 x 3/8 90-09643-00
8 | *Tape, Foam 90-08228-00
9 | *Screw, Self-Tap Truss Hd No. 6-32 x 5/16 90-00063-78 | 00001

36-26584-01
36-23593-01 | 00002
36-20560-54 | 00001
36-20560-53 | 00001
36-27920-01 | 00002
36-27921-01 | 00002
36-27922-01 | 00002
36-28231-08

650Qs5-02-8D

Figure 2. Bulkhead Assembly, H3600 Module

TTLE |ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN

o}l

FOR 850Q8 PEDESTAL SYSTE

Bt Y=
B[IB] 650QS-0-0

SCALE 1/1 | SHEET 7 OF 17

ostT[ [TTTTTT1I

1




3 v 2 !
“TIKS NI D T™HE CRCTAIMED HEEITN AL
Sicii i T on Sel i W i
W‘”ﬂm'ﬁ-ﬁhm nn&n‘m
1899 FIG.& ECO | ysep | ReF
ITEM - DEC | CUT-IN | ‘on | FG
NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. | 70-24048| oo | no.
= 00001
3~ BASE ASSEMBLY 70-24046-01 CcD 1
1 *Base, Lower 74-33650-01 .
2 | *Wheel, Base 74-34068-01
3 | *Shaft, Wheel 74-34063-01
4 | *Pin, Roll 80-09385-00
5 *Screw, Thread Rolling Shoulder 12-26868-01
8 | *Support, Label : 74-34846-01
7 *Screw, Self-Tap Phl Pan Hd No. 6-19 x 3/8 90-09800-06
B | *Fastener, Turn (See Note) 74-33854-01 K
% *Screw, Sems Phl Pan Hd No. 10-32 x 15/16 90-09282-00 )
' (Ses Note)
Note : ftem part of Figure 1. Shown here
for clarity.
650QS-03-BD

Figure 3. Base Assembly

TIME  ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWNGp! MR Ll
FOR ss50Qs PEDESTAL sysTemt BIIB| 650Q8-0-0 | C
SCALE 1/1 Tsreer s ofrzjoisTl T LT TV T TT 11

-




Figure 4. Enclosu}e Assembly, Shell

- 2 1
FIG.& coron | useD | ReF
ITEM DEC - ON FIG
PARTS LIST g NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. | 7024037 cope | o,
4~ ENCLOSURE ASSEMBLY, SHELL 70-24037-ut 1

1 *Bracket, Corner 74-34126-01

2 | *Bracket, Side 74-34125-01

3 | *Screw, Self-Tap Phl Pan Hd No. 8-168 x 3/8 90-09800-04

4 | *Panel, Rear 74-33651-01

5 | *Panel, Left Side 74-33694-01

8 *Sleeve 74-34424-01

7 | *Washer, Flat 90-06661-00

8 *Screw, Self-Tap Phl Hd No. 8-16 x 1/2 90-08800-08

9 | *Panel, Right Side 74-33647-01

10 *Cover, Top 74-33646-01

11 *Screw, Thread Rolling Shoulder 12-26868-01

650Qs-04-8D

TITLE

ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN
FOR 650QS8 PEDESTAL SYSTEM

méTTB:H

NAR
650QS-0-0

o8

SCALE 1/1

| SHEET 9 OF 17

osT[ T T TTT 111

1




4 | 2 l !
A0 THE TACIFICATIONS CONTADED HENEIN M
iy g Co O By Jouiea—ita 2L,
S0 (M OR_IN PART AS THE SAGIE FOR
rRaion B .‘3:5 w.sw DD wom
s FIG.& c 4 ij?N USED | REF
ITEM DE - ON FIG
PARTS LIST &/ NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. | 70:24041) cope | no.
5- PANEL ASSEMBLY, FRONT 70-24041-01 1
1 *Panel, Front 74-33648-01
2 *Bezel, Switch 74-34067,01
3 *Door 74-34061-01
4 | *Channel {Front Panel) 74-34062-01
5 *Spring, Channel 74-34066-01 ——
6 *Stop, Door Position 74-34363-01
7 *Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 6-19 x 3/8 90-09800-06
8 *Latch, Pull 74-34064-01
9 *Latch, Slide 74-34065-01
10 | *Ring, Retainer 90-09257-05
11 *Tumbler 74-34063-01
12 *Bracket, Top Right 74-34123-01
13 *Bracket, Top Left 74-34123-02
14 *Bracket, Bottom Right 74-34124-01
15 *Bracket, Bottom Left 74-34124-02
16 *Screw, Self-Tap Phl Pan Hd No. 8-16 x 3/8 90-09800-04
17 *Logo 74-34426-01
4
650QS-05-8D
Q
Figure 5. Panel Assembly, Front
B2 NATTIR REY
TR ATeD R eAKD O BTB]_65005820-0 | C
) SCALE 1/1 TsneeT 1o ofF17ioisTl | T T [ T T 11
4 | 3 o 2 !




PART NUMBER/DESCRIPTION INDEX| >

TME  ILLUSTRATED aaEAKDOWNNEim ML byl
FOR 650Qs PEDESTAL svsTem| B|1B] 650QS-0-0 | C
SCALE 1/1 Tsneer noFaz ot T T T [ 1 T 11
l 3 in 2 [




L.

4 | 3 2 | !
AND TV SFECTPICKTTONE CONTADED {EFNTH AN . .
SreUA St CorvOTTON Prpfond oy NOTE : When the description includes "added” or "deleted”, ALWAYS refer to the figure parts list for the latest related part description.
PEFL S 108 mlﬁiﬁﬁg‘ﬂ%u N
1969
650QS PEDESTAL SYSTEM INDEX BY DEC PART NUMBER 650QS PEDESTAL SYSTEM INDEX BY DEC PART NUMBER
D FIG ITEM FIG ITEM
PART NO. DESCRIPTION NO. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION NO. NO. D
12-17119-01 Key, Plastic 1 Not Shown 36-27922-01 Label, “Black” 2 Not Shown
12-19245-01 Battery, 3 Cell 2 5 36-27923-01 Label, “S-Box, Module Utilization” 1 Not Shown
12-21249-04 Clip, Wire Routing 1A 8 36-27923-01 Label, “S-Box, Module Utilization™ 1 Not Shovn
12-23599-01 Connector, Adaptor 1 Not Shown " 36-27924-01 Label, “Caution S-Box Shipping” . 1 Not Shown
12-26868-01 Screw, Thread Rolling Shoulder 3 5 36-28231-08 Label, “Direct Thermal” 2 Not Shown
12-26868-01 Screw, Thread Rolling Shoulder 4 1 36-29183-07 Label, “BA2XX" (added) 1 Not Shown
17-00083-43 Cord, Power 1 10 : 47-00042-01 Screwdriver, Flat Blade 1 Not Shown
17-00811-02 Cable Assembly 1 Not Shown :
17-01360-01 Cable Assembly 1A 7 54-17016-01 Module, SLU Console 2 2
17-01362-01 Harness Assembly 1 26
17-01364-02 Cable Assembly . 1 Not Shown 650QS-A2 650QS-A2 120V (Timeshare, w/o Skins) 1 N/A
17-01898-01 Cable Assembly, 50 Cond Flat 1 19 650QS-A3 650QS-A3 240V (Timeshare, w/o Skins) 1 N/A
17-01898-02 Cable Assembly, 50 Cond Flat 1 19 §50QS-8B2 650Q5-B2 120V (Timeshare, w/Skins) 1 NIA
> 17-01898-03 Cable Assembly, 50 Cond Flat 1 19 650QS-83 650QS-B3 240V (Timeshare, w/Skins) 1 N/A C
' 650QS-C2 650QS-C2 120V (Timeshare, w/o Skins, Rack Kit) 1 N/A
36-17905-16 Label, “Warning Equipment Rating 100-120V" 1 Not Shown 650QS-C3 650QS-C3 240V (Timeshare, w/o Skins, Rack Kit) 1 N/A
36-17905-17 Label, “Warning Equipment Rating 220-240V" 1 Not Shown 650QS-D2 650QS-D2 120V (Timeshare, w/o Skins, Wall Kit) 1 N/A
36-20560-53 Label, “International” (added) 2 Not Shown 650QS-D3 650QS-D3 240V (Timeshare, w/o Skins, Wall Kit) 1 N/A
36-20560-54 Label, “International” (added) 2 Not Shown
36-21232-52 Label, “Postcard FTZ#" 1 Not Shown 650QS-E2 650QS-E2 120V (Server, w/o Skins) 1 N/A
36-23593-01 Label, “Blank, Paper, Pin Feed” (deleted) 2 Not Shown 650QS-E3 650QS-E3 240V (Server, w/o Skins) 1 N/A
. 36-26584-01 Label, “Baud Select” 2 Not Shown 650QS-F2 650QS-F2 120V (Server, wiSkins) 1 NI/A
K 36-26883-17 Label, “Module Number M9060-YA" 1 Not Shown 650QS-F3 650QS-F3 240V (Server, w/Skins) 1 N/A i
650QS-H2 650QS-H2 120V (Server, w/o Skins, Rack Kit) 1 N/A
36-26883-42 Label, “Module Number M7621-A" 1 Not Shown 650QS-H3 650QS~-H3 240V (Server, w/o Skins, Rack Kit) 1 N/A
36-26883-43 Label, “Module Number M7622-A" 1 Not Shown 650QS-J2 650QS-J2 120V (Server, w/o Skins, Wall Kit) 1 N/A
36-26883-44 Label, “Module Number M7620-AA" 1 Not Shown 650QS-J3 650QS-J3 240V (Server, w/o Skins, Wall Kit) 1 N/A
36-26883-56 Label, “Module Number M7620-BA”" 1 Not Shown
36-27329-01 Label, “Serial/Model, 100V, Made In USA" 1 Not Shown 650QS-K2 650QS-K2 120V (Timeshare/8 Meg. Memory, wiSkins) 1 NIA
36-27329-02 Label, “Serial/Model, 100V, Made In UK” 1 Not Shown (added)
B 36-27329-03 Label, “Serial/Model, 220V, Made In USA" 1 Not Shown 650QS-K3 650QS-K3 240V (Timeshare/8 Meg. Memory, wi/Skins) 1 N/A B
36-27329-04 Label, “Serial/Model, 220V, Made In UK" 1 Not Shown (added)
650QS-L3 650QS-L3 240V (Timeshare/16 Meg. Memory, w/Skins) 1 N/A
36-27354-12 Label, “MicroVAX 3500" 1 Not Shown (added)
36-27354-14 Label, “VAXserver 3500" 1 Not Shown 650QS-M2 650QS-M2 120V (Server/16 Meg. Memory, w/Skins) 1 N/A
36-27354-22 Label, “rtvAX 3500 1 Not Shown (added)
36-27354-29 Label, “MicroVAX 3500, DSSI" 1 Not Shown 650QS-M3 650QS-M3 240V (Server/16 Meg. Memory, w/Skins) 1 N/A
36-27354-30 Label, “VAXserver 3500, DSSI” 1 Not Shown (added)
] 36-27354-31 Label, “rtVAX 3500, DSSI” 1 Not Shown 850QS-N2 650QS-N2 120V (Server/8 Meg. Memory, wi/Skins) 1 N/A |
36-27838-01 Label, “Pedestal, USA, 100V” 1 Not Shown (added)
36-27838-02 Label, “Pedestal, UK, 100V" 1 " Not Shown
650QS-N3 650QS-N3 240V (Server/8 Meg. Memory, w/Skins) 1 N/A
36-27838-03 Label, “Pedestal, USA, 220V" 1 Not Shown (added)
36-27838-04 Label, “Pedestal, UK, 220V" 1 Not Shown 650QS-L2 650QS-L2 120V (Timeshare/16 Meg. Memory, wiSkins) 1 N/A
36-27920-01 Label, “Kapton Blank” 2 Not Shown (added)
36-27921-01 Label, “Over Laminate Polymide” 2 Not Shown
A A
TME 1L WNM M =
Fon 65008 PEDESTAL Sverem B|1B| 650Q5-0-0 | C|.
SCALE 111 Tsneer 12 oF i7jost T T LT LTI T 11
4 | 3 2 L




v

2 - 1

“THIS DRAEDI AMD THE SPECTFICATIONS CONTADED HSEIN MK R
@mﬁ%‘% R ¥y d % % NOTE : When the description includes "added” or "deleted”, ALWAYS refer to the figure parts list for the latest related part description.
650QS PEDESTAL SYSTEM INDEX BY DEC PART NUMBER 650QS PEDESTAL SYSTEM INDEX BY DEC PART NUMBER
FIG ITEM FIG ITEM
PART NO. DESCRIPTION NO. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION NO. NO. D
70-23712-01 Backplane Assembly, BA213 1A 13 74-34062-01 Channel (Front Panel) S 4
70-23769-01 Input Assembly, Filter 1A 10 74-34063-01 Tumbler 5 11
70-23981-01 Bulkhead Assembly, Front 1 8 74-34084-01 Latch, Pull . 5 8
70-23982-02 Bulkhead Assembly, Front Dual 1 7 74-34065-01 Latch, Slide 5 9
70-23982-03 Bulkhead, Front Dual Assembly 2 1 74-34066-01 Spring, Channel 5 5
70-23988-01 BULKHEAD ASSEMBLY, H3600 MODULE 1 2 74-34067-01 Bezel, Switch 5 2
70-23988-01 BULKHEAD ASSEMBLY, H3600 MODULE 2 N/A 74-34068-01 Wheel, Base 3 2 _—
70-23995-04 Panel, Front 1 22 74-34069-01 Shaft, Wheel 3 3
70-23996-01 Filler, Power Supply Assembly 1A 1 74-34123-01 Bracket, Top Right 5 12
70-23998-01 Fan Assembly 1A 9 74-34123-02 Bracket, Top Left 5 13
70-23999-01 Switch Assembly 1A 5 74-34124-01 Bracket, Bottom Right 5 14
70-24037-01 ENCLOSURE ASSEMBLY, SHELL 1 16 74-34124-02 Bracket, Bottom Left 5 15
70-24037-01 ENCLOSURE ASSEMBLY, SHELL 4 N/A 74-34125-01 Bracket, Side 4 2
70-24041-01 PANEL ASSEMBLY, FRONT 5 N/A 74-34126-01 Bracket, Corner 4 1 C
70-24041-01 PANEL ASSEMBLY, FRONT 1 17 74-34363-01 Stop, Door Position 5 6
70-24046-01 BASE ASSEMBLY 1 11 74-34424-01 Sleeve 4 6
70-24046-01 BASE ASSEMBLY 3 N/A
74-34425-07 Nameplate, MicroVAX 3500 1 20
70-24071-01 Panel Assembly, Gap Filler 1 9 74-34425-09 Nameplate, VAXserver 3500 1 20
70-24227-03 ENCLOSURE ASSEMBLY, BA213 2 PS 120V 1 1 74-34425-14 Nameplate, rtVAX 3500 1 20
70-24227-03 ENCLOSURE ASSEMBLY, BA213 2 PS 120V 1A N/A 74-34426-01 Logo 5 17
70-24227-04 ENCLOSURE ASSEMBLY, BA213 2 PS 240V 1A N/A 74-34432-01 Bracket, Wall Mount 1 Not Shown
70-24227-04 ENCLOSURE ASSEMBLY, BA213 2 PS 240V 1 1 74-34638-01 Support, Mounting 1 Not Shown 4
70-24255-01 Frame Assembly, BA213 1A 1 74-34846-01 Support, Label 3 6
70-24263-01 Hardware, Wail Mount 1 Not Shown 74-35417-01 Frame, Switch 1 5
70-24263-02 Hardware, Rack Mount 1 Not Shown 74-36425-01 Panel, 5-1/4" Tape Drive Filler 1 23
74-37040-01 Plate, Cover (added) 1A 16
70-24316-01 KIT, BIZ ACCESSORIES (w/o Skins) 1 Not Shown
70-24316-02 KIT, BIZ ACCESSORIES (w/Skins) 1 Not Shown 90-00063-78 Screw, Self-Tap Truss Hd No. 6 x 5/18 (added) 2 9
70-24316-03 KIT, BIZ ACCESSORIES (w/o Skins) (added) 1 Not Shown 90-00063-78 Screw, Self-Tap Truss Hd No. 6 x 5/16 1A 15
70-24316-04 KIT, BIZ ACCESSORIES (w/o Skins) (added) 1 Not Shown 90-06557-00 Nut, Kep No. 4-40 2 6 B
70-25452-03 Mount Assembly, Bottom Shock 1 24 90-06661-00 Washer, Flat 4 7
(Replaces 70-23997-01) 90-06661-00 Washer, Flat . 1 13
70-25452-04 Mount Assembly, Top Shock 1 25 90-07032-00 Tie, Cable (deleted) 1A 4
(Replaces 70-23997-02) 90-07064-00 Plug, Button (added) 1A 12
70-25721-01 Panel Assembly, Access 1A 14
. 90-07064-00 Plug, Button 1 6
74-33477-01 Holder, Battery Pack 2 4 90-07786-00 U-Nut, Retainer 1 Not Shown
74-33646-01 Cover, Top 4 10 90-08185-00 Nut, Kep No. 6-32 (added) 1A 17 |
74-33647-01 Panel, Right Side 4 9 90-08185-00 Nut, Kep No. 6-32 1A 6
74-33648-01 Panel, Front L] 1 90-08228-00 Tape, Foam 2 8
74-33650-01 Base, Lower 3 1 90-08264-00 Clamp, Cable (deleted) 1A 3
74-33651-01 Panel, Rear 4 4 90-09228-10 Screw, Sems Phl Pan Hd No. 10-32 x 3/8 1 Not Shown
74-33694-01 Panel, Left Side 4 5 90-09257-05 Ring, Retainer : 5 10
74-33854-01 Fastener, Turn 1 18
74-33854-01 Fastener, Turn 3 8
74-34061-01 Door 5 3 A
TME  ILLUST oWNP! Ma=TR pd
FOR 55008 PEDESTAL Svstem B|IB| 65005-0-0 | C}
SCALE 111 TsmeeT 13 oF t7jostl 1 T [ [ [ [ 11
| 3 2 2 1




ot

a——

I

~

3 v

2

'ﬂll' Nf- A0 THE SPECTIPICATIONS
AD PROPRIETARY .

m-n’& B!.ﬂm o ‘.ém " Wﬁ% W

%XS 10y ’.'ﬁ m&g

!Dﬂ‘l.‘-

1959

NOTE : When the desi:ﬁpﬁon includes "added” or

s

650QS PEDESTAL SYSTEM INDEX BY DEC PART NUMBER

X

* FIG ITEM
PAHENO. DESCRIPTION NO. NO.
90-09282-00 Screw, Sems Phl Pan Hd No. 10-32 x 15/18 3 9
90-09282-00 Screw, Sems Phi Pan Hd No. 10-32 x 15/16 1 14
90-09385-00 Pin, Roll 3 4
90-09643-00 Screw, Sems Phi Pan Hd No. 4-40 x 3/8 2 7
90-09700-00 Screw, Sems Phl Pan Hd No. 10-32 x 1/2 1 Not Shown
90-09809-04 Screw, Self-Tap Phl Pan Hd No. 8-16 x 3/8 5 18
90-09800-04 Screw, Self-Tap Phl Pan Hd No. 8-16 x 3/8 4 3
90-09800-06 Screw, Self-Tap Phl Pan Hd No. 6-19 x 3/8 5 7
90-09809-06 Screw, Self-Tap Phl Pan Hd No. 6-19 x 3/8 3 7
90-09800-08 Screw, Self-Tap Phl Pan Hd No. 8-186 x 1/2 1 12 -
90-09800-08 Screw, Self-Tap Phl Pan Hd No. 8-16 x 1/2 4 8
90-09984-07 Screw, Sems Phl Pan Hd No. 6-32 x 5/16 2 3

(deleted)

BA213-RA KIT, BA213 LARGE S-BOX RACK MOUNT 1 Noi Shown
BA213-WA KIT, BA213 LARGE S-BOX WALL MOUNT 1 Not Shown
EK~213RA-IN Guide, Rack Mount Installation 1 Not Shown
EK-213WA-IN Guide, Wail Mount Installation 1 Not Shown
H7868-A Power Supply Assembly, H7868-A, 100/120V 1A 2
H7868-§ Power Supply Assembly, H7868-B, 220/240V 1A 2
M7620-AA Module, MVAX CPU 1 3
M7620-BA Module, MVAX CPU, (w/Mod ROM Code) 1 4
M9060-YA Module, Load 1 21
MSE50-AA Module, 8 Meg RAM Memory 1 18
MS650-BA Module, 16 Meg RAM Memory 1 18
N/A 650QS PEDESTAL SYSTEM 1 N/A

»deleted”, ALWAYS refer to the figure parts list for the latest related part description.

TITLE  ILLUSTRATED BREAKQOWN wfr” i =y
FOR 650Qs PEDESTAL sysTemi BIIB|  650QS-0-0 p
SCALE 1/1 Tsneetr 14 OF 171oist] | L L [ T T4 111
4 I 3 1+ 1




4 I 3 v 2 1
ﬁ%&%ﬁ*ﬁ“ﬁ_ &’.’,::,..‘5: g;:-:"_g NOTE : When the description includes "added” or "deleted”, ALWAYS refer to the figure parts list for the latest related part description.
it g A iptng el
THE FEDRW. COPYRIGNT LASS. Jm
650QS PEDESTAL SYSTEM INDEX BY DEC PART DESCRIPTION 650QS PEDESTAL SYSTEM INDEX BY DEC PART DESCRIPTION
DEC FIG. I[TEM DEC FIG. ITEM
DESCRIPTION PART NO. NO. NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. NO. NO.
650QS PEDESTAL SYSTEM N/A 1 N/A Bracket, Top Left 73-34123-02 5 13
650QS-A2 120V (Timeshare, w/o Skins) 650QS-A2 1 NIA Bracket, Top Right 74-34123-01 5 12
ssggg-Ag 2;3\\; (Cgmesharo. wlg Skins) 650QS-A3 1 N/A gra::::et,dvzasn Mcg:;:t ot ;:—ggggf-g: : Peiot Shown
65 -B2 1 meshare, w/Skins 650QS-B2 1 N/A ulkhea sambly, Fron - - -
650QS-B3 240V (Timeshare, wISkins; 650QS-83 1 N/A Bulkhead Assembly, Front Dual 70-23982-02 1 7
650QS-C2 120V (Timeshare, w/o Skins, Rack Kit) 650QS-C2 1 N/A BULKHEAD ASSEMBLY, H3600 MODULE 70-23988-01 1 2
650QS-C3 240V (Timeshare, w/o Skins, Rack Kit) 650QS-C3 1 N/A BULKHEAD ASSEMBLY, H3600 MODULE 70-23988-01 2 1
650QS-D2 120V (Timeshare, w/o Skins, Wall Kit) 650QS-D2 1 N/A Buikhead, Front Dual Assembly 70-23982-03 2 1
650QS-D3 240V (Timeshare, w/o Skins, Wall Kit) 650QS-~-D3 1 N/A Cable A bly 17-00811-02 1 Not Shown
e Assem - -
650QS-E2 120V (Server, wi/o Skins) 650QS-E2 1 N/A Cable Assembly 17-01364-02 1 Not Shown
650QS-E3 240V (Server, w/o Skins) 650QS-E3 1 N/IA Cable Assembly 17-01360-01 1A 7
650QS-F2 120V (Server, w/Skins) 650QS-F2 1 N/A Cable Assembly, 50 Cond Flat };—g:gsg—g; : : g
650QS-F3 240V (Server, w/Skins) 650QS-F3 1 N/A Cable Assembly, 50 Cond Flat -01898-
650QS-H2 120V (Server, wi/o Skins, Rack Kit) 650QS-H2 1 N/A Cable Assembly, 50 Cond Flat 17-01898-03 . 1 19
650QS-H3 240V (Server, w/o Skins, Rack Kit) 650QS-H3 1 N/A Channel (Front Panel) 74-34062-01 5 4
650QS-J2 120V (Server, wio Skins, Wall Kit) 650QS-J2 1 N/A Clamp, Cable (deleted) 9C-08264-00 1A 3
650QS-J3 240V (Server, w/o Skins, Wall Kit) 650QS-J3 1 N/A Clin. Wire R 12-21249-04 ‘A 8
ip, Wire Routing - -
650QS-K2 120V (Timeshare/8 Meg. Memory, w/Skins) 650QS-K2 1 N/A gonnec:or. ﬁgap:or : 2‘53233‘8}, 1 Sg: ggg:vvﬁ
(added) onnector, aptor - -
650QS-K3 240V (Timeshare/8 Meg. Memory, w/Skins) 650QS-K3 1 N/A Cord, Power 17-00083-43 1 10
(added) Cover, Top 74-33646-01 4 10
650QS-L2 120V (Timeshare/16 Meg. Memory, w/Skins) 650QS-L2 1 N/A
(added) Door 74-34061-01 5 3
650QS-L3 240V (Timeshare/16 Meg. Memory, w/Skins) 650QS-L3 1 N/A ENCLOSURE ASSEMBLY, BA213 2 PS 120V 70-24227-03 . ;
added ’ - -
( ) ENCLOSURE ASSEMBLY, BA213 2 PS 240V 70-24227-04 - 1 1
o 8 1200 Somer e, Wamery, ki) | (SOOSE 1 oSN ASSvaL. Bt 3 v i R A
adagae ’
650QS-M3 240V (Server/16 Meg. Memory, w/Skins) 650QS-M3 1 N/A ENCLOSURE ASSEMBLY, SHELL 70-24037-01 1 16
(added) ENCLOSURE ASSEMBLY, SHELL 70-24037-01 4 N/A
650QS~N2 120V (Server/8 Meg. Memory, w/Skins) 650QS-N2 1 N/A Fan A bly 70-23998-01 A 9
(added) an Assem - -
650QS-N3 240V (Server/8 Meg. Memory, w/Skins) 650QS-N3 1 N/A 'I:as:ener. ‘1!:urn ;:—gggg:—g: ; ;5
added astener, Turn - -
( » ) Filler, Power Supply Assembly 70-23996-01 1A 1
Backplane Assembly, BA213 70-23712-01 1A 13 Frame Assembly, BA213 70-24255-01 1A 1
BASE ASSEMBLY 70-24046-01 1 1 Frame, Switch 74-35417-01 1 S
BASE ASSEMBLY 70-24046-01 3 NIA
Base, Lower 74-33650-01 3 1 Guide, Rack Mount Installation EK-213RA-IN 1 Not Shown
Battery, 3 Cell 12-19245-01 2 5 Guide, Wall Mount Installation EK-213WA-IN 1 Not Shown
Bezel, Switch 74-34067-01 5 2
Brazcket.wB:ttom Left 74-34124-02 5 15 Hardware, Rack Mount 70-24263-02 1 Not Shown
Bracket, Comer T a0 4 1 Harnees Assombly a0l 1 oz
Bracket, Corner 74-34126-01 arn - -
Bracket, Side 74-34125-01 4 2 Holder, Battery Pack 74-33477-01 2 4
TME ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWNP! NeTH il
FOR_650QS PEDESTAL SYSTEM Bl 1B 650QS-0-0 | CI,
SCALE 1/1 TsneeT 150F 17 Joistl T T T [ [ 111
4 | 3 QD 2 1




4 | 3 2 1
mﬁ ﬂ“u.ﬂmmnwmﬂ%m’ NOTE - Wh n ‘h d irts H i ” L] ”» ”
gierTa coiruiey mx—g m0 el T of evCocm : en the description includes "added” or "deleted”, ALWAYS refer to the figure parts list for the latest related part description.
650QS PEDESTAL SYSTEM INDEX BY DEC PART DESCRIPTION 650QS PEDESTAL SYSTEM INDEX BY DEC PART DESCRIPTION
DEC FIG. I[ITEM DEC FIG. I[TEM
DESCRIPTION PART NO. NO. NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. NO. NO. D
Input Assembly, Filter 70-23769-01 1A 10 Module, 16 Meg RAM Memory MS650-BA 1 18
Module, 8 Meg RAM Memory MS650-AA 1 18
Key, Plastic 12-17119-01 1 Not Shown Module, Load M3060-YA 1 21
KIT, BA213 LARGE S-BOX RACK MOUNT BA213-RA 1 Not Shown Module, MVAX CPU M7620-AA 1 3
KIT, BA213 LARGE S-BOX WALL MOUNT BA213-WA 1 Not Shown Module, MVAX CPU, (w/Mod ROM Code) M7620-BA 1 4
KIT, BIZ ACCESSORIES (w/o Skins) 70-24316-01 1 Not Shown Module, SLU Console 54-17016-01 2 2
KIT, BIZ ACCESSORIES (w/o Skins) (added) 70-24316-03 1 Not Shown Mount Assembly, Bottom Shock 70-25452-03 1 24 [
KIT, BIZ ACCESSORIES (w/o Skins) (added) 70-24316-04 1 Not Shown (Replaces 70-23997-01)
KIT, BIZ ACCESSORIES (w/Skins) 70-24316-02 1 Not Shown Mount Assembly, Top Shock 70-25452-04 1 25
(Replaces 70-23997-02)
Label, “BA2XX" (added) 36-29163-07 1 Not Shown
Label, “Baud Select” 36-26584-01 2 Not Shown Nameplate, MicroVAX 3500 74-34425-07 1 20
Label, “Black™ 36-27922-01 2 Not Shown Nameplate, rtVAX 3500 74-34425-14 1 20
Label, “Blank, Paper, Pin Feed” (deleted) 36-23593-01 2 Not Shown Nameplate, VAXserver 3500 74-34425-09 1 20
Label, “Caution S-Box Shipping” 36-27924-01 1 Not Shown Nut, Kep No. 4-40 30-06557-00 - 2 6
Label, “Direct Thermal” 36-28231-08 2 Not Shown Nut, Kep No. 6-32 90-08185-00 1A 6 c
Label, “International” (added) 36-20560-53 2 Not Shown Nut, Kep No. 6-32 (added) 90-08185-00 1A 17
Label, “International” (added) 36-20560-54 2 Not Shown
Panel Assembly, Access 70-25721-01 1A 14
Label, “Kapton Blank” 36-27920-01 2 Not Shown PANEL ASSEMBLY, FRONT 70-24041-01 1 17
Label, “MicroVAX 3500™ 36-27354-12 1 Not Shown PANEL ASSEMBLY, FRONT 70-24041-01 5 N/A
Label, “MicroVAX 3500, DSSI” 36-27354-29 1 Not Shown Panel Assembly, Gap Filler 70-24071-01 1 9
Label, “Module Number M7620-AA" 36-26883-44 1 Not Shown Panel, 5-1/4" Tape Drive Filler 74-36425-01 1 23
Label, “Module Number M7620-BA” 36-26883-56 1 Not Shown Panel, Front 70-23995-04 1 22 <t
Label, “Module Number M7621-A" 36-26883-42 1 Not Shown Panel, Front 74-33648-01 5 1 '
Label, “Module Number M7622-A" 36-26883-43 1 Not Shown Panel, Left Side 74-33694-01 4 5
Label, “Module Number M3060-YA" 36-26883-17 1 Not Shown Panel, Rear 74-33651-01 4 4
Label, “Over Laminate Polymide™ 36-27921-01 2 Not Shown Panel, Right Side 74-33647-01 4 9
Label, “Pedastal, UK, 100V" 36-27838-02 1 Not Shown Pin, Roil 90-09385-00 3 4
Label, “Pedestal, UK, 220V” 36-27838-04 1 Not Shown Plate, Cover (added) 74-37040-01 1A 16
Label, “Pedestal, USA, 100V™ 36-27838-01 1 Not Shown Plug, Button 90-07064-00 1 6 B
Label, “Pedestal, USA, 220V" 36-27838-03 1 Not Shown Plug, Button (added) 90-07064-00 1A 12
Label, “Postcard FTZ#" 36-21232-52 1 Not Shown Power Supply Assembly, H7868-A, 100/120V H7868-A 1A <
Label, “rtvVAX 3500" 36-27354-22 1 Not Shown Power Supply Assembly, H7868-B, 220/240V H7868-B 1A 2
Label, “rtVAX 3500, DSSI” 36-27354-31 1 Not Shown
) Ring, Retainer 90-09257-05 5 10
Label, “S-Box, Module Utilization™ 36-27923-01 1 Not Shown
Label, “S-Box, Module Utilization” 36-27923-01 1 Not Shown Screw, Self-Tap Phl Pan Hd No. 6-19 x 3/8 90-09800--06 5 7
Label, “Serial/Modael, 100V, Made In UK" 36-27329-02 1 Not Shown Screw, Self-Tap Phl Pan Hd No. 8-18 x 1/2 90-09800-08 4 8 ||
Label, “Serial/Model, 100V, Made In USA™ 36-27329-01 1 Not Shown Screw, Self-Tap Phl Pan Hd No. 8-16 x 1/2 90-09800-08 1 12
Label, “Serial/Model, 220V, Made In UK" 36-27329-04 1 Not Shown Screw, Self-Tap Phl Pan Hd No. 6-19 x 3/8 90-09800-06 3 7
Label, “Serial/Model, 220V, Made In USA” 36-27329-03 1 Not Shown Screw, Self-Tap Phl Pan Hd No. 8-18 x 3/8 90-09800-C4 5 16
Label, “VAXserver 3500" 36-27354-14 1 Not Shown Screw, Self-Tap Phl Pan Hd No. 8-18 x 3/8 90-09800-04 4 3
Label, “VAXserver 3500, DSSI® 36-27354-30 1 Not Shown Screw, Self-Tap Truss Hd No. 6 x 5/16 90-00063-78 1A 15
Screw, Self-Tap Truss Hd No. 8 x 5/18 (added) 90-00063-78 2 9
Label, “Warning Equipment Rating 100-120V" 36-17905-16 1 Not Shown
Label, “Warning Equipment Rating 220-240V" 36-17905-17 1 Not Shown Screw, Sems Phl Pan Hd No. 10-32 x 1/2 90-09700-0G 1 Not Shown
Latch, Pull 74-34064-01 5 8 Screw, Sems Phl Pan Hd No. 10-32 x 15/18 90-09282-00 1 14 A
Latch, Slide 74-34065-01 5 9 Screw, Sems Phi Pan Hd No. 10-32 x 3/8 90-09228-10 1 Not Shown
Logo 74-34426-01 5 1 Screw, Sems Phl Pan Hd No. 10-32 x 15/16 90-09282-00 3 9
TME  ILLUSTRA R WPt reem =
Foauésoos PEEDDESBTAEC gsgnsm BlIB] 650QS-0-0 | Cf.
SCAL [sneer t6oFiz joisT] L [ [T { T T 11
4 | 3 2 1




3

v

2

NOTE : When the description includes "added” or "deleted”, ALWAYS refer to the figure parts list for the latest related part description.

650QS PEDESTAL SYSTEM INDEX BY DEC PART DESCRIPTION

DEC FIG. ITEM
DESCRIPTION PART NO. NO. NO.
Screw, Sems Phi Pan Hd No. 4-40 x 3/8 90-09643-00 2 7
~ Screw, Sems Phl Pan Hd No. 8-32 x 5/18 90-09984-07 2 3
(deleted) .
Screw, Thread Rolling Shouider 12-26868-01 3 5
Screw, Thread Rolling Shoulder 12-26868-01 4 11
Screwdriver, Flat Blade 47-00042-01 - 1 Not Shown ]
Shaft, Wheel 74-34069-01 3 3
Sleeve 74-34424-01 4 6
Spring, Channel 74-34066-01 5 5
Stop, Door Position 74-34363-01 5 6
Support, Label 74-34846-01 3 6
Support, Mounting 74-34638-01 1 Not Shown
Switch Assembly 70-23999-01 1A 5
Tape, Foam 90-08228-00 2 8
Tie, Cable (deleted) 90-07032-00 1A 4
Tumbler 74-34063-01 5 11
U-Nut, Retainer 90-07786-00 1 Not Shown
Washer, Flat 90-06661-00 4 7
Washer, Flat 90-06661-00 1 13
Wheel, Base 74-34068-01 3 2
TME  ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWNP! ik =1
FOR 650as PEDESTAL sysTeEm| B|IB| 650QS-0-0 | C
SCALE 1N [srmeer i7oFiz lowst] T 1T T T T T T T 11
4 | 3 A 2 1




l 6 l 5 I l 3 I 2 | L
NOTES:
D
Digital Equipment Corporation reserves the right, without notice, to make substitutions and modifica-
tions in the specifications of products documented in this manual and further reserves the right to
P p )
withdraw any of these products from the market without notice. —
HOW TO USE THE IPB Description - Lists the name of the part and partinent speci- Digital Equipment Corporation is not responsible for errors which may appear in the technical descrip-
GENERAL :\igra‘ﬂé::foigt:'e‘g ;3%3:§$:t12:t:: ltsr‘:: pﬁ?ﬂ"fﬁ;ﬁfﬁéﬁﬂ; tion (including illustrations and photographs) of the products covered by this manual.
This IPB is compiled fofllowing the organization and nomencia- asseml')!y p
ture of the engineering drawing structure. DEC P ’ N Lists the Digital part ordern or. A None of the descriptions contain :d in this manual imply the granting of any license whatsoever to make,
MAJOR ASSEMBLY LOCATOR (When Applicable) blank ha{,:'s :o'lu‘mnsi:]sd‘é tes ga'gl g"’& p‘;:,ten'mgb‘::";a‘;rh o use or sell equipment constru.ted in accordance therewith.
The Major Assembly Locator {first iflustration) Is an index that assigned at the time of publication
provides a dsscription and a figure reference for all illustra- ) Restricted Rights : Use, duplication or disclosure by the U.S. Government is subject 1o restrictions as set
tions used in this manual. ECO Cut-in - The notation at the top of this column indicates . ’ ' < g . . . Softw laus C
the ECO level of the system (option). at which the IPB was forth in subparagraph (c) (1) (ii) of the Rights in Technical Data and Computer Software clause at
INDENTED PARTS LIST . ! initlally prepared. Subsequent ECO level designations, that DFARS 252.227-2713.
This n;anual 'de":"":ts) eacg ﬁfsez’bwﬁz‘"‘g oroker; do,'r:m (t:g- modify existing parts or add new parts to the device, are in-
ure reference callout) . and all parts of that assembly. Fu . . . . .
breakdown of an assembly Is sgown by an asterisk (l‘y) pre’cegf zfr::g‘:{,‘,gf ECO Cut-In column next to the part that is added Copyright © 1988, 1989, 1990 by Digital Equipment Corporation. All rights reserved.
ing the item callouts in the Description Column. The number of :
asterisks prcceding an ltem is used to denote the subordina- Used On Code - Letters in this column correspond to the The following are trademarks of Digital Equipment Corporation :
tion of that item with respect to the Major Assembly. A single variation codes assigned in Figure 1. Parts with an Alpha no-
asterisk preceding an item description indicates that the item tatiun(s) are used only in those option variations. A blank indi-
is part of the major assembly being illustrated. items that are cates that the part is used on all option variations. -
subordinate to single asterisks items. are deroted by two as- Ref Fig No. - A cross reference between lllustrations. For
terisks (**) and immediately follow the related single asterisk ch Mgalo A sembly. the number in this column denoteé the
item. This system of part identification provides 2 means for =2 rAS - the " b 2
the user to identify the next higher assembly item and make hgure. of ;he next “hlghe:; assemb Y" hi I d th =asae
alternate selections for parts when the required replacement ﬁor_al su ;‘sse@: i tala dm;"“bzrb“ t aks d°° umn denotes the DEC
part of assembly Is not immediately available. gure snowing additional detalled breakdown. DECUS
PART NUMBER/PART DESCRIPTION INDEX SECTION
Elgt?eh::dﬁtﬁ%?wdlg f,gsc tmp;rigler?nmber and item num- Parts are sorted both numerically and alphabetically by de- PDP
ber of each part.- scription, referanced to a location within the IPB, by figure RA70
: number and itern number. . RDS3
RDS54 B
REVISION HISTORY OTHER IPB RE30
MANUALS RF71
PRINTING ECO LEVEL DATE REFERENCED TKSO
4th Printing |BA213 00003-00004 RQDX3-SA __ 00000-00001 |17-AUG-90| EK-RD53A-IP Tﬁlgu s
70-24227 00002-00008 RDS3A-SA 00000-00001 EK-RD54A-IP VAX
70-24255 00000-00003 RD54A-SA 00000--00000 EK-RA70A-IP
H7868 00002-00006 KDAS50-SA 00000-00013 EK-QTK50-1P ) ||
70-23769 000CJ-00002 RA70E-SA 00CJ0-00001 EK-TK70A-IP Printed in U.S.A.
70-23999 00000-00001 TQKS50-SA 00000-00002
70-23998 00000-00001 TKS50E-SA 000C0-00008
floajo]o 70-23712  00000-CO005 TQK70-SA 00000-00002
— 70-23366 00000-00001 TK70E-SA 00000-00002
g g 70-24037 CO000-00004 KFQSA-SA 00002-00002
E 818 70-24041  00000-00000 RF30E-SA 00000-00000 N,l
70-24046 00001-00002 RF71E-SA 00001-00001 iPB WRITER DATE TITLE Lt
x R. CARDO 17-ALIG-90
; ! g § § CHK'O o CHRISTENSEN OATE ;_AUG-90 ILLUSTRATED A
HLTR 2 § ENGINEERING P BREAKDOWN FOR
B 13|8]32 —— : __r-ave-sdl BA213 ENCLOSURE
[] T \ls E‘ﬁgﬂ
oo OTHER DATE = | _é?&ﬁﬂiﬁzﬂ.- ' 0 IB
zjg |88 B| 1B BA213-0-
8lg]|z|s NEXT HIGHER DOC SEALT T TSeer 7 oF 29] .,
8 | 7 | 6 | S | | 3 | 2 [ 1




PARTS LIST@
D

PARTS UST>

BA213-01A-BD

BA213-01-8D

Figure 1. Enclosure Assembly, BA213 (Sheet 2 of 2)

Figure 1. Enclosure Assembly, BA213 (Sheet 1 of 2)

v
D

LR
B| BA213-0-0

8]

=
B

FOR BA21) ENCLOSURE

TITLE  ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWNM!
SCALE 1/1

S

[sHeeT 2 oF 29 Joistl 1 1 | TT1T1




4 [ 3 2 1
THTS DTN AD THE SFECIF ICATIC®S CO{TADED HFNIN AN
om__rnzn» A "g'ﬂll‘lﬁw. AR THE FeOrenTy 9
T
re L 196Q
FIG.& ., 9 ECO o | Rer FIG.& Q ECO | ysep | REF
ITEM DEG | CUT-IN Ugﬁ el ITEM DEC | CYT-IN | "on | FiG D
NO. DESCRIPTION PART No, | B8/213 | cooe | no. NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO.| 82273 | cooe | No.
1- ENCLOSURE ASSEMBLY, BA213 1-
19 | *Panel, 5 1/4” Tape Driva Fiiler 74-36425-01 E-H
Code A - Used on BA213-A2 BA213-A2 A 20 | *Hamess Assambly 17-01362-01 E-H
1 PS 120V w/o Skins 21 *Nameplats, BA213 74-34425-30 EF
Code B - Used on BA213-A3 BA213-A3 B . |
1 PS 240V w/o Skins KITS (Not Shown)
Code C - Used on BA213-B2 BA213-82 C
2 PS 120V w/o Skins *KIT, RACK MOUNT BA213 LARGE S-80X BA213-RA GH
Code D - Used on BA213-B3 BA213-B3 D **Guide, Rack Mount Instaliation EK-BA200-IN
2 PS 240V wio Skins **Hardware, Rack Mount 70-24283-02
Code E - Used on BA213-EA BA213-EA E ***Support, Nounting 74-34838-01
1 PS 120V w/Skins ***Screw,Sems Phi Pan Hd No. 10-32 x 1/2 80-09700-00
Code F - Used on BA213-E3 BA213-E3 F ***U-Nut, Retainer : 90-07786-00 C
2 PS 240V w/Skins
Code G - Used on BA213-FA BA213-FA G *KIT, WALL MOUNT BA213 LARGE S-BOX BA213-WA GH
2 PS 240V w/o Skins Rack Mount/ ) **Guide, Wall Mount Installation EK-BA200-IN
Wall Mount Kit **Hardware, Wall Mount 70-242623-01
Code H - Used on BA213-F3 BA213-F3 H **Bracket, Wall Mount 74-34432-01
2 PS 240V w/o Skins Rack Mount/ *+*Scraw, Sems Phl Pan Hd No. 10-32 x 3/8 90-082256-10
Wall Mount Kit A
*KIT, BIZ ACCESSORIES 70-24316-06 E-H
1 *ENCLOSURE ASSEMBLY, BA213 1 PS 120V 70-24227-01 A 2 **Kay, Plastic 12-17118-01
*ENCLOSURE ASSEMBLY, BA213 1 PS 240V 70-24227-02 B 2 **Screwdriver, Flat Blade 47-00042-01
*ENCLOSURE ASSEMBLY, BA213 2 PS 120V 70-24227-03 CEG 2 **Label, “S-Box MU" 38-27923-01
*ENCLOSURE ASSEMBLY, BA213 2 PS 240V 70-24227-04 DFH 2
2 *Buikhead Assembly, Front Dual 70-23982-02 E-H LABELS (Not Shown)
3 *Module, Load MS060-YA E-H B
4 *Butkhead Assembly, Front Dual 70-23982-01 E-H *Label, ‘‘Module Number M3080-YA" 36-26883-17 E-H
5 *BASE ASSEMBLY 70-24046-01 EF 12 *Label, ‘‘Warning Equipment Rating 100-120V" 36-17905-18 EG
6 | *Scraw, Self-Tap Phi Pan Hd No. 8-16 x 1/2 90-0S800-08 EF *Label, ‘‘Warning Equipment Rating 220-240V" | 36-17905-17 FH
7 *Washer, Flat 90-065661-00 EF *Label, ‘‘Serial/Model 100V Made in USA™ 38-27329-01 EG
8 *Cord, Power 17-00083-43 EG *Labsl, *‘Serial/Model 100V Madse in UK” 35-27328-02 €G
] *ENCLOSURE ASSEMBLY, SHELL 70-24037-01 EF 10 *Label, ‘‘Serial/Modal 220V Mada in USA" 38-27329-03 FH
10 *PANEL ASSEMBLY, FRONT 70-24041-01 EF 11 *Labal, ‘‘Serial/Model 220V Made in UK" 38-27328-04 FH
11 *Bulkhead Assembly, Front 70-23981-01 E-H *Label, ‘‘Pedestal, USA 100V" 36-27838-31 E |
12 *Screw, Sems Phl Pan Hd No.10-32 x 15/18 90-09282-00 EF *Label, ‘‘Pedestal, UK 100V" 38-27838-30 E
13 | *Panel Assembly, Front 70-23995-04 E-H *Label, ‘‘Pedestal, USA 220V" 36-278328-28 F
14 *Switch, Frame 74-35417-01 EF *Label, ‘‘Pedestal, UK 220V" 38-27838-29 F
15 *Plug. Button 90-07064-00 GH *Label, ‘‘Logo Model” 38-27354-25 GH
16 *Fastener, Turn 74-33854-01 EF
17 | *Mount Assembly, Bottom Shock 70-25452-03 | 00004 E-H
(Replaces 70-23997-01) A
_18 | _*Mount Assembly, Top Shock 70-25452-04 | 00004 E-H
(Replages 70:23897-02)
PRI WAETER -y
T on Bazts ENCLOSURE. | B|IB] BA213-0-0 | D
SCALE 11 Tsmeer 3 oF zojoistl LT T T T TTTH1

1




Figure 2. Enclosure Assembly, BA213

BA213-02-BD

2 l
Coner 3T AL #&F&!“WWJ‘
I
R e e
- 1880 FIC.& § cg?u USED | REF
ITEM DE |
PARTS LIST NO. DESCRIPTION PART%O. 70-28227 coE | KO,
ENCLOSURE ASSEMBLY, BA213 1 PS 120V 70-24227-01 A 1
ENCLOSURE ASSEMBLY, BA213 1 PS 240V 70-24227-02 B 1
ENCLOSURE ASSEMBLY, BA213 2 PS 120V 70-24227-03 CEG 1
ENCLOSURE ASSEMBLY, BA213 2 PS 240V 70-24227-04 DFH 1
1 *FRAME ASSEMBLY, BA213 70-24255-01 3
2 *POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY, H7868 100/120V H7868-A ACEG | 4
*POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY, H7868 220/240V |H7868-B BDFH | 4
3 *Clamp, Cable (deleted) 90-08264-00 | 00007
4 *Tie, Cable (deleted) 80-07032-00 | 00007
5 *SWITCH ASSEMBLY 70-23999-01 8
6 | *Nut, Kep No. 6-32 90-08185-00
SEE FIGURES 13 THRU 16 FOR DRIVE 7| Cable Assembly 17-01360-01
AND CONTROLLER KITS 8 *Clip, Wire Routing (Replaces 12-21249-04) 12-21248-06 | 00007
9 *FAN ASSEMBLY 70-23998-01 7
10 *INPUT ASSEMBLY, FILTER 70-23769-01 5
11 *Filler, Power Supply Assembly 70-23996-01 AB
12 *Plug, Button (added) 90-07064-00 | 00007
13 *BACKPLANE ASSEMBLY, BA213 70-23712-01 8, 8A
14 | *Panel Assembly, Access 70-25721-01
15 *Screw, Self Tap Truss Hd No. 6 x 5/16 90-00063-78
16 | *Plate, Cover (added) ’ 74-37040-01 | 00003
17 | *Nut, Kep No. 6-32 x 1/4 (added) 90-08185-00 { 00003

TITLE  ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN
FOR BA213 ENCLOSURE

| [T
B8] BA213.0-0

SCALE 1/1

JSHEET 4 oOF 29

ost ] TTTTT{T]

1

ol




SPECIF ICATIONS CONTADGD MM
T
1

e

s

1880 FIG.& H CUE1":(|)N USED | REF
ITEM DEC y ON FIG
PARTS LIST NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. | 7888 | cqpe | no.
4- POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY,H7868 100/120V H7868-A ACEG | 2
POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY,H7868 220/240V H7868-B BDFH | 2
1 *Module, Power Supply 54-168879-01
2 | *"HARNESS ASSEMBLY, H7868 70-23368-01 9
3 | *Circuit Breaker 12-19912-08
4 *Support, Spring 74-34431-01
5 | *Spring, Compression 12-27235-02
6 | *Nut, Kep No. 6-32 90-08055-00
8 7 *Jumper Assembly, 2-Pin Mate-N-Lock, 120V 70-23770-01 ACEG
8 *Pad, Insulator 74-33418-01
9 *Washer, Retaining (Replaces 12-27764-01) 12-30421-01 | 00004
10 *Bushing, Captive Screw 12-27446-01
11 *Spring, Compression 12-27445-01
12 *Washer, External Tooth Lock No. 8 90-07649-00
13 *Screw, Shoulder No. 6-32 x 1/2 12-27772-01 | 00004
(Replaces 12-27771-01)
14 | *Finger, Grounding . 12-26922-01
15 *Bracket, Power Supply (deleted) 74-36556-01 | 00004
16 *Tie, Cable (deleted) 90-07031-00 | 00004
17 | *Enclosure, Power Supply 74-33416-02 | 00004
(Replaces 74-33416-01) :
18 *COVER ASSEMBLY, TOP POWER SUPPLY 70-22808-01 | 00004
< (Replaces 74-33976-01)
**Cover, Top Power Supply (added) 74-33976-02 | 00004
**Screw, Captive No. 6-32 (added) 12-30239-01 | 00004
**Washer, Retaining (added) 12-30421-01 | 00004
19 | *Screw, Sems Phl Pan Hd No. 4-40 x 3/8 90-09643-00 | 00004
. (deleted)
20 | *Cover, Power Supply . |74-33417-01
21 *Screw, Sems Phl Pan Hd No. 8-32 x 5/18 90-09984-07
LABELS (Not Shown)
*Label, “Power Supply H7868-A" 36-26511-01 ACEG
*Label, “Power Supply H7868-B" 36-26511-02 BOFH
*Label, “Blank Bar Code” 36-18460-05
*Label, “H7868-A" 36-27483-01 ACEG
*Label, ‘*H7868-B" 36-27463-02 BDFH
BA213-04-BD *Label, “Danger High Volitage” 36-10267--02
*Label, ‘'‘BA2XX Rev" (Rolled) (added) 36-29163-05 | 00004
Figure 4. Power Supply Assembly, H7868

R

TITLE  ILLUSTRATED anzmoowr«""‘”"] NAZTR
FOR BA213 ENCLOSURE B{IB] BA213-0-0

SCALE 1/1 Tsneer 6 ofFesjoistT L T LT T 111

4 ] 3 A 2 1

—ol




4 I 3 v 2 [ 1

“THIS KD AND THE SPECIF ICATIONS CONTADSD HEMIN AFK
ANO PROFRIKTATY. TIEY 'K TN PACFETTY OF

4

1280 \ ’:_:_%a‘ DEC 9 ico, | useo | rer
- ON FIG
PARTS LISTE) NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. | 7923789 cope | No.
5~ FILTER ASSEMBLY, INPUT 70-23769-01 2

1 *Support, AC Filter 74-33982-01

2 | *Module, Dual Power Supply EMI Filter 54-17078-01

3 | *Jumper, AC Input 70-24004-01

4 *Jumper, AC Input 70-24004-02

5 | *Jumper, AC Input Ground 70-24007-01

6 | *Wiring Assembly, Fiiter 70-24001-01

7 | *Tie, Cable 90-07031-00

8 *Grommet 12-25469-04

8 g9 | *Screw, Sems Phl Pan Hd No. 6-32 x 5/16 90-09984-07
10 | *Clip, Wire Routing 12-21249-04 -

1 *Washer, Flat 90-06664-00

12 | *Nut, Kep No. 10-32 90-06565-00

13 *Screw, Shoulder No. 8-32 12-27034-01

14 | *Nut, Kep No. 4-40 90-06557-00

15 *Connector, (J3) 3-Pin Power Receptacle 12-17874-02

10A, 250V
16 | *Screw, Mach Phl Truss Hd No. 6 x 5/16 90-10971-01 | 00002
(Replace 90-00063-78)
17 *Washer, Retaining (Replaces 12-27764-01) 12-30421-01 00002

LABELS (Not Shown)

*Label, “Ground Symbol” 36-12680-00
*Label, “Ground Symbol w/Circle” 36-12680-02
*Label, “Blank Bar Code” 36-18460-05

BA213-05-BD

Figure 5. Filter Assembly, Input

TITLE  ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWNP!Z AN
" FOL:R BA213 ENCLOSURE P,BTEI BA213-0-0

SCALE 1/1 Toneer 7 ofFesjoist] T T [ [T 111

4 [ 3 L 2 1

—o 8




4

2 l
-m Wll. 2D ™ -‘me- AN
ﬂT B?U
T
FIG.& 0519?“ USED | REF
£ ITEM DEC N ON FIG
PARTS LIST % NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. | 79-23939 cooe | No.
D
8- SWITCH ASSEMBLY 70-23999-01 2
1 *Box, Switch 74-33966-01
2 *Switch, Rocker 12-21262-05
3 | *Channel, A/C Right (Replaces 70-24234-01) 74-33975-01 | 00001
4 | *Finger, Grounding 12-26922-01
5 | *Harness Assembly, Wire 17-01489-01 —
6 *Tie, Cable 90-07031-00
7 *Washer, Flat 90-06864-00
8 *Nut, Kep No. 10-32 90-06565-00
) *Screw, Shoulder No. 8-32 1?7 27034-01
§ 10 *Cover, A/C Right (Replaces 70-24234-01) 74-33863-01 | 00001
a‘ \4
6 E c
L
B
BA213-06-8D
Figure 6. Switch Assembly A
TITLE  ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWNP! MR Y
FOR BA213 ENCLOSURE | B|IB] BA213-0-0 | D

SCALE 1/1

[ TTTTT]]

[SREET 8 OF 29/ DIST]
]




4 | 3 v 2 | 1
ST
e *Aﬁﬁﬁ%ﬁ e e
% kil e FIG.& 8 ECO | ysep | ReF
ITEM DEC | Ui -es| ON | FiG
NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. | 70-239%8| cope | no.
7- FAN ASSEMBLY 70-23998-01 2
1| *Bracket, Fan 74-33565-01
2 | *Fan, Tube Axial 4 1/2 inch 12-23603-04
3| *Nut, Well No. 6-32 20-10115-00
4 | *Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 6-32 x 2 90-06032-01

BA213-07-8D

Figure 7. Fan Assembly

.

TTLE  ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN"t'uxj pETI
FOR BA213 ENCLOSURE | B{!B| BA213-0-0

SCALE 1/1 Tsneer 9 oFzyoist] T 1T T [T 1 11

3 QD 2 1

—od




4 | 3 - 2 l 1

“THIS XY SIM8 A3 THE mlmﬂm COMTAIMED HRKIN AN

CROIENTIA, MO FYITIiE] THIY AME THE #EPRITY OF
Dl ‘>N‘ ?‘-g!\‘\l’ .
L R S —
. USED | REF
ITEM DEC | SU7-Ma2| ON | FiG
NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. 60030 CODE | NO.
8- BACKPLANE ASSEMBLY 70-23712-01 2
1 *Panel, Backplane Support 74-33568-01
2 *Insulstor, Backplane 74-33280-01
3 | *Backplane, 12 Slot Q-Bus 54-16791-01
4 *Screw, Self-Tap Truss Hd No. 6 x 5/18 90-00063-78
5 *Bumper, Square Rubber 90-08525-01

BA213-08-BD

Figure 8. Backplane Assembly, BA213

TTLE  ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWNPIZTT MR
FOR BA213 ENCLOSURE B|IB] BA213-0-0

N
&

SCALE 1/1 TsmeeT toofF29iostl I T LT T 1114




4 3 v 2
3;?&#%%!%@&%‘#‘
T e e
1889 FIG.& H ECO REF
ITEM DEC CUT-IN FIG
NO. DESCRIPTION PART No. | 70.23712 NO.
00005
8A- BACKPLANE ASSEMBLY, BA213 70-23712-01 2
1 *Panel, Backplane Support 74-396268-01
2 *Insulator, Backplane 74-33980-01
3 *Backplane, 12 Slot Q-Bus 54-16791-01
4 *Screw, Self-Tap Truss Hd No. 6 x 5/18 90-00063-78
5 *Bumper, Square Rubber 90-08525-01
6 *Washer, Shoulder 74-39818-01

pevroory

o AG_

BA213-08A-BD

Figure 8A. Backplane Assembly, BA213

TITLE ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWNP! “”1 o
FOR BA213 ENCLOSURE PB 1Bf BA213-0-0

ol

SCALE 1/1 Tsmeer vofedlost T T T T T 111

4 | 3 a 2 1




4 3 v 2 | 1
Q“;?w« ragfe syl R oty gl gl
R S T e R o
1899 FIG.& 8 _ECO | usep | mer
ITEM DEC CUT-IN | "on | FiG
NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. | 70-23368| cope | NO.
D 00000
9- HARNESS ASSEMBLY, H7868 70-23366-01 4
1 *Connector, (P3) Power Receptacle 12-25571-01
2 | *Terminal, (P3) Pin Contact 12-26858-02
3 | *Terminal, (P3) Power 12-25867-01
4 | *Terminal, (P3), 24-Pin 20AWG 12-26858-01
1 5 | *Connector, (P1) Universal Socket Mate-N-Lok |12-12167-01
6 *Terminal, (P1) Socket Contact Mate-N-Lok 12-12170-00
7 | *Connector, (P2) IDC 12-15815-00
8 *Terminal, Faston 12-26555-01
9 *Wire, Strand Brown, 18AWG 91-07786-11
*Wire, Strand Blue, 18AWG 91-07786-66
*Wire, Strand Yellow/Green, 18AWG 91-07828-54
C *Wire, Strand White, 22AWG 91-07796-99
*Wire, Strand Orange, 22AWG 91-07796-33
*Wire, Strand Black, 18AWG 91-07786-00
10 *Tie, Cable 80-07031-00
11 *Label, “ID" 36-16073-00
7
= 2 " 1
2
3
4
. /
N . R |
B A % ]
10
8
8
BA213-03-BD
A Figure 9. Harness Assembly, H7868
TTLE  ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN '"‘-‘~””1 as=n =
FOR BA213 ENCLOSURE | B|IB] BA213-0-0 | D
SCALE 1/1 [sueer_vzoFrosT TTTTTTT 111
4 3 2 1




;
3

]

H

3

a

:gé
;

g ; gg
Y

| | oec | o | UG | B
PARTS LIST] NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. | 707240371 cope | No.
10~ ENCLOSURE ASSSEMBLY, SHELL 70-24037-01 1

1 *Bracket, Corner ' 74-34126-01

2 *Bracket, Side 74-34125-01

3 | *Screw, Seif-Tap Phl Pan Hd No. 8-18 x 3/8 80-029800-04

4 | *Panel, Rear ' 74-33651-01

5 *Panel, Left Side 74-33694-01

6 *Sleeve 74-34424-01

7 | *Washer, Flat 980-06661-00

8 *Screw, Self-Tap Phl Pan Hd No. 8-16 x 1/2 90-08800-08

9 *Pansl, Right Side 74-33647-01

10 *Cover, Top 74-33646-01

11 *Screw, Thread Rolling Shoulder 12-26868-01

BA213-10-BD

Figure 10. Enclosure Assembly, Sheil

TITLE  ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN[ISTT HauZR
FOR BA213 ENCLOSURE | B|1B] BA213-0-0

SCALE 1/1 TsueeT 13 oF2oloisT L L J T T 11§

4 [ 3 s 2 L

—o8




4 l 2 l L
%m“xg.wgzﬂww
G .Wmﬁ :
FIG.& A CUE'!(’:?N USED | REF
& ITEM DEC - ON FIG
PARTS LISTE? NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. | 70230411 cope | No.
11- PANEL ASSEMBLY, FRONT 70-24041-01 EF 1
1 *Panel, Front 74-33648-01
2 | *Bezel, Switch 74-34067-01
3| *Door 74-34061-01
4 | *Channel, Front Panel 74-34062-01
5 | *Spring, Channel 74-34066-01
6 | *Stop, Door Position 74-34363-01
7 | *Screw, Phi Pan Hd No. 6-19 x 3/8 90-09800-08
8 | *Latch, Pull 74-34064-01
9 | *Latch, Slide 74-34065-01
10 | *Ring, Retainer 90-09257-05
11 *Tumbler 74-340863-01
12 *Bracket, Top Right Hand 74-34123-01
13 *Bracket, Top Left Hand 74-34123-02
14 *Bracket, Bottom Right Hand 74-34124-01
15 *Bracket, Bottom Left Hand 74-34124-02
16 | *Screw, Self-Tap Phl Pan Hd No. 8-16 x 3/8 90-09800-04
17 *Logo 74-34426-01

Figure 11. Panel Assembly, Front

BA213-11-8D

TITLE

ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWNP!

FOR BA213 ENCLOSURE

, NI
B 3‘{5’1 BA213-0-0

SCALE

1/1 [SHEET 14 OF 29

pssﬂllllllll

Hod

1




FIG.& q ECO | ysep | Rer
ITEM DEC | CUT-N | "on | FiG
NO. : DESCRIPTION PART NO. | 7023948 | cooe | no.
12- BASE ASSEMBLY 70-24046-01 EF 1
1 *Base. Lower 74-33650-01
2 | *Whesl, Base 74-34088-01
3 *Shaft, Wheel 74-34069-01
4 | *Pin, Roll 20-09385-C0
5 *Screw, Thread Rolling Shoulder 12-26868-01
6 *Support, Label 74-34845-01
7 *Screw, Phl Pan Hd Self-Tap No. 6-13 x 3/8 90-02800-05
8 *Fastener, Turn (See Notg) 74-33854-01
9 *Screw, Sems Phi Pan Hd No. 10-32 x 5/16 ©€0-098282-00
(See Note)
Note: item part of Figure 1.
' Shown here for clarity.

B8A213-12-BD

Figure 12. Base Assembly

TTLE  ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN "t““ﬂ WADIR
FOR BA213 ENCLOSURE BlIBf BA213-0-0

SCALE 1/1 Tsneer 150F29loistl L 1 L 1L L 111

4 | 3 A 2 1

—Ho 8




p—

4 | 3 2 | !
E&“:Eé&«"”‘»%"!”&’“n’k”"m"‘" e
= FIC.& ECO | usep | rer
PARTS LIST ITEM DEC | @UT! oN | FIG
D 1 NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. CODE | NO.
19
13- KITS, CONTROLLER and DISK DRIVE MOUNTING
13A *KIT, RQDX3-S Q-bus CONTROLLER RQDX3-SA
1 **Module, RD/RX Controller RQDX3-00
2 | **Cable Assembly, Round, 50 Conductor 17-01361-01
3 | **Cable Assembly, Flat Ribbon, 10 Conductor 17-01641-01
— 4 | **SDB Assembly 70-24249-01
5 | **Panel, Blank Dual 74-33507-01
8 | **Panel, Front Assembly 70-23995-01
7 | **Label, ‘*‘Module Number'’ (See Note) 36-26883-10
8 | **Harness Assembly, Left Power 17-01362-02
9 | **Harness Assembly, Right Power 17-01362-01
C ..l'.-'.I'tt."I...l.it"t..'.........'....i AR SRNARAORRNS
138 *KIT, RD53A DISK DRIVE MOUNTING W/CABLES |RD53A-SA
10 **DISK DRIVE, 5.25 inch w/No Skid Plate RD53-EA
(See IPB Manual EK-RD53A-IP)
11 **Shock Assembly, Top 70-25452-03
12 **Shock Assembly, Bottom 70-25452-04
N 13 **Bracket, Bottom Drive 74-33573-02
4 14 | **Bracket, Top Drive 74-33573-01
15 ***Screw, Slotted Shoulder Hd No. 6-32 x 1/2 12-27771-01
***Screw, Mach Flat Phl Hd No. 6-32 x 5/16 90-08404-02
16 | **Cable Assembly, Flat Ribbon, 20 Conductor 17-00282-03
17 | **Cable Assembly, Flat Ribbon, 34 Conductor 17-00286-03
'."t.."..t'..t.'.."'.'.".....'.........'l saeseRaRRERSS
B
13C *KIT, RD54A DISK DRIVE MOUNTING W/CABLES |RDS4A-SA "
18 **DISK DRIVE, 5.25 inch w/No Skid Plate RDS54-EA
(See IPB Manual EK-RD54A-IP)
19 | **Shock Assembly, Top 70-23997-03
20 | **Shock Assembly, Bottom 70-23997-04
21 **Brackat, Bottom Drive 74-33573-02
- 22 **Bracket, Top Drive 74-33573-01
23 | ***Screw, Slotted Shoulder Hd No. 8-32 x 1/2 12-27771-01
**+Screw, Mach Flat Phl Hd No. 6-32 x 5/18 90-03404-02
24 | **Cable Assembly, Flat Ribbon, 20 Conductor 17-00282-03
BA213-13-8D 25 | **Cable Assembly, Flat Ribbon, 34 Conductor 17-00286-C3
Note: Label placement is on Module Bulkhead.
A Figure 13. Kit, Controller and Disk Drive Mounting
TITLE  ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWNPITY acEm ey
FOR BA213 ENCLOSURE Bula BA213-0-0 | D
SCALE 1/1 Tsneer s oragjoist T T T TTTT 111

1




e

4 | 3 2 | 1
~THTS ORATDS oD THK WUTIP] CONTADRED HEFIN A
Wmln? THIY MK THK 3
et : 't ‘&
s - Ta— FIG.& ECO | ysep | REF
ITEM DEC CUT-IN
PARTS LIST} on | e
D . NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. CODE | NO.
D
2 14~ KIT, SDI CONTROLLER and
;g DISK DRIVE MOUNTING
14A *KIT, SDI CONTROLLER KDAS0-SA
1 **OCP Assembly 70-24538-01
2 **Distribution Assembly, Caplo 70-24546-01
—1 3 **Csbls Assembly, Si Shielded Coax 17-00951-03 H—v
4 | **Cable Assembly, Flat Ribbon, 10 Conductor 17-01641-01
5 **Module, QDA Processor, Quad M7164-00
6 **Module, QDA, SDA, Quad M7165-00
7 **Cable Assembly, Fiat Ribbon, 40 Pin 70-18447-00
8 **Cable Assembly, Flat Ribbon, 50 Pin 70-18448-00
9 **Paneal Assembly, Front 70-24534-01
C 10 **Harnsss Assembly, Right Power 17-01352-01 C
11 **Harness Assembly, Left Powar 17-01362-02
12 | **Label, ‘‘RA70 OCP"’ 36-28130-01
13 **Label, ‘‘Module Number (M7164)'* (Ses Note) | 36-26883-46
14 **Label, ‘*‘Module Numbar (M7165)" (See Note) |36-26883-47
~ L
> 148 *KIT, RA70E DISK DRIVE MOUNTING RA7T0E-SA ~
15 *+DISK DRIVE, 280 MB 5.25 inch WINCHESTER RA70-A
(See IPB Manual EK-RA70A-IP)
16 | **Cable Assembly, Flat, 04 Conductor 17-01503-01
17 | **Cable Assembly, Fiat, 20 Conductcr 17-00847-08
18 **Bracket, Top Drive 70-24559-01
19 | **Bracket, Bottom Drive 70-24559-02
B 20 | **Shock Asssmbly, Top 70-23987-05 B
21 **Shock Assembly, Bottom 70-23997-08
22 ***Screw, Sems Phl Pan Hd No. 8-32 x 5/16 80-10155-00
***Screw, Sems Slotted Shoulder Hd No. 6-32 |12-27771-01
x 1/2 ‘
Nota: Label placement is on Module Bulkhead.
BA213-14-BD
A Figure 14. Kits, SDI Controller and Disk Drive Mounting A

8t gaeR rzy
TME ILLUSTAATED BREAKDOWNER] 54315700 | D
SCALE_1/1 Tsmeer 17 oFzojostl L L L T T T T 111
4 | 3 2 1




Figure 15. Kits, Q-Bus Controller and Tape Drive Mounting

PARTS LIST

BA213-156-BD

FIG.& ECO
ITEM DEC cut-n | Yo% o
NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. CODE | NO.
15~ KITS, Q-bus CONTROLLER and
TAPE DRIVE MOUNTING
15A *KIT, Q-bus CONTROLLER TQK50-SA
1 **Module, Q-bus Tape Controller M7546-00
2 | **Cable Assembly 17-01363-01
3 | **Panel, Blank Dual 74-33507-01
4 | **Label, ‘‘Module Number'' (See Note) 36-26883-11
**L abel, ‘‘BA2XX Rev'’ (Rolled) (Not Shown) 36-29163-07
158 *KIT, TK50 TAPE DRIVE MOUNTING TK50E-SA
5 | **Tape Drive TK50 wi/o Skid Plate TK50-EA
(See IPB Manual EK-OTK50-IP)
6 | **Screw, Mach Flat Phl Hd No. 8-32 x 5/16 90-08404-02
**Screw, Slotted Shoulder Hd No. 6-32 x 1/2 12-27771-01
7 | **Bracket, Top Drive 74-33573-01
8 **Bracket, Bottom Drive 74-33573-02
9 | **Shock Assembly, Bottom 70-25452-03
10 | **Shock Assembly, Top 70-25452-04
*+| abel, ‘‘Warning" (Not Shown) 36-29342-01
15C *KIT, Q-bus CONTROLLER TQK70-SA
11 **Module, Tapa Controlier M7559-00
12 | **Cable Assembly ’ 17-01363-01
13 **Panel, Blanx Dual 74-33507-01
14 | **Label, ‘‘Modulc Number’' (See Note) 36-26883-45
**Label, ‘‘BA2XX Rev"” (Rolled) (Not Shown) 36-29163-07
15D *KIT, TK70 TAPE DRIVE MOUNTING TK70E-SA
15 | **Tape Drive TK70 w/o Skid Plate TK70-EA
(See IPB Manual EK-TK70A-IP)
16 | **Screw, Phl Flat Hd No. 8-32 x 5/18 80-08404-02
**Screw, Slotted Shoulder Hd Mo. 8-32 x 1/2 12-27771-01
17 | **Bracket, Top Drive 74-33573-01
18 | **Bracket, Bottom Drive 74-33573-02
19 | **Shock Assembly, Bottom 70-25452-03
20 | **Shock Assembly, Top 70-25452-04
21 **Label, ‘‘S-Box TK Cartridge Removal’’ 36-28182-01
{Not Shown)
**Label, ‘'Warning'’' (Not Shown) 36-29342-01

Note: Label placement is on Module Bulkhead.

FOR BA213 ENCLOSURE

TITLE  ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWNP'Z]

hiER
8 751 BA213-0-0

SCALE 1/1 [SHEET 18 OF 29,

osT[ TTTTTIT 1

—o

1




3 2 | 1
FIG.& ECO | ysep | REF
PARTS LIST ITEM DESCRIPTION DEC | CYT-N | on | FiG
SHOWN FOR NO. PART NO. CODE | NoO.
REFERENCE
16- KIT, CONTROLLER and DISK DRIVE MOUNTING
16A *KIT, KFQSA-S DSS! Q-BUS CONTROLLER KFQSA-SA
1 **Module, DSSI Controller RF and TF M7769-00
2 | **Cable Assembly, Round, 50 Conductor 17-01931-01
2A | **Cable Assembly, Round, 50 Conductor 17-02059-01
3 | **Cable Assembly, Flat Ribbon, 10 Conductor 17-01884-01
**Tie, Cable (Not Shown) 90-07032-00
4 | **OCP Assembly 70-25752-01
5 **Panel Assembly, Front (DSSI) 70-25750-01
6 **Label, ‘‘Module Number’’ (See Note) 36-26883-57
7 **Harness Assembly, Left Power 17-01989-01
8 | **Harness Assembly, Right Power 17-01990-01
9 **Cable Assembly, Flat Ribbon, 50 Pin 17-01836-01
Daisy Chain
10 **Plug, External Terminator 12-29258-01
11 **Cable Assembly, TK Power 5 Pin to 4 Pin 17-01937-01
12 **Lens, Encoder Set 12-28766-19
13 **Label, ‘‘Control Panel - 36-29341-01
14 **Plate Assembly, Connector 70-26208-01
15 **Screw, Mach Flat Hd (Metric No. 02.5 x .08) 90-10917-01
'-'..'.Q......'.'.'....Q...t'.'.......'t.'.i I EEEERRE N R KN ]
168 *KIT, RF30 DISK DRIVE MOUNTING w/CABLES RF30E-SA
16 **DISK DRIVE, HALF HEIGHT w/o SKID PLATE RF30-EA
***Module, Drive 54-18247-01
***Mechanics, Drive 70-23536-01
17 | **Shock Assembly, Top 70-25452-02
18 | **Shock Assembly, Bottom 70-25452-01
19 | **Bracket, Bottom and Top Drive 74-36498-01
20 ***Screw, Slotted Shoulder Hd No. 8-32 x 1/2 12-27771-01
***Screw, Mach Flat Hd No. 6-32 x 5/32 90-00039-28
21 **Cable Assembly, Flat Ribbon, 10 Conductor 17-01936-01
.'....'..'....'."..'..'..'.'.'l...'...-'..1 [ EXEEEXEERERD ]
16C *KIT, RF71 DISK DRIVE MOUNTING w/CABLE RFT1E-SA
22 **DISK DRIVE, wi/o SKID PLATE RF71-EA
***Module, Drive 54-18318-02
CPUMODULE ***Mechanics, Drive 70-23537-01
23 | **Shock Assembly, Top 70-25452-04
WHEN THE KA640 (M7624) 24 | **Shock Assembly, Bottom 70-25452-03
CPU MODULE 1S IN PLACE, BA213-16-BD 25 | **Bracket, Bottom and Top Drive 74-38498-01
USE THIS CABLING 26 | ***Screw, Slotted Shoulder Hd No. 8-32 x 1/2 | 12-27771-01
CONFIGURATION. +**Screw, Mach Flat Hd No. 6-32 x 5/32 80-00039-28
27 | **Cable Assembly, Flat Ribbon, 10 Conductor 17-01936-01
Figure 16. Kit, Controller and QA-Bus Mounting
Note: Label placement is on Module Bulkhead. Q

TITLE  ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN
FOR BA213 ENCLOSURE

1 L Ve ]
rB B] BA213-0-0

od

SCALE 1/1

[SHEET 19 OF 29 'otsrl [TTITTTII11

1




PART NUMBER/DESCRIPTION INDEX

TTLE ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWNP! Rl
FOR BA213 ENCLOSURE B{IB] BA213-0-0

cd

SCALE 1/1 [ SHEET 20 OF 29 ost T TTTTTIL I

4 [ 3 2 2 I




4 | 3 - 2 | 1

VS AD THE TPECIF ICATIONS CONTADMID HEFIIN AR
“lnﬂ". THIY NX THE FROFRTIY OF

ey,

foad 1 18580 am
B8A213 ENCLOSURE INDEX BY DEC PART NUMBER BA213 ENCLOSURE INDEX BY DEC PART NUMBER
FIG ITEM FIG ITEM
PART NO. DESCRIPTION NO. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION NO. NO.
12-12167-01 Connector, (P1) Universal Socket Mate-N-Lok 9 5 17-00847-08 Cable Assembly, Flat, 20 Conductor 14 17
12-12170-00 Terminal, (P1) Socket Contact Mate-N-Lok 9 ] 17-00251-03 Cable Assembly, Sl Shielded Coax 14 3
12-15815-00 Connector, (P2) IDC 9 7 17-01360-01 Cable Assembly 2 7
12-17119-01 Key, Plastic 1 Not Shown 17-01381-01 Cable Assembtly, Round, 50 Conductor 13 2
12-17874-02 Connector, (J3) 3-Pin Power Receptacle 10A, 250V 5 15 17-01362-01 Harness Assembly, Right Power . 14 10
12-19812-08 Circuit Breaker 4 3 17-01362-01 Harness Assembly 1 20
12-21249-04 Clip, Wire Routing 5 10 17-01362-01 Harness Assembly, Right Powar 13 9
12-21249-06 Clip, Wire Routing (Replaces 12-21249-04) 2 8 17-01362-02 Harness Assambly, Left Power 14 11
12-21262-05 Switch, Rocker 6 2 17-01362-02 Harness Assembly, Left Power 13 8
12-23609-04 Fan, Tube Axial 4 1/2 inch 7 2 17-01363-01 Cable Assembly 15 12
12-25462-03 Grommaet 3 7 17-01363-01 Cable Assembly 15 2
12-25469-04 Grommaet 5 8 17-01463-01 Harness Assembly, Wire 8 5
12-25571-01 Connector, (P3) Power Receptacle 9 1 17-01503-01 Cable Assembly, Flat, 04 Conductor 14 18
12-25867-01 Terminal, (P3) Power 9 3 17-01641-01 Cable Assembly, Flet Ribbon, 10 Conductor 14 4
12-26555-01 Terminal, Faston 9 8 17-01€41-01 Cable Assembly, Flat Ribbon, 10 Conductor 13 3
12-26858-01 Terminal, (P3), 24-Pin 20AWG 9 4 17-01836-01 Cable Assaembiy, Flat Ribbon, 50 Pin Daisy Chain 18 9
12-26858-02 Terminal, (P3) Pin Contact 9 2 17-01831-01 Cable Assembly, Round, 50 Conductor 18 2
12-26868-01 Screw, Thread Rolling Shoulder 10 11 17-01936-01 Cable Assembly, Flat Ribbon, 10 Conductor 16 21
12-26868-01 Screw, Thread Rolling Shoulder 12 5 17-01836-01 Cable Assembly, Flat Ribbon, 10 Conductor 18 27
12-26912-01 Card Guide 3 6 17-01937-01 Cable Assembly, TK Power 5 Pin to 4 Pin 18 1
12-26922-01 Finger, Grounding 3 10 17-01984-01 Cable Assembly, Flat Ribbon, 10 Conductor 16 3
12-26922-01 Finger, Grounding 6 4 17-01289-01 Harness Assembly, Left Power 16 7
12-26922-01 Finger, Grounding 4 14 17-01990-01 Harness Assembly, Right Power 16 8
12-27034-01 Screw, Shoulder No. 8-32 6 9 17-02059-01 Cable Assembly, Round, 50 Conductor 16 2A
12-27034-01 Screw, Shoulder No. 8-32 5 13
: 36-10267-02 Label, “Danger High Voltage” 4 Not Shown
12-27235-02 Spring, Compression 4 5 36-12680-00 Label, “Ground Symbol” 5 Not Shown
12-27445-01 Spring, Compression 4 11 36-12680-02 Label, “Ground Symbol w/Circie” 5 Not Shown
12-274456-01 Bushing, Captive Screw 4 10 36-16073-C0 Label, “i1D" 9 11
12-27451-01 Screw, Slotted Filister Hd No. 6-32 x 5/16 3 14 36-17905-16 Label, “Warning Equipmaent Rating 100-120v" 1 Not Shown
12-27771-01 Screw, Slotted Shoulder Hd No. 6-32 x 1/2 16 20 36-17905-17 Label, “Warning Equipment Rating 220-240V~ 1 Not Shown
12-27771-01 Screw, Slotted Shoulder Hd No. 6-32 x 1/2 15 6 36-18460-05 Label, “Blank Bar Code” 5 ot Shown
12-27771-01 Screw, Slotted Shoulder Hd No. 6-32 x 1/2 14 22 38-18460-05 Label, “Blank Bar Code” 4 Not Shown
12-27771-01 Screw, Slotted Shoulder Hd No. 8-32 x 1/2 16 26 36-26511-01 Label, “Power Supply H7868-A" 4 Not Shown
12-27771-01 Screw, Slotted Shoulder Hd No. 6-32 x 1/2 13 15 38-26511-02 Label, “Power Supply H7868-B" 4 Not Shown
12-27771-01 Screw, Slotted Shoulder Hd No. 6-32 x 1/2 15 18 36-26883-10 Label, *Modula Number” 13 7
12-27771-01 Screw, Slotted Shoulder Hd No. 8-32 x 1/2 13 23 36-26883-11 Label, “Module Number” 15 4
12-27772-01 Screw, Shoulder No. 8-32 x 1/2 4 13
(Replaces 12-27771-01) 38-26883-17 Label, “Moduls Number M3080-YA" 1 Not Shown
12-28766-19 Lens, Encoder Set 16 12 36-26883-45 Label, “Module Number” 15 14
12-29258-01 Plug, External Terminator 18 10 36-26883-48 Label, “Module Number (M7184)" 14 13
12-30239-01 Screw, Captive No. 6-32 (added) 4 18 36-26883-47 Label, “Module Numbser (M7185)" 14 14
12-30421-01 Washer, Retaining (Replaces 12-27764-01) 5 17 36-26883-57 Label, “Module Number” 18 8
12-30421-01 Washer, Retaining (added) 4 18 36-27323-01 Label, “Serial/Model 100V Made in USA” i Not Shown
12-30421-01 Washer, Retaining (Replaces 12-27784-01) 4 8 38-27329-02 Label, “Serial/Model 100V Made in UK" 1 Not Shown
36-27329-03 Label, “Serial/Mods! 220V Made in USA" 1 Not Shown
17-00083-43 Cord, Power 1 8 36-27329-04 Label, “Serial/Model 220V Made in UK" 1 Not Shown
17-00282-03 Cable Assembly, Flat Ribbon, 20 Conductor 13 16 36-27354-25 Label, “Logo Model” 1 Not Shown
17-00282-03 Cable Assembly, Flat Ribbon, 20 Conductor 13 24 36-27483-01 Label, “H7868-A" 4 Not Shown
17-00286-03 Cable Assembly, Flat Ribbon, 34 Conductor 13 23 36-27463-02 Label, “H7868-B" 4 Not Shown
17-00286-03 Cable Assembly, Flat Ribbon, 34 Conductor 13 17

TTLE  ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN "5“1 MECTR
FOR BA213 ENCLOSURE B|iB] BA213-0-0

7

SCALE 1/1 Tsneer gt oF2s loisi] L L1 T 1 1 11

4 | 3 p 2 1

—o 8




4
[2.8)

BA213 ENCLOSURE INDEX BY DEC PART NUMBER

BA213 ENCLOSURE INDEX BY DEC PART NUMBER

FIG ITEM FIG ITEM
PART NO. DESCRIPTION NO. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION NO. NO. D
36-27338-28 Label, “Pedestal, USA 220V" 1 Not Shown 70-23997-08 Shock Assembly, Bottom 14 0
36-27838-29 Label, “Pedestal, UK 220V" 1 Not Shown 70-23998-01 FAN ASSEMBLY 7 N/A
36-27838-30 Labal, “Pedestal, UK 100V” 1 Not Shown 70-23998-01 FAN ASSEMBLY 2 9
36-27838-31 Label, “Pedestal, USA 100V" 1 Not Shown 70-23999-01 SWITCH ASSEMBLY 8 N/A
36-27923-01 Label, “S-Box MU” 1 Not Shown 70-23999-01 SWITCH ASSEMBLY 2 L)
36-28130-01 Label, “RA70 OCP" 14 12 70-24001--01 Wiring Assembly, Filter 5 ]
36-28182-01 Label, “S-Box TK Cartridge Removal” (Not Shown) 15 21 70-24004-01 Jumper, AC Input 5 3 -
36-29163-05 Label, “BA2XX Rev” (Rolled) (added) 4 Not Shown 70-24004-02 Jumper, AC Input 5 4
36-29163-07 Label, “BA2XX Rev” (Rolled) (Not Shown) 15 Not Shown 70-24007-01 Jumper, AC Input Ground 5 5
36-29163-07 Label, “BA2XX Rev” (Rolled) (Not Shown) 15 Not Shown 70-24037-01 ENCLOSURE ASSSEMBLY, SHELL 10 N/A
36-29341-01 Label, “Control Panel” 16 13 70-24037-01 ENCLOSURE ASSEMBLY, SHELL 1 9
36-29342-01 Label, “Warning” (Not Shown) 15 Not Shown 70-24041-01 PANEL ASSEMBLY, FRONT 1 N/A
36-29342-0t Label, “Warning™ (Not Shown) 15 Not Shown 70-24041-01 PANEL ASSEMBLY, FRONT 1 10
47-00042-01 Screwdriver, Flat Blade 1 Not Shown 70-24046-01 BASE ASSEMBLY 12 N/A ~
70-24046-01 BASE ASSEMBLY 1 5 bt
54-16791-01 Backplane, 12 Slot Q-Bus 8A 3 70-24047-01 Weldment, Bottom Pan 3 1
54-16791-01 Backplane, 12 Slot Q-Bus 8 3 70-24054-01 Bracket Assembly, Shipping 3 13
54-16791-02 Backplane, 12 Slot BA200 (added) 8A 4 70-24227-01 ENCLOSURE ASSEMBLY, BA213 1 PS 120V 2 N/A
54-16879-01 Module, Power Supply 4 1 70-24227-01 ENCLOSURE ASSEMBLY, BA213 1 PS 120V 1 1
54-17079-01 Module, Dual Power Supply EMI Filter 5 2 70-24227-02 ENCLOSURE ASSEMBLY, BA213 1 PS 240V 2 N/A
54-18247-01 Module, Drive 16 16 70-24227-02 ENCLOSURE ASSEMBLY, BA213 1 PS 240V 1 1
54-18316-02 Module, Drive 16 22 70-24227-03 ENCLOSURE ASSEMBLY, BA213 2 PS 120V 2 N/A
70-24227-03 ENCLOSURE ASSEMBLY, BA213 2 PS 120V 1 B En
70-18447-00 Cable Assembly, Flat Ribbon, 40 Pin 14 7 70-24227-04 ENCLOSURE ASSEMBLY, BA213 2 PS 240V 1 1
70-18448-00 Cable Assembly, Flat Ribbon, 50 Pin 14 8 70-24227-04 ENCLOSURE ASSEMBLY, BA213 2 PS 240V 2 N/A
70-22803-01 COVER ASSEMBLY, TOP POWER SUPPLY 4 18
(Replaces 74-33976-01) 70-24248-01 SDB Assembly 13 4
70-23366-01 HARNESS ASSEMBLY, H7868 9 N/A 70-24255-01 FRAME ASSEMBLY, BA213 3 N/A
70-23366-01 HARNESS ASSEMBLY, H7868 4. 2 70-24255-01 FRAME ASSEMBLY, BA213 2 1
70-23536-01 Mechanics, Drive 1 16 70-24263-01 Hardware, Wall Mount 1 Not Shown
70-23537-01 Mechanics, Drive 16 22 70-24263-02 Hardware, Rack Mount 1 Not Shown B
70-23712-01 BACKPLANE ASSEMBLY, BA213 8 N/A 70-24316-08 KIT, BIZ ACCESSORIES 1 Nct Shown
70-23712-01 BACKPLANE ASSEMBLY, BA213 2 13 70-24534-01 Panel Assembly, Front 14 9
70-23712-01 BACKPLANE ASSEMBLY, BA213 8A N/A 70-24538-01 OCP Assembly 14 1
70-23712-02 BACKPLANE ASSEMBLY, BA213 8A N/A 70-24548-01 Distribution Assembly, Cable 14 2
70-24559-01 Bracket, Top Drive 14 18
70-23769-01 INPUT ASSEMBLY, FILTER 2 10 70-24559-02 Bracket, Bottom Drive 14 19
70-23769-01 FILTER ASSEMBLY, INPUT 5 N/A
70-23770-01 Jumper Assembly, 2-Pin Mate-N-Lock, 120V 4 7 70-25452-01 Shock Assembly, Bottom 18 18 ]
70-23974-C1 Weldment Assembly, Top 3 15 70-25452-02 Shock Assembly, Top 16 17
70-23981-01 Bulkhead Assembly, Front 1 11 70-25452-03 Shock Assembly, Bottom 15 ]
70-23982-01 Bulkhead Assembly, Front Dual 1 4 70-25452-03 Shock Assembly, Bottom 18 24
70-23982-02 Bulkhead Assembly, Front Dual 1 2 70-25452-03 Mount Assembly, Bottom Shock 1 17
70-23995-01 Panel, Front Assembly 13 6 (Replaces 70-23987-01)
70-23995-04 Panel Assembly, Front 1 13 70-25452-03 Shock Assembly, Top 13 1
70-23996-01 Filler, Powar Supply Assembly 2 11 70-25452-03 Shock Assembly, Bottom 15 &
70-23997-03 Shock Assembly, Top 13 19 70-25452-04 Shock Assembly, Top : 15 10
70-23997-04 Shock Assembly, Bottom 13 20 70-25452-04 Shock Assembly, Top 18 23 A
70-23997-05 Shock Assembly, Top 14 20 70-25452-04 Mount Assembly, Top Shock (Replaces 70-23997-02) 1 18
TITLE  ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWNM®! MACER rect
Fén BA213 ENCLEC)SURE B|IB] BA213-0-0 | D
SCALE 1/1 [sneet 22 oF29 [osT T T T T T 1T 1 11
| 3 2 1




| 3 2 1
4“lu_ﬂ’ ﬂl ?!!;"!-T‘}uﬂ'"
BA213 ENCLOSURE INDEX BY DEC PART NUMBER BA213 ENCLOSURE INDEX BY DEC PART NUMBER
D ‘ FIG ITEM FIG ITEM
PART NO. DESCRIPTION NO. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION NO. NO. D
70-25452-04 Shock Assembly, Bottom 13 12 74-33980-01 Insulator, Backpilane A 2
70-25452-04 Shock Assembly, Top 15 20 74-33980-01 insulator, Backp;ane 8 2
70-25721-01 Panel Assembly, Access 2 14 74-34061-01 Door 11 3
70-25750-01 Panel Assembly, Front (DSSI) 18 5 74-34062-01 Channel, Front Pane! 11 4
70-25752-01 OCP Assembly 18 4 74-34063-01 Tumbler 1 11
70-26206-01 Plate Assambly, Connector 16 14 74-34004-01 Latch, Puf! 1 3
-—| 74-34065-01 Latch, Slido 1 8 _—
74-33416-02 Enclosure, Power Supply (Replaces 74-33416-01) 4 17 74-34065-01 Spring, Channsl 11 5
74-33417-01 Covaer, Pawer Supply 4 20 74-34067~01 Bezel, Switch 11 2
74-33416-01 Pad, Insuiator 4 8 74-34068-01 Wheal, Base 12 2
74-33507-01 Panel, Blank Dual 15 13 74-340638-01 Shaft, Wheel 12 3
74-33507-01 Panel, Blank Dual 15 3 74-34123-01 Bracket, Top Rigit Hand 11 12
74-33507-01 Panel, Blank Dual 13 5 '
74-33564-01 Card Guide, 6 Slot 3 5 74-34123-02 Bracket, Top Laft Hand 11 13
C 74-33565-01 Bracket, Fan 7 1 74-34124-01 Bracket, Bottom Right Hand 11 14 C
74-33566-01 Panel, Backplane Support 8 1 74-34124-02 Bracket, Bottom Left Hand 11 15
74-33569-01 Enclosure, Side 3 22 74-34125-01 Bracket, Side 10 2
74-33571-01 Cover, Top 3 25 74-3412€-01 Bracket, Corner 10 1
74-33573-01 Bracket, Top Drive 15 17 74-34363-01 Stop, Door Position 11 8
74-34424-01 Sleeve 10 )
74-33573-01 Bracket, Top Drive 13 22 74-34425-30 Nameplate, BA213 1 21
74-33573-01 Bracket, Top Drive 15 7 74-34426-01 Logo 11 17
. 74-33573-01 Bracket, Top Drive 13 14 74-34431-01 Support, Spring 4 4 .
n 74-33573-02 Bracket, Bottom Drive 15 18 74-34432-01 Bracket, Wall Mount 1 ~Not Shown o
74-33573-02 Bracket, Bottom Drive 15 8 74-34638-01 Support, Mounting 1 Mot Shown
74-33573-02 Bracket, Bottom Drive 13 21 74-34646-01 Support, Label 12 8
74-33573-02 Brackel, Bottom Drive 13 13
74-33575-01 Pan. Bottom 3 12 74-35417-01 Switch, Frame 1 14
74-33646-01 Cover, Top 10 10 74-36425-01 Panel, 5 1/4" Tape Drive Filler 1 19
74-33647-01 Panel, Right Side 10 9 74-36495-01 Bracket, Bottom and Top Drive 16 25
74-33648-01 Panel, Front 11 1 74-36498-01 Bracket, Bottomi and Top Drive 16 19
B 74-33650-01 Base. Lower 12 1 74-36555-01 Bracket, Power Supply (deleted) 4 15 8
74-37040-01 Plate, Cover (added) 2 16
74-33651-01 Panel, Rear 10 4 74-39621-01 Support, Top Card Cage (Replaces 74-33560-01) 3 11
74-33694-01 Panel, Left Side 10 5 74-39522-01 Card Cage, Bottom (Replaces 74-33561-01) 3 K]
74-33854-01 Fastener, Turn 12 8 74-39523-01 Panel, Left Side (Replaces 74-33559-01) 3 24
74-33854-01 Fastener, Turn 1 16 74-39524-01 Panel, Right Side (Replaces 74-33558-01) 3 23
74-33962-01 Support, AC Filter 5 1 74-339625-01 Support, Fan (Replacvs 74-33562-01) 3 4
74-339563-01 Cover, A/C Right (Replaces 70-24234-01) (] 10 74-33626-01 Panel, Backplane Support 8A 1
] 74-33266-01 Box, Switch 6 1 74-39818-01 Wasghar, Shoulder 8A 7 ]
74-33971-01 Flller, Gap 3 9
74-33973-01 Support, Center 3 18 80-00030-40 Rivet k} 8
74-33974-01 Tray, AC Filter 3 2 90-00039-28 Screw, Mach Flat Hd No. 6-32 x 5/32 16 28
74-33975-01 Channel, A/C Right (Replaces 70-24234-01) 6 3 80-C0039-28 Screw, Mach Flat Hd No. 6-32 x 5/32 18 20
74-33976-02 Cover, Top Powar Supply (added) 4 18 80-00063-78 Screw, Seif Tap Truss Hd No. 8 x 5/18 8 4
80-00053-78 Screw, Self Tap Truss Hd No. 6 x 5/18 2 15
74-33977-01 Foam, Top 3 18 90-00063-78 Screw, Solf-Tap Truss Hd No. 8 x 5/18 8A §
74-33977-02 Foam, Top Right 3 19 90-06032-01 Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 6-32 x 2 7 4
A 74-33977-03 Foam, Top 3 20 90-06557-00 Nut, Kep No. 4-40 5 14 A
74-33977-04 Foam, Top 3 21 90-06565-00 Nut, Kep No. 10-32 5 12
74-33978-01 Foam, Back 3 17 90-06565-00 Nut, Kep No. 10-32 8 8
TITLE TED BREAKDOWNP! b
';'{#Sgi?n gNBCLOSURE B[1B] BA213-0-0
SCALE 1/1 Tsueer 23 oF29 Joistl | LT T T T 11
| 3 2 1




| v 2 | 1
e
R
BA213 ENCLOSURE INDEX BY DEC PART NUMBER BA213 ENCLOSURE INDEX BY DEC PART NUMBER
FIG ITEM ' FIG ITEM
PART NO. DESCRIPTION NO. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION NO. NO. D
90-06661-00 Washer, Flat 1 7 BA213-A2 BA213-A2 1 PS 120V w/o Skins 1 N/A
90-06661-00 Washer, Flat 10 7 BA213-A3 BA213-A3 1 PS 240V w/o Skins 1 N/A
90-06664-00 Washer, Flat 5 11 BA213-B2 BA213-B2 2 PS 120V w/o Skins 1 N/A
90-06664-00 Washer, Flat 8 7 BA213-B3 BA213-B3 2 PS 240V w/o Skins 1 N/A
90-07031-00 Tie, Cable 8 8 BA213-E3 BA213-E3 2 PS 240V wi/Skins 1 N/A
90-07031-00 Tie, Cable 5 7 BA213-EA BA213-EA 1 PS 120V w/Skins 1 N/A
90-07031-00 Tie, Cable 9 10 BA213-F3 BA213-F3 2 PS 240V w/o Skins Rack Mount/ 1 N/A -
90-07031-00 Tie, Cable (deleted) 4 16 . Wall Mount Kit
90-07032-00 Tie, Cable (Not Shown) 16 Not Shown BA213-FA BA213-FA 2 PS 240V w/o Skins Rack Mount/ 1 N/A
90-07032-00 Tie, Cable (deleted) 2 4 Wall Mount Kit
90-07064-00 Plug, Button (added) 2 12 BA213-RA KIT, RACK MOUNT BA213 LARGE S-BOX 1 Not Shown
80-07064-00 Plug, Button 1 15 BA213-WA KIT, WALL MOUNT BA213 LARGE S-BOX 1 Not Shown
90-07649-00 Washer, External Tooth Lock No. 6 4 12
90-07786-00 U-Nut, Retainer 1 Not Shown EK-BA200-IN Guide, Rack Mount Installation 1 Not Shown
80-08055-00 Nut, Kep No. 6-32 4 6 EK-BA200-IN Guide, Wall Mount Installation 1 Not Shown C
90-08185-00 Nut, Kep No. 6-32 2 6
90-08185-00 Nut, Kep No. 6-32 x 1/4 (added) 2 17 H7868-A POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY, H7868 100/120V 2 2
90-08264-00 Clamp, Cable (deleted) 2 3 H7868-A POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY, H7868 100/120V 4 N/A
90-08404-02 Screw, Mach Flat Phi Hd No. 6-32 x 5/16 15 6 H7858-B POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY, H7868 220/240V 2 2
90-08404-02 Screw, Mach Flat Phl ‘i1d No. 6-32 x 5/16 13 15 H7868-B POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY, H7868 220/240V 4 N/A
90-08404-02 Screw, Phl Flat Hd No. 6-32 x 5/16 15 16
90-08404-02 Screw, Mach Flat Phl Hd No. 6-32 x 5/15 13 23 KDA50-SA KIT, SDI CONTROLLER 14 N/A
90-08525-01 Bumpar, Square Rubber 8A 6 KFQSA-SA KIT, KFQSA-SA DSSI Q-BUS CONTROLLER 16 N/A
90-08525-01 Bumper, Square Rubber 8 5 4 tm
. M7164-00 Module, QDA Processor, Quad 14 5
90-09228-10 Screw, Sems Phl Pan Hd No. 10-32 x 3/8 1 Not Shown M7165-00 Module, QDA, SDA, Quad 14 6
90-09257-05 Ring, Retainer 11 10 M7546-00 Module, Q-bus Tape Controller 15 1
90-09282-00 Screw, Sems Phl Pan Hd No.10-32 x 15/16 1 12 M7559-00 Module, Tape Controlier 15 11
90-09282-00 Screw, Sems Phl Pan Hd No. 10-32 x 5/16 12 9 M7769-00 Module, DSS! Controller RF and TF 16 1
90-09385-00 Pin, Roll 12 4 M3060-YA Module, Load 1 3
90-09643-00 Screw, Sems Phl Pan Hd No. 4-40 x 3/8 (deleted) 4 19 ]
90-09700-00 Screw, Sems Phl Pan Hd No. 10-32 x 1/2 1 Not Shown RA70-A DISK DRIVE, 280 MB 5.25 inch WINCHESTER 14 15 B
80-09800-04 Screw, Self-Tap Phl Pan Hd No. 8-16 x 3/8 1 16 RA70E-SA KIT, RA70E DISK DRIVE MOUNTING . 14 N/A
80-09800-04 Screw, Self-Tap Phl Pan Hd No. 8-16 x 3/8 10 3 RD53-EA DISK DRIVE, 5.25 inch w/No Skid Plate - 13 10
90-09800-06 Screw, Phl Pan Hd Self-Tap No. 6-19 x 3/8 12 7 RDS53A-SA KIT, RD53A DISK DRIVE MOUNTING WI/CABLES 13 N/A
90-09800-08 Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 6-19 x 3/8 1 7 RD54-EA DISK DRIVE, 5.25 inch w/No Skid Plate 13 18
90-09800-08 Screw, Self-Tap Phl Pan Hd No. 8-16 x 1/2 1 6 RD54A-SA KIT, RD54A DISK DRIVE MOUNTING W/CABLES 13 N/A
90-09800-08 Screw, Self-Tap Phl Pan Hd No. 8-16 x 1/2 10 8 RF30-EA DISK DRIVE, HALF HEiGHT w/o SKID PLATE 16 18
80-09984-07 Screw, Sems Phl Pan Hd No. 6-32 x 5/16 4 21 RF30E-SA KIT, RF30 DISK DRIVE MOUNTING w/CABLES 16 N/A
90-09984-07 Screw, Sems Phl Pan Hd No. 6-32 x 5/16 5 9 RF71-EA DISK DRIVE, wi/o SKID PLATE 18 22 |
90-10115-00 Nut. Well No. 6-32 7 3 RF7T1E-SA KIT, RF71 DISK DRIVE MOUNTING w/CABLE 18 N/A
80-10155-00 Screw, Sems Phi Pan Hd No. 6-32 x 5/16 14 22 RQDX3-00 Module, RD/RX Controller 13 1
90-10917-01 Screw, Mach Flat Hd (Metric No. 02.5 x .08) 16 15 RQDX3-SA KIT, RQDX3-S Q-Bus CONTROLLER 13 N/A
80-10971-01 Screw, Mach Phl Truss Hd No. 6 x 5/16 5 16
(Replaces 80-00063-78) TK50-EA Tape Drive TK50 w/o Skid Plate 15 5
TK50E-SA KIT, TK50 TAPE DRIVE MOUNTING 15 N/A
81-07786-00 Wire, Strand BRiack, 18AWG 9 9 TK70-EA Tape Drive TK70 w/o Skid Plate 18 15
91-07786-11 Wire, Strarid Brown, 18AWG 9 9 TK70E-SA KIT, TK70 TAPE DRIVE MOUNTING 158 N/
91-07786-66 Wire, Strand Blue, 18AWG 9 9 TQK50-SA KIT, Q-bus CONTROLLER 8 N/A A
91-07796-33 Wire, Strand Orange, 22AWG 9 9 TQK70-SA KIT, Q-bus CONTROLLER 15 N/A
91-07796-99 Wire, Strand White, 22AWG 9 9
91-07828-54 Wire, Strand Yellow/Green, 18AWG 9 9
TITLE  ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWNP! ey =Y
FOR BA213 gh?ct.eosx&?s M'sli8] BA213-0-0 | D
SCALE 1N Tsneer 24 or 29 Joist] T T T T [ T 1 1
4 | 3 S 2 1




TTHTS DPAT DS THE SFFCIr i

NPT IRT T m:ﬁ ”‘“”’:a‘%"%“é"
%"b&jﬁ% % % 1990

BA213 ENCLOSURE INDEX BY DEC PART DESCRIPTION BA213 ENCLOSURE INDEX BY DEC PART DESCRIPTION

DEC FIG. ITEM DEC FIG. ITEM

DESCRIPTION PART NO. NO. NO. DESCRIPTION : PART NO. NO. NO.
BA213-A2 1 PS 120V w/o Skins BA213-A2 1 N/A Cable Assembly 17-01363-01 15 2
BA213-A3 1 PS 120V w/o Skins BA213-A3 1 N/A Cable Assembly 17-01363-01 15 12
BA213-B2 2 PS 120V w/o Skins BA213-B2 1 N/A Cable Assembly 17-01360-01 2 7
BA213-B3 2 PS 240V wi/c. Skins BA213-B3 1 N/A Cable Assembly, Flat Ribbon, 10 Conductor 17-01964-01 16 3
BA213-E3 2 PS 240V wiSkins BA213-E3 1 N/A Cable Assembly, Flat Ribbon, 10 Conductor 17-01936-01 18 21
BA213-EA 1 PS 120V w/Skins BA213-EA 1 N/A Cable Assembly, Flat Ribbon, 10 Conductor 17-01641-01 13 3
BA213-F3 2 PS 240V w/o Skins Rack Mount/ BA213-F3 1 N/A Cable Assembly, Flat Ribbon, 10 Conductor 17-01641-01 14 4

Wall Mount Kit Cable Assembly, Flat Ribbon, 10 Conductor 17-01936-01 16 27
BA213-FA 2 PS 240V w/o Skins Rack Mount/ BA213-FA 1 N/A Cable Assembly, Flat Ribbon, 20 Conductor 17-00282-03 13 16

Wall Mount Kit Cable Assembly, Flat Ribbon, 20 Conductor 17-00282-03 13 24
BACKPLANE ASSEMBLY, BA213 70-23712-01 2 13 Cable Assembly, Flat Ribbon, 34 Conductor 17-00286-03 13 25
BACKPLANE ASSEMBLY, BA213 70-23712-02 8A N/A Cable Assembly, Flat Ribbon, 34 Conductor 17-00286-03 13 17
BACKPLANE ASSEMBLY, BA213 70-23712-01 8 N/A
BACKPLANE ASSEMBLY, BA213 70-23712-01 8A N/A Cable Assembly, Flat Ribbon, 40 Pin 70-18447-00 14 7

Cable Assembly, Flat Ribbon, 50 Pin 70-18448-00 14 8
Backplane, 12 Slot BA200 (added) 54-16791-02 8A 4 Cable Assembly, Flat Ribbon, 50 Pin Daisy Chain 17-01836-01 16 9
Backplane, 12 Slot Q-Bus 54-16791-01 8 3 Cable Assembly, Flat, 04 Conductor 17-01503-01 14 16
Backplane, 12 Slot Q-Bus 54-16791-01 8A 3 Cable Assembly, Flat, 20 Conductor 17-00847-08 14 17
BASE ASSEMBLY 70-24046-01 12 N/A Cable Assembly, Round, 50 Conductor 17-01361-01 13 2
BASE ASSEMBLY 70-24046-01 1 5 Cable Assembly, Round, 50 Conductor 17-01931-01 16 2
Base. Lower 74-33650-01 12 1 Cable Assembly, Round, 50 Conductor 17-02059-01 18 2A
Bezel, Switch 74-34067-01 11 2 Cable Assembly, Sl Shielded Coax 17-00951-03 14 3
Box, Switch 74-33566-01 6 1 Cable Assembly, TK Power 5 Pin to 4 Pin 17-01937-01 16 11
Bracket Assembly, Shipping 70-24054-01 3 13 Card Cage, Bottom (Replaces 74-33561-01) 74-39622-01 3 3
Bracket, Bottom and Top Drive 74-36498-01 16 25 Card Guide 12-26912-01 3 6
Bracket, Bottom and Top Drive 74-36498-01 16 19
Bracket, Bottom Drive 74-33573-02 15 8 Card Guide, 6 Slot 74-33564-01 3 5
Bracket, Bottom Drive 74-33573-02 15 18 Channel, A/C Right (Replaces 70-24234-01) 74-33975-01 8 3
Bracket, Bottom Drive 74-33573-02 13 13 Channel, Front Panel 74-34062-01 11 4
Bracket, Bottom Drive 70-24559-02 14 19 Circuit Breaker 12-19912-06 4 3
Bracket, Bottom Drive 74-33573-02 13 21 Clamp, Cable (deleted) 90-08264-00 2 3
Bracket, Bottom Left Hand 74-34124-02 i1 15 Clip, Wire Routing 12-21249-04 5 10
Bracket, Bottom Right Hand 74-34124-01 1 14 Clip, Wire Routing (Replaces 12-21248-04) 12-21249-08 2 8
Bracket, Corner 74-34126-01 10 1 Connector, (J3) 3-Pin Power Receptacle 10A, 250V 12-17874-02 L) 15
Connector, (P1) Universal Socket Mate-N-Lok 12-12167-01 9 5

Bracket, Fan 74-33565-01 7 1 Connector, (P2) IDC 12-15815-00 9 7
Bracket, Power Supply (deleted) 74-36556-01 4 15
Bracket, Side 74-34125-01 10 2 Connector, (P3) Power Receptacle 12-25571-01 9 1
Bracket, Top Drive 74-33573-01 13 14 Cord, Power 17-00083-43 1 8
Bracket, Top Drive 74-33573-01 15 17 COVER ASSEMBLY, TOP POWER SUPPLY 70-22808-01 4 18
Bracket, Top Drive 74-33573-01 13 22 (Replaces 74-33976-01)
Bracket, Top Drive 74-33573-01 15 7 Covaer, A/C Right (Replaces 70-24234-01) 74-33963-01 8 10
Bracket, Top Drive 70-24558-01 14 18 Cover, Power Supply 74-33417-01 4 20
Bracket, Top Left Hand 74-34123-02 1 13 Cover, Top 74-33571-01 3 25
Bracket, Top Right Hand 74-34123-01 1 12 Cover, Top 74-33646-01 10 10
Bracket, Wall Mount 74-34432-01 1 Not Shown Cover, Top Power Supply (added) 74-33976-02 4 18
Bulkhead Assembly, Front 70-23981-01 1 1
Bulkhead Assembly, Front Dual 70-23982-01 1 4 DISK DRIVE, 280 MB 5.25 inch WINCHESTER RA70-A 14 13
Bulkhead Assembly, Front Dual 70-23982-02 1 2 DISK DRIVE, 5.25 inch w/No Skid Plate RD53-EA 13 10
Bumper, Square Rubber 90-08525-01 8A 8 DISK DRIVE, 5.25 inch w/No Skid Plate RD54-EA 13 18
Bumper, Square Rubber 80-08525-01 8 5 DISK DRIVE, HALF HEIGHT w/o SKID PLATE RF30-EA . 18 16
Bushing, Captive Screw 12-27446-01 4 10 :

TITLE  ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN "51""1 Marin
FOR BA213 ENCLOSURE B{IB] BA213-0-0

SCALE 1/1 IsHeeT 25oF 29 JoisTT T T T T T T 1

4 [ 3 ia 2 » L

—od




3 2 | 1
BA213 ENCLOSURE INDEX BY DEC PART DESCRIPTION BA213 ENCLOSURE INDEX BY DEC PART DESCRIPTION
DEC FIG. ITEM DEC FIG. ITEM
DESCRIPTION PART NO. NO. NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. NO. NO.
DISK DRIVE, w/o SKID PLATE RF71-EA 16 22 Harness Assembly, Right Power 17-01362-01 13 9
Distribution Assembly, Cable 70-24546-01 14 2 Harness Assembly, Right Power 17-01362-01 14 10
Door 74-34061-01 11 3 Harness Assembly, Wire 17-01469-01 8 5
ENCLOSURE ASSEMBLY, BA213 N/A 1 N/A INPUT ASSEMBLY, FILTER 70-23769-01 2 10
ENCLOSURE ASSEMBLY, BA213 1 PS 120V 70-24227-01 1 1 Insulator, Backplane 74-33980-01 8 2
ENCLOSURE ASSEMBLY, BA213 1 PS 120V 70-24227-01 2 N/A Insulator, Backplane 74-33980-01 8A 2
ENCLOSURE ASSEMBLY, BA213 1 PS 240V 70-24227-02 1 1
ENCLOSURE ASSEMBLY, BA213 1 PS 240V 70-24227-02 2 N/A Jumper Assembly, 2-Pin Mate-N-Lock, 120V 70-23770-01 4 7
ENCLOSURE ASSEMBLY, BA213 2 PS 120V 70-24227-03 2 N/A Jumper, AC Input 70-24004-02 5 4
ENCLOSURE ASSEMBLY, BA213 2 PS 120V 70-24227-03 1 1 Jumper, AC Input 70-24004-01 5 3
ENCLOSURE ASSEMBLY, BA213 2 PS 240V 70-24227-04 1 1 Jumper, AC Input Ground 70-24007-01 5 5
ENCLOSURE ASSEMBLY, BA213 2 PS 240V 70-24227-04 2 N/A
ENCLOSURE ASSEMBLY, SHELL 70-24037-01 1 9 Key, Plastic 12-17119-01 1 Not Shown
ENCLOSURE ASSEMBLY,SHELL 70-24037-01 10 NI/IA KIT, BIZ ACCESSORIES 70-24316-08 1 Not Shown
Enclosure, Power Supply (Replaces 74-33416-01) 74-33416-02 4 17 KIT, CONTROLLER and DISK DRIVE MOUNTING N/A 18 N/A
Enclosure, Side 74-33569-01 3 22 KIT, KFQSA-SA DSSI Q-BUS CONTROLLER KFQSA-SA 18 N/A
KIT, Q-bus CONTROLLER TQK70-SA 15 N/A
FAN ASSEMBLY 70-23998-01 7 N/A KIT, Q-bus CONTROLLER TQK50-SA 15 N/A
FAN ASSEMBLY 70-23998-01 2 9 KIT, RA70E DISK DRIVE MOUNTING RAT70E-SA 14 N/A
Fan, Tube Axial 4 1/2 inch 12-23609-04 7 2 KIT, RACK MOUNT BA213 LARGE S-BOX BA213-RA 1 Not Shown
Fastener, Turn 74-33854-01 12 8 KIT, RD53A DISK DRIVE MOUNTING W/CABLES RD53A-SA 13 N/A
Fastener, Turn 74-33854-01 1 18 KIT, RD54A DISK DRIVE MOUNTING W/CABLES RD54A-SA 13 N/A
Filler, Gap . 74-33971-01 3 9
Filler, Power Supply Assembly 70-23996-01 2 1" KIT, RF30 DISK DRIVE MOUNTING w/CABLES RFJ30E-SA 18 N/A
FILTER ASSEMBLY, INPUT 70-23769-01 5 N/A KIT, RF71 DISK DRIVE MOUNTING w/CABLE RF71E-SA 18 N/A
KIT, RQDX3-S Q-Bus CONTROLLER RQDX3-SA 13 N/A
Finger, Grounding 12-26922-01 8 4 KIT, SDI CONTROLLER KDAS0-SA 14 N/A
Finger, Grounding 12-26922-01 4 14 KIT, SDI CONTROLLER and DISK DRIVE MOUNTING N/A 14 N/A
Finger, Grounding 12-26922-01 3 10 KIT, TK50 TAPE DRIVE MOUNTING TK50E-SA 15 N/A
Foam, Back 74-33978-01 3 17 KIT, TK70 TAPE DRIVE MOUNTING TK70E-SA 15 N/A
Foam, Top 74-33977-04 3 21 KIT, WALL MOUNT BA213 LARGE S-BOX BA213-WA 1 Not Shown
Foam, Top 74-33977-01 3 18 KITS, CONTROLLER and DISK DRIVE MOUNTING N/A 13 N/A
Foam, Top 74-33977-03 3 20 KITS, Q-bus CONTROLLER and TAPE DRIVE MOUNTING N/A 15 N/A
Foam, Top Right 74-33977-02 3 19
FRAME ASSEMBLY, BA213 70-24255-01 3 N/A Label, ‘‘BA2XX Rev” (Rolled) (added) 38-29163-05 4 Not Shown
FRAME ASSEMBLY, BA213 70-24255-01 2 1 Label, ‘‘BA2XX Rev” (Rolled) (Not Shown) 36-29163-07 15 Not Shown
Label, ‘‘BA2XX Rev" (Rolled) {Not Shown) 36-29183-07 18 Not Shown
Grommet 12-25469-03 3 7 Label, ‘‘Blank Bar Code"” 36-18460-05 4 Not Shown
Grommet 12-25469-04 5 8 Label, ‘‘Blank Bar Code” 36-18460-0% ] Not Shown
Guide, Rack Mount Installation EK-BA200-IN 1 Not Shown Label, ‘‘Control Panel” 36-29341-01 16 13
Guide, Wall Mount Installation EK-BA200-IN 1 Not Shown Label, ‘‘Danger High Voltage” 36-10267-02 4 Not Shown
Label, ‘‘Ground Symt.ol w/Circle” 36-12650-02 5 Not Shown
Hardware, Rack Mount 70-24263-02 1 Not Shown Label, ‘‘Ground Symbol" 36-12680-00 LY Not Shown
Hardware, Wail Mount 70-24283-01 1 Not Shown Label, ‘'H7888-A" 38-27463-01 4 Not Shown
Harness Assembly 17-01362-01 1 20 Label, ‘‘H7868-B" 38-27463-02 4 Not Shown
HARNESS ASSEMBLY, H7868 70-23365-01 9 N/A Label, *‘ID" 36-16073-00 9 11
HARNESS ASSEMBLY, H7868 70-23366-01 4 2 Label, ‘‘Logo Model” 36-27354-25 1 Not Snuwn
Harness Assembly, Left Power 17-01362-02 13 8 Label, ‘‘Module Number (M7184)" 36-26883-48 14 13
Harness Assembly, Left Power 17-01989-01 16 7 Label, ‘‘Module Numbe: (M7185)" 38-26883-47 14 14
Harness Assembly, Left Power 17-01362-02 14 1 Label, ‘‘Module Number M8060-YA" 36-26883-17 1 Not Shown
Harness Assembly, Right Power 17-01990-01 18 8 Label, ‘‘Module Number" 36-26883-11 18 4
TTLE  ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWNM! o =
FOR BA213 ENcLOSURE | B{IB] BA213-0-0 | D
SCALE 1/1 [sheeT 260F29 Jost] TT T T TTT 111
4 | 3 2 1




2 | 1
e K s R gl e
B TR U
1
BA213 ENCLOSURE INDEX BY DEC PART DESCRIPTION BA213 ENCLOSURE INDEX BY DEC PART DESCRIPTION
DEC FIG. ITEM DEC FIG. ITEM
DESCRIPTION PART NO. NO. NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. NO. NO. D
Labe!, ‘‘Module Number” 36-26883-45 15 14 Nut, Kep No. 6-32 x 1/4 (added) 90-081385-00 2 17
Label, ‘‘Module Number” 36-26883-57 18 8 Nut. Well No. 6-32 90-10115-00 7 3
Label, ‘‘Module Number” 36-26883-10 13 7
Label, ‘‘Pedestal, UK 100V" 36-27838-30 1 Not Shown OCP Assembly 70-25752-01 . 18 4
Label, ‘‘Pedestal, UK 220V" 36-27838-29 1 Not Shown OCP Assembly 70-24538-01" 14 1
Label, ‘‘Pedestal, USA 100V" 36-27838-31 1 Not Shown
Label, ‘‘Pedestal, USA 220V” 36-27838-28 1 Not Shown Pad, Insulator 74-33418-01 4 8 _—
Label, ‘‘Power Supply H7868-A" 36-26511-01 4 Not Shown Pan, Bottom 74-33575-01 3 12
Label, *'‘Power Supply H7868-8B" 36-26511-02 4 Not Shown Panel Assembly, Access 70-25721-01 2 14
Label, ‘*‘RA70 OCP" 36-28130-01 14 12 Panel Assembly, Front 70-24534-01 14 9
PANEL ASSEMBLY, FRONT 70-24041-01 11 N/A
Label, ‘*S-Box MU” 36-27923-01 1 Not Shown Panel Assembly, Front 70-23995-04 1 13
Label, ‘*'S-Box TK Cartridge Removal” (Not Shown) 36-28182-01 15 21 PANEL ASSEMBLY, FRONT 70-24041-01 1 10
Label, *‘Serial/Model 100V Made in UK" 36-27329-02 1 Not Shown Panel Assembly, Front (DSSI) 70-25750-01 16 5
Label, ‘‘Serial/Model 100V Made in USA” 36-27329-01 1 Not Shown Panel, 5 1/4” Tape Drive Filler 74-36425-01 1 19
Label, *‘Serial/Model 220V Made in UK" 36-27329-04 1 Not Shown Panel, Backplane Support 74-39626-01 8A 1 C
Label, *‘Serial/Model 220V Made in USA" 36-27329-03 1 Not Shown Panel, Backplane Support 74-33566-01 8 1
Label, ‘‘Warning Equipment Rating 100-120V" 36-17905-16 1 Not Shown Panel, Blank Dual 74-33507-01 15 3
Label, ‘‘Warning Equipment Rating 220-240V" 36-17905-17 1 Not Shown :
Label, ‘‘Warning” (Not Shown) 36-29342-01 15 Not Shown Panel, Blank Dual 74-33507-01 15 13
Label, ‘‘Warning” (Not Shown) 36-29342-01 15 Not Shown Panel, Blank Dual 74-33507-01 13 5
Panel, Front 74-33648-01 11 1
Latch, Pull 74-34064-01 11 8 Panel, Front Assembly 70-23995-01 13 6
Latch, Slide 74-34065-01 11 9 Panel, Left Side 74-33694-01 10 5 G
Lens, Encoder Set 12-28766-19 16 12 Panel, Left Side (Replaces 74-33559-01) 74-39623-01 I 24
Logo 74-34426-01 11 17 Panel, Rear 74-33651-01 10 4
Panel, Right Side 74-33647-01 10 9
Mechanics, Drive 70-23537-01 16 22 Panel, Right Side (Replaces 74-33558-01) 74-39624-01 3 23
Mechanics, Drive 70-23536-01 16 16 Pin, Roll 90-09385-00 12 4
Module, Drive 54-18316-02 16 22 Plate Assembly, Connector 70-26206-01 18 14
Module, Drive 54-18247-01 16 16 Plate, Cover (added) 74-37040-01 2 18
Module, DSSI Controller RF and TF M7769-00 16 1 B
Module, Dual Power Supply EMI Filter 54-17079-01 5 2 Plug, Button 90-07084-00 1 15
Module, Load M9060-YA 1 3 Plug, Button (added) 90-07064-00 2 12
Module, Power Supply 54-16879-01 4 1 Plug, External Terminator 12-29258-01 18 10
POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY, H7868 100/120V H7868-A 4 N/A
Module, Q-bus Tape Controller M7546-00 15 1 POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY, H7868 220/240V H7868-B 4 N/A
Module, QDA Processor, Quad M7164-00 14 5 POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY, H7868 100/120V H78688-A 2 2
Module, QDA, SDA, Quad M7165-00 14 6 POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY, H7868 220/240V H7888-B 2 2
Module, RD/RX Controller RQDX3-00 13 1 ||
Module, Tape Controller M7559-00 15 1 Ring, Retainer 90-09257-05 1 10
Mount Assembly, Bottom Shock Rivet 90-00030-40 3 8
(Replaces 70-23997-01) - 70-25452-03 1 17
Mount Assembly, Top Shock Screw, Captive No. 6-32 (added) 12-30239-01 4 18
(Replaces 70-23997-02) 70-25452-04 1 18 Screw, Mach Flat Hd (Metric No. 02.5 x .08) 80-10917-01 16 15
Screw, Mach Flat Hd No. 8-32 x 5/32 90-00039-28 18 20
Nameplate, BA213 74-34425-30 1 21 Screw, Mach Flat Hd No. 8-32 x 5/32 90-00039-28 16 28
Nut, Kep No. 10-32 90-06565-00 5 12 Screw, Mach Flat Phl Hd No. 6-32 x 5/18 90-08404-02 13 15
Nut, Kep No. 10-32 90-06565-00 8 8 Screw, Mach Flat Phi Hd No. 6-32 x 5/16 90-08404-02 13 23 A
Nut, Kep No. 4-40 90-06557-00 5 14 Screw, Mach Flat Phi Hd No. 6-32 x 5/18 80-08404-02 15 8
Nut, Kep No. 6-32 90-08185-00 2 6 Screw, Mach Phl Truss Hd No. 6 x 5/18
Nut, Kep No. 6-32 90-08055-00 4 6 (Replaces 90-00083-78)
TITLE  ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWNS! Kaerm ad
FOR BA213 ENCLOSURE rB ulg‘ BA213-0-0 | D
SCAL TsmeeT 270F29 Joist] T 1T T T T T 11
4 | 3 2 1




4 [ 3 2 [ L
0na AD T SIF ICATIUNG OONTA! HEPR I
c?err L ND vu"-l‘ & « THIY NX “n%'-'" ﬂ'“
1) X
BA213 ENCLOSURE INDEX BY DEC PART DESCRIPTION BA213 ENCLOSURE INDEX BY DEC PART DESCRIPTION
DEC FIG. ITEM DEC FIG. ITEM
DESCRIPTION PART NO. NO. NO. DESCRIPT!ON PART NO. NO. NO.
Screw, Phl Flat Hd No. 6-32 x 5/16 90-08404-02 15 18 Shock Assembly, Top 70-25452-04 15 20
Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 6-19 x 3/8 90-09800-08 11 7 Sleeve 74-34424-01 10 6
Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 6-32 x 2 90-06032-01 7 4 Spring, Channel 74-34066-01 1 5
Screw, Phl Pan Hd Self-Tap No. 6-19 x 3/8 90-09800-06 12 7 Spring, Compression 12-27235-02 4 5
Screw, Self Tap Truss Hd No. 6 x 5/16 90-00063-78 2 15 Spring, Compression 12-27445-01 4 11
Screw, Self Tap Truss Hd No. 6 x 5/16 90-00063-78 8 4 Stop, Door Position 74-34363-01 11 8
Screw, Self-Tap Phl Pan Hd No. 8-16 x 3/8 90-09800-04 1 18 Support, AC Filter 74-33962-01 5 1
Screw, Self-Tap Phl Pan Hd No. 8-18 x 1/2 90-09800-08 10 8 Support, Center 74-33973-01 3 18
Screw, Self-Tap Phl Pan Hd No. 8-16 x 1/2 90-09800-08 1 6 Support, Fan (Replaces 74-33562-01) 74-39625-01 3 4
Screw, Self-Tap Phl Pan Hd No. 8-16 x 3/8 90-09800-04 10 3 Support, Label 74-34846-01 12 8
Screw, Self-Tap Truss Hd No. 6 x 5/16 90-00063-78 8A 5 Support, Mounting 74-34638-01 1 Not Shown
Screw, Sems Phi Pan Hd No. 10-32 x 1/2 90-09700-00 1 Not Shown Support, Spring 74-34431-01 4 4
: Support, Top Card Cage (Replaces 74-33560-01) 74-39621-01 3 11
Screw, Sems Phl Pan Hd No. 10-32 x 3/8 90-09228-10 1 Not Shown
Screw, Sems Phl Pan Hd No. 10-32 x 5/16 90-09282-00 12 9 SWITCH ASSEMBLY 70-23999-01 2 5
Screw, Sems Phl Pan Hd No. 4-40 x 3/8 (deleted) 90-09643-00 4 19 SWITCH ASSEMBLY 70-23999-01 8 N/A
Screw, Sems Phl Pan Hd No. 6-32 x 5/16 90-10155-00 14 22 Switch, Frame 74-25417-01 1 14
Screw, Sems Phl Pan Hd No. 6-32 x 5/16 90-09984-07 4 21 Switch, Rocker 12-21262-05 8 2
Screw, Sems Phl Pan Hd No. 6-32 x 5/16 90-09984-07 5 9
Screw, Sems Phl Pan Hd No.10-32 x 15/16 80-09282-00 1 12 Tape Drive TK50 w/o Skid Plate TK50-EA 15 5
Screw, Sems Slotted Shoulder Hd No. 6-32 x 1/2 12-27771-01 14 22 Tape Drive TK70 w/o Skid Plate TK70-EA 15 15
Screw, Shoulder No. 6-32 x 1/2 12-27772-01 4 13 Terminal, (P1) Socket Contact Mate-N-Lok 12-12170-00 9 8
(Replaces 12-27771-01 Terminal, (P3) Pin Contact 12-26858-02 9 2
Screw, Shoulder No. 8-32 12-27034-01 5 13 Terminal, (P3) Power 12-25867-01 9 3
Screw, Shoulder No. 8-32 12-27034-01 6 9 Terminal, (P3), 24-Pin 20AWG 12-26853-01 9 4
Screw, Slotted Filister Hd No. 6-32 x 5/18 12-27451-01 3 14 Terminal, Faston 12-26555-01 9 8
Tie, Cable 90-07031-00 9 10
Screw, Slotted Shoulder Hd No. 6-32 x 1/2 12-27771-01 15 6 Tie, Cable 90-07031-00 5 7
Screw, Slotted Shoulder Hd No. 6-32 x 1/2 12-27771-01 15 16 Tie, Cable 90-07031-00 8 (]
Screw, Slotted Shoulder Hd No. 6-32 x 1/2 12-27771-01 13 23
Screw, Slotted Shoulder Hd No. 6-32 x 1/2 12-27771-01 16 20 Tie, Cable (deleted) 90-07032-00 2 4
Screw, Slotted Shoulder Hd No. 6-32 x 1/2 12-27771-01 16 26 Tie, Cable (deleted) 80-07031-00 4 16
Screw, Siotted Shoulder Hd No. 6-32 x 1/2 12-27771-01 13 15 Tie, Cable (Not Shown) 90-07032-00 18 Not Shown
Screw, Thread Rolling Shoulder 12-26868-01 12 5 Tray, AC Filter 74-33974-01 3 2
Screw, Thread Rolling Shoulder 12-26868-01 10 1 Tumbler 74-34063-01 1 1
Screwdriver, Flat Blade 47-00042-01 1 Not Shown
SDB Assembly 70-24249-01 13 4 U-Nut, Retainer 90-077£8-00 1 Not Shown
Shaft, Wheel 74-34069-01 12 3
Washer, External Tooth Lock No. 8 90-07649-00 4 12
Shock Assembly, Bottom 70-23997-08 14 21 Washer, Flat 80-06664-00 5 1"
Shock Assembly, Bottom 70-25452-03 15 9 Washer, Flat 90-06081-00 10 7
Shock Assembly, Bottom 70-25452-04 13 12 Washer, Flat 80-06684-00 ] 7
Shock Assembly, Bottom 70-25452-03 15 19 Washer, Flat 90-08861-00 1 7
Shock Assembly, Bottom 70-23997-04 13 20 Washer, Retaining (Replaces 12-27764-01) 12-30421-01 4 9
Shock Assembly, Bottom 70-25452-03 16 24 Washer, Retaining (Replaces 12-27764-01) 12-30421-01 5 17
Shock Assembly, Bottom 70-25452-01 18 18 Washer, Retaining (added) 12-30421-01 4 18
Shock Assembly, Top 70-25452-04 15 10 Washer, Shoulder 74-39818-01 8A 7
Shock Assembly, Top 70-25452-02 18 17 Weldment Asgsembly, Top 70-23974-01 3 15
Shock Assembly, Top 70-23997-03 13 19 Weldment, Bottom Pan 70-24047-01 3 1
Shock Assembly, Top 70-23997-05 14 20 Wheel, Base 74-34068-01 1 2
Shock Assembly, Top 70-25452-03 13 11
Shock Assembly, Top 70-25452-04 16 23
TITLE  ILLUSTRA REAKDOWN! was L
éon aAziTaEgNBCLosunE BTE] BA215-0-0 | D
SCALE 1/1 Toneer 2860F29 Joistl T 1T [T T T 111
4 | 3 2 1




4 [ 3 v ‘ 2 | 1

SRR

BA213 ENCLOSURE INDEX BY DEC PART DESCRIPTION

DEC FIG. ITEM

DESCRIPTION PART NO. NO. MNO.
Wire, Strand Black, 18AWG 91-07786-00 9 9
Wire, Strand Blue, 18AWG 91-07786-68 9 9
Wire, Strand Brown, 18AWG 91-07786-11 9 9
Wire, Strand Orange, 22AWG 91-07796-33 9 9
Wire, Strand White, 22AWG 91-07796-99 9 9
Wire, Strand Yellow/Green, 18AWG 91-07828-54 9 9

5 6

Wiring Assembly, Filter 70-24001-01

TTLE  ILLUSTRATED BREAKDownhmml wcw
FOR BA213 ENCLOSURE | B{IB] BA213-0-0

o §

SCALE 1/1 Tsneer 290F 29 loisTL J T T T T 111
i

4 | 3 P 2 1




»

8 |

v [ 0-0:vEsaw [arg] |

TR GRemmg A PECIOATOME =N N N
o oote -0

gy wOY GR

O - Y a8 g B\ TR et e S oCTUSL O Sand

1 TP WOUT SITTEY FTRARON

Crvengee o

DGITa, STLAPIN? CORPORS T O

EK-RD53A-1P-001

|LLUSTRATED
PARTS
BRrReAkDOWN

RDS53-A
DISK DRIVE

HOW TQ USE THE IF3

GEMERAL
Tha P8 u ¢ g the 0rgas and ®
of the engneenng drdvwng structure.

PPy Ty

MAJOR ASSEMHELY LOCATOR

The Major Asseinbly Locstor (first illustration) & an ndex thet
provides odscﬂ?non and a figure refecence for all illustrstions used
n the manyad.

INDENTED PARTS LIST
This manual identifies each atserbly beng broken down (figure
reference callout), and all parts of 1that assembly Further
breskdown of an assembly s shown by an asterisk (°) preceding the
item calioats wn the Description Column. The number of asterisks
preceding an item 8 used (0 denote the subordination of that item
with respect 10 the Major Assembly. A singie asternisk preceding an
item descripion ndicates that the item s part of the major
asembly being lustrated. items that are subordinate 10 wngfe
astensks items, are denoted by two astensks (°°) and wnmediately
follow the relatedl single asterisk stem. Additionat zstensks are used.
2 required. to cenote further subordinaton Thes system of part
dentification, provides 3 means tor the user 10 fentify the next
higher assgmbly +tem and make alternate selections for parts when
the requied replacement part or assembly 15 NOt rmmediately
available.

3
COLUMN CALLOUT DESCRIPTION
Figure & ltem - Indicates the figure number and (tem number of
each part.

Descnptron - Lists the name of the part and pertinent
specifications (when required). Asterisks greceding the descripuion
denote the subordination of the part to the next higher assermnbly.

DEC Part No. — Lists the CEC part ordenng number. A blank in
thes column indicates a DEC part number was not assigned 2t the
tune of publication N

ECO Cut-ln -~ The notatron 2t the 10p of s column mcdhcanes the
ECO ievet of the sysiem (opoon), st whah the IPE wat mmtaity
prepared Sutwequent ECO level dutsgnanons, that modkty eansting
parts or 309 new parts 10 e devecs. 3re wiserted wn the £CO Cut-in
Cofumn next 10 the part that 4 added or mockied. A tracket ([}
prececing the @m desonpoon ¢ uted 10 nchcate the parts affeced
by ECO’s.

Vendcr Code/Part No. — Indwcates vendor parts that are not stocked
by DEC. Refer 10 the Frotd Servace Spares Catatog (vendor pert
number 10 OEC pact ) tor the Cor code crosi-feference.

Usad On Codo — Lettes 1 tha column correspond (0 the venation
codzs 2s-gned m Fogure | Parts enth an Alpha notationis) are used
only @ thote option varst:ons. A blank wndscates that the part g
used on 3il OCHIGA VanNZTIONS.

Ret Fg No. — A crom reference between sllustrations. For each
Major Asserntly, the number n thes column denotes the tgure of
the next hugher asembly For 2il subassernbies. the number 10 thig
column denctes the higure showsng addhlional detaied brrakdown

SYRI3OL USAGE

Hardwace Dengnatonn — Aloha desgnators or screws (S washers
Wl nurs (N) and retaering nings (R1 are inserted after the 'tem
number callouts on the Hlustration when stacked item numbers are
used ' .

Attaching Hardware — The 3 symbol 13 mserted betore any part
that s used ¥ attachwng hardware Attaching hardware 13 denoted 33
thote parts that are not an negrat part of the referenced ztembly.

INFR] Not Fieid Reparsbie — The INFR) symbol s inserted after
any assembly that « not to be fietd dsmanited.

Otfs2r Symbols ~ Any other symbols that are required for kits,
accessones. etc.. will be explamed and appear as part of the item
descnption

REVISION HISTORY

OTHER 1PB MANUALS REQUIRED

<
e
<
<
™
0
Q
@
@

[

R el PR

6 E

Ve e ATV S e i et TN M e

ey g . e

1

PRINTING ECO LEVEL DATE TO SUFPORT THISOPTION. .......
1st Printing | RD53-A 00000-00000 422-55 N/A B
l 2!
T El=00a0
RIS asrasova LIPS ALY S H 1
i, — 8788' li lltai A
.:_ ? woverminmen | ™ g 7831 HLLUSTRATED
é‘ 3 Tt v - BREAKDQWN FOR
e cAvewas T 6-7-88 RD53-A DISK DRIVE
-;L— - - - 5'7 88 w;\mu' m"
o ora —a CRE Y v IS
B e $12%. 818! RD53A-0-0 “
- ey wad e 1~ 4



w
—
N

8 | [Y ] 00vEsay Taig] | 6 3 Y 4 |

et (MG WO VTS CATIONG ooy oAF N
RO AT F ALLTe, (LSWERT “ORSTA‘ O sn
Sy, NN 98 AEPRNOLZ (T 8 IOSD O 1 RE 0 W wman k
R SR AL e BAS L 170 e teana B AT TURE OF WL E
D TEM WA THOU! W TV SO

~Ovaneet &

DG Tay EOLSmAraT ZORSOMA YO

b Raba

0

[6lis] rosiAoo [A] 4

o]

RDS53-00
RD53-A DISK DRIVE
1] :' ":,:-::m..l 15y f N CL v.'ﬁ' e AsBER
] ] g u:l:::ﬂ - amta .
ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN 's I8 RD53A-0-0 A
FOR RDS53-A DISK ORIVE | T T v a

T8 7 6 5 5 4 3 [ 2 '| 1




8 | [Y]oowesas Targ) | : | 5 v 4 1 ’ | : 1 '

et (aman, WO VICSSATVE wROn anl “d
e R I PR i it dn ¥
“yes T B SEEMOO (T 9 TCD 38 AL0 M wman
O < sant ot g WAy 178 et wasn o ar® Mg OF ALl
¢ s enTeh e TR et On
COPvagt ¢

\
£0Z00ED difaliltial]

3% T IO COMSIRA * T

PARTS LIST PARTS LiST

[6[i5] rosiAoo0 [A] %

oo

e

4
o
-]
RD53-01 ' ADS3-01A
I oo oo Figure 1. RD53-A Disk Drive Assembly (Sheet 1 Of 2) Figure 1. RD53-A Disk Drive Assembly (Sheet 2 0f 2) —
l l g =28 KOOt — Ty -t
ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN AES:) RD53A-0-0 A
' FOR RDS3-A DISK DRIVE )
SCALE LA A
8 I 7 I 6 R } 4 3 2 ! 1




-0- 3 Yi i |
8 l [V | 00vesaH [dig] | 6 | 5 4 | i |
o e e ey e NS 2 .
Eoeshai e
St o ‘;."‘:‘"“". - FIG. A ECO
& CUTAN REF
NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. | noooo CODE | NO.
1= | ROS3A OISKORIVE Winderen) AD53-A °
1] °*Preamp PCB 29-25337-00
2{ “Motor Control PCB 23-25338-00
3| °Devica PCB 29-25339-00
4| “Solerod 29-25340-00
S| °Brake Arm Assembly 29-25341-0
8] °Cip, Ground 74.28201-01
7] ‘Plate, Skid 74-25652-01 —
C
..‘—
i<
—
Q
Q
i
o
la]
) @
ool
. , ‘;ﬁ;
B
A
gt
REVISION ST ORY ACT ML NMHER
= l o Joe Tt 228 ‘c:u [PV T “io
! ! ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN 818 RDS3A-0-0 | A |
FOR RD53-A DISK DRIVE T~ .4~ 3
SCAt :



s

TR e S s BV T XN LN Y s

et e

8 | [YToovwsaw [aqg) | 6 | 5 4 1 3 2 | !
TR DR, Ml WNCHVA NS wpufey S8 N -
e l] -n:-::‘::mﬂ-con;c-w_n-—-:
TWR e POAT A% Tl Bt (OB Yot aemta S A TURE O L [
OF 'THAS B POyt Wie TTRey S FRAEEAON
COPvange ¢
0 ST (v APam T COMRr vy
EK-RDS54A-1P-001
b |LLUSTRATED o
PARTS ' RD54"A
HOW TO USE THE IF8 -
Dezcripiion - Lists the name of the part, and pertinent
GENERAL specifications (when regured). Astensks preceding the
This IPB it compiled following the organization and nomen-  descnpticn denote the subordination of the part to the next
clature of jhe enginesring drawing structure. higher assembly.
MAJOR ASSEMSBLY LOCATOR (When Applicabla) DEC Part Mo, - Lists tha Digital part ordering number. A blank
The Major Assembly Locator (firstillustration) s znindexthat i this column indicates a Digital part number was not
provides a descnption and a figura reference for all Miustra-  assigned at the time of pubication. :
tiong used in this manual
ECO Cutin-The notation at the 109 of this column indicates
INDENTED PARTS LIST the ECO leval of the system (option), at which the IFB was c
This manual identifies each assembly baing broken down  initially prepared Subsequent ECO level des:ignations, that
(figure refarence callout). and ail parts of that assembly. modify existing parts or add new parts to the device, are
Further breakdown of an assembly is shown by an astensk (‘) inserted in the ECO Cut-in column next 10 the part that is
preceding the item callouts in the Description Column. The  added or modified.
number of’asterisks preceding an item s used to denole the
subaqrdination of thatitem with respecttothe Major Assembly.  Used On Code - Letters in this column correspond to the
A single asterisk preceding an item description indicates that  vanation codes assigned in Figure 1. Parts with an Alpha
the ijem s part of the major assembly being illustrated Items  rotation(s) are used only in those option variations. A blank
that are supordinate to single asterisks items. are denoted by ndicaies that the part is used on all option variations.
two aslensks (**) and immediately foliow the related single o P
asteyisk item. Additional astensks are used. as required. 10 Raf Fig No. - A cross reference between ilusirations. For
denqte fugther subordination. This system of part identi-  each Major Assambty, the numbe~ in this column denotes the —
fication. piovides a means for the user to identity the next  figure of the next highet assembty. For ail subaszemblies. the 1<
higher assgmbly item and make aiternate selections for paris  numbern this colu~:n denotes the figure showing additional _
when the required replacement part of assembly is not  detailed breakdown
immediately available. <
. PART RUMEBER/PART DESCRIPTION SORT SECTION xo‘
: COLUMN CALLOUT DESCRIPTION Parts are sorted doth numerically and alphabeticatly by ;f’
. Figure and item -~ Indicates the figure numbar and item  descrivtion, referenced to a location within the IP8. by figure . B
numper of each part. number and item numbaer. &
REVISION HISTORY OTHER IP8 MANUALS REQUIRED =
p—
PRINTING ECO LEVEL DATE TO SUPPORT THISQPTION. ..... lE
1st Printing} RD54-A  00000-00000 26-Mar-87 N/A
. 8
z
— " N 'y I H
’L_ TN e astasonts o 6-7-88] nne @l'g‘*lltlai! A
.§ H Y v | " e-ras} ILLUSTRATED
i } [L ey — - l BREAKDOWN FOR
g 8 SO0 WAL ' 6-7.88! HDS"’.~ DISK DR'VE
é S i e scanme - &7«88{ pos T B Th
| onae “’6758:.‘!‘—! anad
: === B|lB| RDS4A-0-0
LY hnd ot sl ]
8 6 5 4 4 3 2 I 1



8 | [T oovrsas g |

g

PARTS LIST

[Efie]_roSiA-00 [A] §

B
RDS54-A01 RD54-A-01A A
L Figure 1. RD54-A Disk Drive (Sheet 1 of 2) Figure 1. RD54-A Disk Drive (Sheet 2 of 2) ——
I nna 28 JCoos et ~
ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN . A
- FOR ROS4-A DISK DRIVE ! 3“:8 8054.?;?, 01 > 3

A T B

2

\



- 8 | [Y]00vssas [aug) | 6 L 5 v 4 i 3 | ! ‘ |

Vet ORdswel, M) VICOCATONE wePe sf ™
1. gt =

WL B S s, 4L & (LAED IS LD ™ emO f
O w Bam? 4\ Ted BaL 4 478 *ng WS aC NG OB Mk
B TPt W TOUT WIS SSaertSON

T e FiG. ) M Eco
& CUT.IN REF
ITEM DEC ADX4-A luUSED ON| FIG
NO. DESCRIPTION PART NQ. | 0000G CODE NO.
S | ____._______J
o} 1- ROS4-A DISK DRIVE RDS4-A N
. 1] °Device PCB 29-26103-00
2] “Screw, Sems Pan Hd No. 440 x 174 90-00049-68
3| “Screw, Ph Flat Hd No. 440 x 3/18 90-09414-02
4] “Plawm, Skid 74-25652-01
51 *Jumper 12-14314-00
6] °Screw, Phi Pan Hd No. 6-32 x 5/18 00602101
7| *Cip, Ground 74-28201-01

A

oA

[8li8l_mpsiAo0-0 [A] £

(=]

gt
BEVISON =T
o] €COnae- | agy . nC= et AR
| I ma st jooot e -

ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN gli18| RD54A-0-0 A
FOR RD54-A DISK DRIVE N o3 = 3

N -

8 7 6 5 4 4 3 ] 2 1

Rt o T, D B D S I Ll
. P S R R - Y e i gy e




8 | [Y[oovorvs [arg] | 6 | 5 4 3 2 ‘

T e, G o4 Ac A OO by ol Teq -
-~

W PAR AL Teg WAt € e antan S AC T M A Al
e atma. am e e e

R S EK-RA70A-1P-001

| LLUSTRATED
PaRrts

RA70-A

BREAKDOWN DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY

HOW TO USE THE IPB

GENERAL
This IPB is compiled following the organization and nomen-
clature of thg engipeering drawing structure.

MAJOR ASSEMBLY LOCATOR (When Applicable)

The Major Assembjy Locato: first illustration) is an index that
provides a descriglion and a figure reference for all iltustra-
tions used in this manual.

INDENTED PARTS LIST

This manual identifies each assembly being broken down
(tiqure reference callout), and all parts of that assembly.
Further breakdown of an assembly is shown by an asterisk(®)
preceding the item callouts in the Description Column. The
number of asterisks preceding an item s used to denote the
subordination of thatitem with respect to the Major Assembly.
A single asterisk preceding an item descnption indicates that

Description - Lists the name of the part and pertinent
specifications {when required). Astensks preceding the
descnption denote the subordination of the part to the next
higher assembly.

DEC Part No. - Lists the Digital part ordenng number, A blank
in this column indicates a Digital part number was not
assigned at the ume of putihcation.

ECO Cut-in - The notation at the top of this column inaicates
the ECO level of the system (option), at which the.IPB was
inihially prepared. Subsequent ECO level designations, that
modity existing parts or add new parts 1o the device, are
inserted in the ECO Cut-In column next to the par] that is
added or modified. K

Used On Code - Letters in this column correspond to the
vanation codes assigred in Figure 1. Parts with an Alpha

.

the item is pan of the major assembly being illustrated. items  notation(s) are used only in those option vanations. A blank
that are subqrdinage to single asternsksitems, are denoted by indicates :hat the partis used on ail option vanations.
two asterc..s (**) and immediately follow the related single

I+

-3 asterisk item. Addjtional asterisks are used. as required. o Re! Fig No. - A cross reference between iilustrations. For
' denute further sybordination This system of part ident- each Major Assembly. the numbern this cclumn cenotes the
fication, proyides 3 means lor the user lo identify the next  figure of the next hignerassembly. For ail subassemblies the !
higher assembly itgm and make alternate selections for parts  numberin this column denotes the figure showing additional §<!
when the require_:d replacement part of assembly is not detailed breakdown. —
immediately availgble. oi
' : PART NUMBER/PART DESCRIPTION SORT SECTION S
COLUMN CALLOUT DESCRIPTION Parts are sorted ccth numencaily and alprabeticaily by .;<.(:
Figure and (tem - Indicates the figure number and item descniption, reterenced to a location within the iPB, by figure ’o
number of each pgnt. °  number and item number. 2
o
REVISION HISTORY OTHER IPB MANUALS REQUIRFD —
PRINTING £CO LEVEL DATE TO SUPPORT THISOPTION...... :;
1st Printing | 70-25688 00002-00002 1-MAR-88 N/A
B
bai .
;'—— T e “srs88 * diigral A
s |7 s Tatss st
g rmpen s e s an - BREAX DOV "R
- I S . RATO-~ DISF DR .7
~ .
= - .‘:h. - E__ i DCLUMEN" N MHE s
T — - —_— PR
= . capa { C —— - ~

8 18 RAIJA-0-0 A |

“ . PR Bl

8 ! 7 6 ] 5 4 4 3 2 1




8 | [Y [ 0-0vOive Targ) | 6 S 4 | 3 4 2 . i

TR mawvma, Ml VS SL 0 Ot <SR en am g
WSO w e, s b, e e aate ek

. .
AL, WY R GSEMOG (D N CCOED WA LD o amatn

A

'

@ [8[i5] RA7OA-0-0 | A |

et Do A rng \
) = R R RN - T o T - ' 5 . s
: Z0C00ED LOZ00ED
PARTS LiST PARTS _.ST
j
1
|
XRA 70-iP-01 XRA70-1P-01A
e Figure 1. Disk Drive Assembly (Sheet 1 of 2) Figure 1. Disk Drive Assembly (Sheet 2 of 2) , pop——
Peate | CH marngs :Hn ; = "~ l‘*"" pep—ry e
' b l ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN ' 'g11B| RA70A-0-0
l FOR RA70-A DISK DRIVE — S
, - | : :
A 1
; | 7 | ; | s ‘ 3 | ; | :




8 | Y] oovocvd Tag] | 6 5 v 4 i 3 2 1 \
FIG. ' 31 Eco
& . CUT.IN REF
ITEM DEC 70-25688 |USED G| FIG
D NQ. DESCRIPTION PART NO. | 00002 CCDE | NO. ;
=== L — et D
1—- | DISK DRIVE ASSEMBLY (5-1/4) 70-25688-01 ‘
1 | *Head/Disk Assembly 70-21946-01
2 | “MODULE ASSEMBLY 70-22494-01
3 | **Module, Servo 54-1777301
4 | "*Module, R/W 541777501
5 | *Nut, Kep No. 4-40 9006557 00 .
6 | “Shoe Plate Assembly 70-2247401 - —
7 | *Screw, Phi Flat Hd No. 6-32 x 5/16 90-06021-02
c C
— ;q—»
L
1
i
I
=
S
i)
ig|
S~
<
B @
]
' B
A A
- = i
. - U ez " oy \q~"».. [T
. ' i Tt R ot ! =¢.
! ! ! ILLUSTRATED uREAKDOWN B8:181 RA70A-0-0 I A
, | FOR RA70-A DISK DRIVE | — — ]

(o)}

- 7 6 5 A 4 3 2 1



8 | [¥]oo0sd Taig) | 6 | 5 v 4 ] 3 | 2 ] 1

DS DRAM G 4D SETSCATONS ~00Esy ag “q
SRSEEA. v reryTe. % emEENT Frmereetre sl

Ot evemgert o
THGrIA, FOUE %' COMROImA V1O

|LLUSTRATED
PARTS
BREAKDOWN

TKS50

TAPE DRIVE

(]

-

HOW TO USE THE IFS

GENERAL
Ths IP8 8 comgpcled foll g the orgar
of the engnedring drawng structure

and nomenclature

MAJOR ASSEMBLY LOCATOR

The Major Ascembtly Locator (first dlustration) ¢ an index that
prdvities a description and 3 higure reference for 3l iliustrations used
in this monual.

INDENTED PARTS LIST

This manual 'dentifies each assembly being broken down (figure
reference callout), and all parts of that assembly Further
breakdown of an assembly 13 shown by an astensk {°) preceding the
item callouts in the Description Column. The number of asterisks
preceding an item 18 used to denote the subordination of that item
with respect to the Major Assembly. A single asterisk preceding an
iem description indicates that the item s part of the major
asembly being illustrated. Items that are subordinate to single
astensks items, are denoted by two astenisks (°°) and immediately
follow the rciated single asterisk 1tem. Additional astenisks are used,
as required to denote further subordination This system of pact
dentification, provides a means for the user 10 1dentify the next
higher assembly .tem and make alternate seiections for parts when
the required replacement part or assembly 15 not immediately
available.

COLUMN CALLOUT DESCRIPTION
Figure & ltem — iIndicates the figure number and 1tem number of
each part.

Description —  Lists the iame of the part and pertinent
specifications {when required). Asterisks preceding the description
denote the subordination of the part 1o the next higher assembly.

DEC Part No. ~ Lists the DEC part ordening number. A blank in

ECD Cut-la — The n0tat:0n 2t the 10p Of thes COMumn indhcates the
ECO level of the system (opthonl, at which the IPB was initially
prepared  Subtequent ECO level designations. that modity exating
parts or add new parts 10 the devece, are inserted 1n the ECO Cut-in
column next to the part that s added or modkfed A bracket ({)
oreceding the tem descrption 13 used 10 1ndicate the parts atffected
by ECO’s.

Vendor Code/Part No. — Indicates vendor parts that “re not stocked
by DEC. Refer 10 the Field Service Sparms Catalog ! sendor pan
number 1o DEC part number) for the vendor code crots-reference.

Used On Code ~ Letiers in this column correspond 1o the vanation
codes assigned in Figure 1 Parts with an Aipha notation(s) ace used
only 1n those option variations. A blank indicates that the part is
used on all 6ption vanatons,

Ret Fig No. — A cross reterence between ltustrations. For each
Major Assembly. the number 1n this ccrumn denotes the higure of
the next higher assembly. For all subassembies, the number in this
column denotes the figure showing additional detaled broakdown
SYMBOL USAGE

Hardware Denignators — Aipha designators for screws (S), washers
(W), nuts (N}, and retamming nings (R) are inserted after th~ item
number callouts on the Jlustration when stacked item numbers are
used.

Attaching Hardware - The @ symbol 13 inserted hefore any part
that 13 uted a8 attaching hardware Attaching hardware 1s denoted as
those parts that are not an integral part of the referenced assembly.

(NFR) Not Field Repasirable — The (NFR) symbol 13 insested after
any assembly that i3 not 10 be field dismantied.

Other Symbols ~ Any other symbols that are required for kits,

0-0 [A] f_‘

it

TK50-

118l

o

l

ths column indicates a DEC part number was not assigned at the accessones, etc., will be explained and appear a8 part of the item
ume of publication. description
REVISION HISTORY OTHER IPB MANUALS REQUIRED
PRINTING €ECO LEVEL DATE TO SUPPORT THISOPTION. . ... e
2nd Printingl TK50 0000 1-00008 12/30/85 N/A
70-21738 TK50 00008
70-21085 TKS50 00004
70-21814 TK50 00004
70-21738 00000-00000
70-21087 00000-00000
70-21086 TKSC 00008
70-21818 TKS50 00008
- 808 ASTAPOVE® - 5-788‘ ROLY 4 |
e -
s § - inidhitdbinion 6788 ILLUSTRATED
i e - BREAKDOWN FOR
é 3 — ki ‘5'7'“ TKSO TAPE DRIVE
1 o - 5‘7’581 DOCLASENT ~AdSTR
| | ormea - TR T
: _ ©7% g |i1g| TK50-0-0
wi — !m L=




8 | [¥Tooo [arg] | 6 | 5 v 1 3 | 2 | 1
o ogyon s g 1oy Sominfagiie:
SomisRalnt B s - -
CF TEMS a0y} @m TR SrsaSS.ON
- DO A £O SREwT COBOIRL YO o §1. BT g FLG. o ECO
vAR CuTA REF
TS LSt ITEM DEC TKSON USED ON| FIG
NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. | o000t CODE | NO.
e
1- TX50 TAPE DRIVE TK50-00 D
1] *Plate Skid Assembly (deleted) 70-21750-01
*Plate, Skid 74-32696-01 00C0S
2| *Insulator Assembly” 70-21765-01
3| *TKS50 Drive Module 54-15660-00
4| "MOTOR and BASEPLATE ASSEMBLY 70-21736-01 2
5| *Bracket, Head Spring 743072801 __
6| °Strain Relief, Head 74-29585-01
7] *Screw, Phi Pan Hd Seif Tap No. 6-32x 1/4 90-09905-00
8] *Screw, Phl Pan Hd Seif Tap No. 6-32x 1/2 90-10089-03
9| *Spring, Head Bracket Extension 12-22895-01
10] *Bracket, Head Assembly 70-21142-01
11| *TACHOMETER ASSEMBLY ({deleted) 70-21086-01 6
*TACHOMETER ASSEMBLY (added) 70-21818-01t 00006 6A
12| *Screw, Phi Pan Hd Nc. 6-32 x 5/8 . 90-10103-00
13| *Washer, Flat 12-24692-02 C
14| "EOT/BOT LED-Photo Assembly 11-23276-01
151 *Screw, Sems Phi Pan Hd No. 6-32 x 5/8 90-00043-01
16| *Screw, Phi Pan Hd No. 6-32 x 5/16 90-00049-57
17| *External Shield Assembly 70-21141.01
18| *Guard, Tape {deleted) 74-29297-01
*Guard, Tape {added) 74-32344.01 00005
19| *Spring, Compression (deleted) 12-13656-03
*Spring, Compression (added) 12-13656-05 000Cs et —
201 *Retainer, Spring (deleted) 74-30863-01 '
*Washer, Flat (added) 12-24692-03 | 00003 :!
21| *Ball Bearing, Flanged 12-22788-01 "
22| °Capstan (deleted) 74-27695-01
*Capstan, Tachometer (added) 74-32346-01 00005 o
23| *Nut, Nylon Self Lock No. 4-40 90-08054-00 ;g
24| *Constraint, Tape 74-29616-01 i
25| *Reel, Take-up 74-27668-01 X
26| *Leader, Cartridge (Take-up) 74-28268-01
- 27| *Washer, Spring 90-10506-01 )
28| *Screw, Phi Fillister Hd No. 832 x 1/2 90-07641-06 -
29} *Spring, Compression 12-12912-01 300
30} *Spring, Compression 12-22357-01
31| “RECEIVER ASSEMBLY (deleted) 70-21085-01 3
*RECEIVER ASSEMBLY (added) 70-21814-01 | 00004 3A 8
32| °*Spring, Torsion ' 12-23742-01
33} “Link, Buckling 74-30916-01 ——
34| “Spring, Compression 12-22358-01
TKS001 A
REVISION HrSTORY ' )
T o = Figure 1. TK50 Tape Drive ———
' I o 1 Joooe -t ~ |
ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN B|IB TK50-0-0 A
FOR TK50 TAPE DRIVE — T 7 o 13
[ )
8 7 l 6 5 t 3 l 2 1



8 | [¥] ooomi Torg) | d l 5 Y 4 1 3 | 2 | :
Towrt, (el ol PECHCATONS *INn A g
T C o i 2o0 kT m et om AR o mmnt
ool b ghinkore—gnita lat e
) ) DT ey §OR + Swpe™ COROIRA T O FIG- Eco
& CUT.N REF
ITEM DEC XS0 USED ON} FIG
NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. | 00001 CODE NO.
| —— —
D
1-
35] “LEADER LATCH ASSEMBLY 70-21087-01 5
26| *Retaining Ring, External 90-09257-04
37] *Switch, Push Button 12-21464-08
38| *Bezel Assembly 70-21812-01
39| *Enclosure, Partial Weldment (deleted) 70-21762-01
*Enclosure (added) 74-32363-01 00005
40| *Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 6-32 x 9/16 90-06022-01
41| *Washer, Internal Tooth Lock No. 6 90-09882-00
42| *Screw, Sems, External Tooth, Phi Pan Hd 90-10174-03 00002
No. 6-32 x 1/2 {added)
43| *Screw, Self Tap, Pht Pan Hd No. 6-32 x 1/2 (added) 90-00049-36 00002
C
.‘_
i<
emam—
Q
Q
2
p'4
'—
: &
i
B
A
REVISION s TORY
oati | €CO mamen {n- S oocm:‘v::‘utﬂ — o
ma
ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN Bl|IB TK50-0-0 A
FOR TKSO TAPE DRIVE — R NIE
onC 1)
8 l 7 6 5 4 4 | 3 2 1
i | [ ]



8 | (¥ oogst [arg | 6 5 . | 3 1 2 l ‘
Vet :—‘; -_-o mo*o_-s -"-.- e
P o T Rt LTy
06 TEw e Teah T W TR -
e DOTa BOURPNT CORORS TON G IREL LI F‘&G- a ECO
CUT-IN REF
PARTS LIST ITEM DEC 70-21736 | USED ON| FIG
NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. | 00000 cooe | wNo.
e ——
2- MOTOR and BASEPLATE ASSEMBLY 70-21736-0% 1 D
1] *Baseplate Assembly 70-21732-01
2| *Motor, Brushiess 12-22681-01
3| *Screw, Phi Pan Hd No. 6-32 x 5/16 90-10089-03
4] °Actuator, Digital Linear ) 12-21497-01
5] “Shield, Actuator ) 74-29607-01
6| *Screw. Phi Pan Hd No. 632 x 7/18 90-09905-01
71 °*Switch, Thermal 12-22958-02
8| °Plate, Spring 74-31657-01
9} *Spring, Compression 12-22356-02
10] °Drive Hub 74-27691-01
11| *Driver Reel 74-27688-01
12| *Washer. Soring 90-10506-01
13| *Screw, Phl Fil Hd No. 8-32 x 1/2 90-07641-06
14| “Label, "S/N, TK50" 36-19833.02
15/ *Shim, Plastic (deleted) 12-24328-01 TKSO C
00006
16| “Washer, Flat 12-24692-02
‘__
F
i <C
——
14 )
o)
i3
N4
.-
by
3 0]
B
TK50-02 A
v e Tom Figure 2 Motor and Baseplate Assembly
oare | €CO mamen | mv : DOCUASENT M AR
I ‘ Tma 28 Jooot reAme” v
ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN B|IB TK50-0-0 A
FOR TKS0 TAPE ORIVE —L Teer 4 o 13
ons 1378
8 I 7 I 6 5 4 R 3 | 2 i 1




8 | [¥] o009 [oTg) | 6 . | 3 1 2 1 \
-t w»f —(c'o'o‘a’ -«-.“ b d
g g o] -
o ":: w_‘:' - FIG. 4 ECO
= & CUT-IN REF
PARTS LIST ITEM DEC 70-21085 | USEC ON| FIG
NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. 00000 CODE NO.
e %
3- RECEIVER ASSEMBLY (deleted) 702108501 | TKS0 1 D
{See Figure 3A) 00004
1| *Floor, Receiver 74-29212-01
2| °Receiver 74-29217-01
3| *shatr, Pivot Link 74-29216-01
4] °*Plate, Clutch 74-29211-01
5| °Link, Right Link 74-29213-01
6| “Link, Left Link 74.29214.01 ——
7] *Handle, Engaging 74-27678-01
8| *INTERPOSER ASSEMBLY 70-21738-01 4
a9} *Solenoid, Tubular 12-22089-01
10} °*Spring, Torsion 12-22538-01
11} *Switch, Micro 12-22274-03
12| *Screw, Phi Pan Hd No. 2 x 3/8 90-10500-01
C
,< —_—
]
<
Q
. ©
12
Y
-
o
B
TKS0-03 A
LT Figure 3. Receiver Assembly
oae ] tcommeen | mev J DOCUAMENT o BN o
l Tms A7 JCOOR LY a1l v
ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN 8liB TK50-0-0 A
FOR TK50 TAPE DRIVE s e s T
oG 1 iYe
8 7 | 6 4 4 3 | 2 1



8 | [FT oot [aTe | 6 l | 3 2 | 1
Yot lw- o WCHTCATONS IR Mg g
T ieon B om e om 2 0 at
A i T e ;
P m FIG. A EC
DaGT A, (O A COVSCRA T O i 0
an & CUT-IN REF
ARTS LIST ITEM DEC K50 USED ON] FIG
NO. LESCRIPTION PART NO. 00004 CODE NO.
| i —————— s e
# ? D
JA- RECEIVER ASSEMBLY (added) 70-21814-01 00004 1
1] *Floor, Receiver ? 74-29212-01
2] *Receiver 74-3253u-01
3} *Shaft, Pivot Link 74-29216-01
4] *Plate, Clutch 74-29211-01
5] *Link, Right Clutch 74-32532-01
8] *Link, Left Clutch 74-32531-01
7{ “Handte, Engaging 74-32529-01 —
8| *INTERPOSER ASSEMBLY 70-2173801 4
91 *Solenoid, Tubular, 105 vDC 12-22089-01
10] *Spring, Torsion 12-22538-01
11{ *Spring, Handle Torsion 12-25200-01
12| *Switch Assembly 12-25332-02
13| *Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 2-56 x 3/8 90-10500-01
Cc
L —
<
—
7
o
@
i3
4
[
o
B
A
v oA Figure 3A. Receiver Asssmbly
LATE { €CO maspen JI v DOCUMENT ht st R .
s T st oot At 0 Rae d
ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN gli8 TK50-0-0 A
FOR TK50 TAPE DRIVE ey, Tower 5 o 13
omO 1374
8 | 7 6 4 4 ] 3 ] 2 1



8

| [¥T o001 [arg] | 5 Y 4 I 3 1 2 | \
Tt ORamwiG A0 WECT CATOM, +FREa AR
FRCSEBTL (8 DGITA §a emagnt (@A Tow AN
TR TR
;;m;—o'—'vhm - . 3 ‘ s FIG. A Eco
DG & £O Mg CORSORAT O Gl .t id & CUT-IN REF
PARTS LIST ITEM DEC 70-21738| USED ON] FIG
NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. 00000 CODE NO.
S S — =r
4- INTERPOSER ASSEMBLY 70-21738-01 3.3A D
1| ®iInterposer 74-29215-01
2| *Mount, Switch 74-29218-01
3| *Screw, Phi Pan Hd No. 2-56 x 1/4 90-06004-01
4] °Switch, Micro 12-22274-04
5| *Screw, Phi Pan Hd No. 2-56 x 3/8 90-10500-01
C
.‘_ -
]
Q
Q
3
X
-
g
. 1)
200)
B
TK50-04 A
v 3O Figure 4. Interposer Assembly —
oatt | 1co mamen %n- Py v coon Yo Ty N
| ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN sl TK50-0-0 A
FOR TK50 TAPE DRIVE v [ser 7o 13
oG 1324
8 | 7 | 5 * ] 3 2 1



8 | [¥] oo Terg] | 6 1 v l 3 2 | ‘
ER =3 f e - FIG. al Eco
it a CUT-IN REF
PARTS LIST ITEM DEC 7021087 |USEDON| FiG
NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. oco00 | CODE | NoO.
g e ——_— b
5~ LEADER LATCH ASSEMBLY 70-21087-01 1
1] *Driver,Link 74-27835-01
2| *Rolter, Link 74-27836-01
3] °*Arm, Buckling 74-29223-01
4] *Retzining Ring 90-09257-04
5| *Spring, Compression 12-19097-01
N
C
,Q_..
]
:<
Q
.Q
o
HYs)
4
b—-
b {
. | o
' 4 o)
"
l B
TK50-05 A
o 1o Figure 5. Leader Latch Asssmbly
ot (Commmms  Tmn : oocw:w::.:-e(' — .
l l e 7% 008
ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN 8iiB TK50-0-0 A
FOR TK50 TAPE DRIVE ) Toee 8 o 13
‘ 8 l 7 | 6 4 4 R 3 2 1



8 | [¥T o001 Javg) | 6 l v 4 l 3 ] : | '
apd-opeatu g foininliogie
A byt L E T
T - : _ FIG. 8 €co
oL R & CUT-IN REF
PARTS LIST ITEM DEC 7021086 |USED ON| FiG
NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. | cooo1 CODE NO.
D D
66— TACHOMETER ASSEMBLY (deleted) 70-21086-01 | TKS0 1
{See Figure 6A) 00006
1 | *Body, Tachometer 74-29219-01
2 | "Mask, Encoder 74-29220-01
3 | *Bearing, Flanged Ball 12-22788-01
4 | *Washer, Flat Tachometer 90-10499-01
] 5 | *Guide, Tachometer 74-2922201 -
6 | *Screw, Self Tap Phi Pan Hd No. 6 x 1/2 90-09800-00
7 | *Disk, Tachometer Encoder 74-27698-01
8 | *Plate, Tachometer 74-29221-01
9 | *Capstan 74-27695-01
10 | *Retainer, Spring (deleted) 74-30863-01 | TK50
*Washer, Flat (added) 12-24692-03 | 00003
11 | *Spring, Compression 12-13656-04
12 | *Retaining Ring 90-09257-04
C 13 | °1.R. LED w/Cable 11-23634-02 C
14 | *Phototransistor w/Cable 15-23633-02
15 | *Shim, Plastic 12-24328-02
-» e
]
+<
le)
o
1o
HTe]
b4
-
B
i
B
A TK50-06 A
-~ A
T ‘c;s:‘:: u-l-' FIWIB 6. Tachometer Assembly DOCUMENT sssBtR .
| | Tme Bdnn e =
ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN BliB TK50-0-0 A
FOR TK50 TAPE DRIVE ot Toeo 9 o 13
DRD VY8
8 ! 7 [ 6 4 4 3 2 | 1



8 | [¥] o001 TarE) | 6 l v | 3 | 2 | !
TREIRS I . ) FIG. *l Eco
o= & CUT.IN REF
PARTS LIST ITEM DEC 7021818/ USEOD ON| FIG
NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. | 00000 CODE NO.
— L—1
6A- TACHOMETER ASSEMBLY (added) 702181801 | TKs0 1 D
00006
1} *Body, Tachometer 74-32341-01
2| *Mask, Encoder 74-29220-01
*Guide, Tachometer J4-32343-01
4] “Screw, Seif Tap Phi Pan Hd No. 8 x 1/2 90-09800-00
*Plate, Tachometer Cover 74-32342-01
6] °Disk, Encoder 74-31488-02 —
7] °Capstan, Tachometer 74-32346-01
8| *Bearing, Flanged Ball 12-22788-01
9 °Ring. Capstan Support 74-31389-01
10{ *Retainer, Spring 74-30863-01
11} *Spring, Compression 12-13656-05
12] "Flex Circuit Assembly 17-01088-01
13| *Nut, Kep, Self Locking, No. 4-40 x 1/4 90-08054-00
C
et —
)
:<
12 ||
Q
Q
i3
4
’_
) 12 REF: (SHOWN o
IN TACHOMETER ?%_6
GROOVE) 1 3 00)
B
A
o o Figure 6A. Tachometer Assembly PP T——
2att | (COrammen | mav — =1
‘ ma U2 JOOOE
ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN B|IB TK50-0-0 A
FOR TK50 TAPE DRIVE s Toer 10 o 13
ORD 1308
8 l 7 l 6 1 ] 3 | 2 | 1



o

8 | [¥T ooon Jang | 6 l

4 l 3 l 2 l 1
T e, toureatart ComomaTon TK50 SORTED BY PART NUMBER
FIG.
D PART NO. DESCRIPTION NO. ITEM D
11-23276-01 EOT/BOT LED-Photo Assembly 1 14
11-23638-02 I.R. LED w/Cable 6 13
12-12912-01 Spring, Compression 1 29
12-13656-03 Spring, Compression . 1 19
12-13656-0% Spring, Compression 6 11
12-19097-01 Spring, Coapression 5 5
12-21464-08 Switch, Push Button 1 37 ___
12-21497-01 Actuator, Digital Linear 2 4
12-22089-01 Solenoid, Tubular 3 9
12-22274-03  Switch, Micro 3 1"
12-22274-04 Switch, Micro 4 y
12-22356-02 Spring, Compression 2 9
12-22357-01 Spring, Compression 1 30
12-22358-01 Spring, Compression 1 34
12-22538-01 Spring, Torsion 3 10
12-22681-01 Motor, Brushless 2 2 C
12-22788-01 Ball Bearing, Flanged 1 21
12-22788-01 Bearing, Flanged Ball 6 3
12-22895-01 Spring, Head Bracket Extension 1 9
12-22958-02 Switch, Thermal 2 7
12-23742-01 Spring, Torsion 1 32
12-24328-01 Shim, Plastic 2 15
PART NUMBER/DESCRIPTION SORT 122usae0s onie; Plastic 51
12-24692-02 Washer, Flat 2 15
. 12-24692-02 Washer, Flat 1 13 la—
15-23633-02 Phototransistor w/Cable 6 14 ig
¥
36-19833-02 Label, "S/N, TK50" 2 14 1
o
54-15660-00 TKS50 Drive Module 1 3 _¢
- lid
70-21085-01 RECEIVER ASSEMBLY 3 0 +0
70-21085-01 RECEIVER ASSEMBLY 1 31 =
70-21086 . TACHOMETER ASSEMBLY 6 0
) 70-21086-01 TACHOMETER ASSEMBLY 1 1" ol
70-21087-01 LEADER LATCH ASSEMBLY 1 35 ﬁg
70-21087-01 LEADER LATCH ASSEMBLY 5 0 —
70-21141-01 External Shield Assembly 1 17
70-21142-01 Bracket, Head Assembly 1 10
70-21732-01 Baseplate Assembly 2 1 B
70-21736-01 MOTOR and BASEPLATE ASSEMBLY 2 0
70-21736-01 MOTOR and BASEPLATE ASSEMBLY 1 4 p——
70-21738-01  INTERPOSER ASSEMBLY 3 8
70-21738-01  INTERPOSER ASSEMBLY Ll 0
70-21750-01  Plate Skid Assembly : 1 1
70-21762-01 Enclosure, Partial Weldment 1 39
70-21764-01 Bezel Assembly 1 3%
70-21765-01 Insulator Assembly 1 2
T4-27668-01 Reel, Take-up 1 25
74-27678-01 Handle, Engaging 3 7 A
T4-27688-01 Driver Reel 2 "
l REVISON S TORY
DATE €CO mAER LY T e UBER -
l { nng l It JCOook wcw:nﬁe- v
ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN gliB TK50-0-0 A
_ . FOR TKSO TAPE DRIVE. — Toer 17 o 13
8 l 7 | 6 4 ] 3 [ 2 1



8

| [¥] o009 Tang) | 6

5 4 1 3 | 2 | 1
a3 cmniatid TK50 SORTED BY PART NUMBER
v TX50 SORTED BY DESCRIPTION
FIG. FIG.
D PART NO. DESCRIPTION ¥O. ITEN DESCRIPTION PART NO. NO. ITEM D
74-27691-01 Drive Hud 2 10 Actuator, Digital Linear 12-21497-01 2 4
T4-27695-01  Capstan 1 22 Arm, Buckling 78-29223-01 5 3
T4-27695-01 Capstan 6 9
74-27698-01 Disk, Tachometer Encoder 6 7 Ball Bearing, Flanged 12-22788-01 1 21
74-27835-01 Driver, Link 5 1 Baseplate Asseably 70-21732%01 2 1
T4-27836-01 Roller, Link 5 2 Bearing, Flanged Ball 12-22788-01 6 3
T4-28286-01 Leader, Cartridge (Take-up) 1 26 Bezel Asseably 70-21768-01 1 33
74-29211-01 Plate, Clutch 3 8 Body, Tachometer 74-29219-01 6 1 —
74-29212-01  Floor, Receiver 3 1 Bracket, Head Assembly 70-21142-01 1 10
T4-29213-01 Link, Right Link 3 5 Bracket, Head Spring 74-30728-01 1 5
74-29214-01 Link, Left Link 3 6
74-29215-01 Interposer 4 1 Capstan TU-27695-01 1 22
74-29216-01 Shaft, Pivot Link 3 3 Capstan T4-27695-01 5 9
T4-29217-01 Receiver 3 2 Constraint, Tape T4-29616-01 1 24
74-29218-01 Mount, Switch 4 2
T4-29219-01 Body, Tachometer 3 1 Disk, Tachometer Encoder T4-27698-01 5 7 c
T74-29220-01 Mask, Encoder 6 2 Drive Hub 74-27691-01 2 10
74-29221-01 Plate, Tachometer 6 3 Driver Reel T4-27688-01 2 "
74-29222-01 Guide, Tachometer 6 S Driver, Link T4-27835-01 5 1
T4-29223-01 Arm, Buckling 5 3 -
74-29297-01 Guard, Tape 1 18 Enclosure, Partial Weldment 70-21752-01 39
74-29585-01 Strain Relief, Head 1 6 EOT/BOT LED-Photo Assembly 11-23276-01 14
T4-29607-01 Shield, Actuator 2 5 External Shield Assembly 70-21141-01 1 17
T4-29616-01 Constraint, Tape 1 24
74-30728-01  Bracket, Head Spring 1 5 Floor, Receiver 74-29212-01 3 1 <
74-30863-01 Retainer, Spring 6 10 _
74-30863-01  Retainer, Spring 1 20 Guard, Tape 74-29297-01 1 18 )
T4-30916-01 Link, Buckling 1 33 Guide, Tachometer T4-29222-01 6 5 <
T74-31657-01 Plate, Spring 2 8 —
Handle, Engaging 74-27678-91 3 7 o
90-00049-01  Screw, Sems Phl Pan Hd No. 6-32 x 5/8 1 15 Q
90-00049-57  Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 6-32 x 5/16 1 16 I.R. LED w/Cable 11-23634-02 6 3 io
90-06004-01 Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 2-56 x 1/4 4 3 Insulator Assembly 70-21765-01 1 2 9
90-06022-01  Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 6-32 x 9/16€ 1 40 Interposer 74-29215-01 3 ! -
90-07641-06 Screw, Fillister Hd No. 8-32 x 1/2 2 13 INTERPOSER ASSEMBLY 70-21738-01 ) 0
90-07641-06 Screw, Fillister Hd No. 8-32 x 1/2 1 28 INTERPOSER ASSEMBLY 70-21738-01 3 3 9
90-08054-00 Nut, Nylon Self Lock No. U-40 1 23 f=
90-09257-04 Retaining Ring, External 1 36 Label, "S/N, TK50" 36-19833-02 2 14 190]
90-09257-04 Retaining Ring 6 12 LEADER LATCH ASSEMBLY 70-21087-01 S 0
90-09257-04 Retaining Ring 5 4 LEADER LATCH ASSEMBLY 70-21087-01 1 35
90-09800-00 Screw, Self Tap No. 6 x 3/8 6 6 Leader, Cartridge (Take-up) 74-28286-01 1 26 B
90-09882-00 Washer, Internal Tooth Lock No. 6 1 41 Link, Buckling 74-30916-01 1 33
90-09905-00 Screw, Phl Pan Hd Self Tap No. 6-32 x 1/4 1 7 Link, Left Link T4-29214-01 3 6 -
90-09905-01 Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 6-32 x 7/16 2 6 Link, Right Link T4-29213-01 3 5
90-10089-03 Screw, Phl Pan Hd Self Tap No. 6-32 x 1/2 1 8
90-10089-03  Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 6-32 x 5/16 2 3 Mask, Encoder 74-29220-01 6 2
90-10109-00 Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 6-32 x 5/8 1 12 MOTOR and BASEPLATE ASSEMBLY 70-21736-01 1 4
90-10499-01 dasher, Flat Tachometer 6 y MOTOR and BASEPLATE ASSEMBLY 70-21736-01 2 0
90-10500-01 Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 2-56 x 3/8 3 12 Motor, Brushless 12-22681-01 2 2
90-10500-01 Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 2-56 x 3/8 4 5 Mount, Switch 74-29218-01 4 2
90-10506-01  Washer, Spring 1 27
90-10506-01 Washer, Spring 2 12 Nut, Nylon Self Lock No. 4-40 90-08054-00 1 23 A
TK50-00 TKSO TAPE DRIVE 1 0
oatg | :::‘:::""I v ; DOCUMENT MUBER — o
1 | T e oy
ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN 8liB TK50-0-0 A
FOR TX50 TAPE DRIVE ] Toar 17 o 13
8 7 | 6 5 4 3 2 1



8 | [¥T ooops Tavg] | 6 l 5 4 1 3 1 2 1 '
i TK50 SORTED BY DESCRIPTION - TKS0 SORTED BY DESCRIPTION
D FIG. FIG. D
DESCRIPTION PART KO. NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NO. NO. ITEM
Phototransistor w/Cable 15-23633-02 6 13 TACHOMETER ASSEMBLY 70-21086-01 1 n
Plate Skid Asseably 70-21750-01% 1 1 TACHOMETER ASSEMBLY 70-21086 5 0
Plate, Clutch 78-29211-01 3 4 TK50 Drive Module 58-15660-00 1 3
Plate, Spring 74-31657-01 2 8 TK50 TAPE DRIVE TK50-00 1 0
Plate, Tachometer T4-29221-01 6 8
Washer, Flat 12-24692-02 1 13
Receiver T4-29217-01 3 2 Washer, Flat 12-24692-02 2 16 ol
RECEIVER ASSEMBLY 70-21085-01 3 0 Washer, Flat Tachometer 90-10499-01 6 8
RECEIVER ASSEMBLY 70-21085-01 1 31 Washer, Internal Tooth Lock No. 6 90-09482-00 1 a1
Reel, Take-up T4-27668-01 1 25 Washer, Spring 90-10506-01 1 27
Retainer, Spring T74-30863-01 1 20 Washer, 3Spring 90-10506-01 2 12
Retainer, Spring 74-30863-01 6 10
Retaining Ring 90-09257-04 5 4
Retaining Ring 90-09257-04 6 12
Retaining Ring, External 90-09257-04 1 36
Roller, Link 74-27836-01 5 2 C
Screw, Fillister Hd No. 8-32 x 1/2 90-07641-06 1 28
Screw, Fillister Hd No. 8-32 x 1/2 90-07641-06 2 13
Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 2-56 x 1/4 90-0600u4-01 y 3
Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 2-56 x 3/8 90-10500-01 4y 5
Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 2-56 x 3/8 30-10500-01 3 12
Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. €-32 x 5/16 90-10089-03 2 3
Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 6-32 x 5/16 90-00949-57 1 16 .
Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 6-32 x 5/8 90-10109-C0 1 12
Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 6-32 x 7/16 90-09905-01 2 6 —
Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 6-32 x 9/16 90-06022-01 1 4o 1<
Screw, Phl Pan Hd Self Tap No. 6-32 x 1/2 90-10089-03 1 8 |
Screw, Phl Pan Hd Self Tap No. 6-32 x 1/4 90-09905-00 1 7 o
Screw, Self Tap No. 6 x 3/8 90-09800-00 6 6 &
Screw, Sems Phl Pan Hd No. 6-32 x 5/8 90-00049-01 1 15 io
Shaft, Pivot Link 74-292156-01 3 3 HYs
Shield, Actuator 74-29607-01 2 5 et
Shim, Plastic 12-24323-02 6 15, .
. Shim, Plastic 12-24328-01 2 15 o]
Solenoid, Tubular 12-22089-01 3 9 =
Spring, Compression 12-22356-02 2 9 700)
Soring, Compression 12-13656-03 1 19
Spring, Ccampression 12-22357-01 1 30 -
Spring, Compression 12-13656-04 6 11 8
Spring, Compression 12-19097-01 5 S
Spring, Compression 12-22358-01 1 EL ___
Spring, Compression 12-12912-01 1 29
Spring, Head Bracket Extension - 12-22895-01 1 9
Spring, Torsion 12-22538-01 3 10
Spring, Torsion 12-23742-01 1 32
Strain Relief, Head 74-29585-01 1 6
Switch, Micro 12-22274-03 3 11
Switch, Micro 12-22274-04 y ]
Switch, Push Button 12-21464-08 1 37
S4itch, Thermal 12-22958-02 2 7 A
oare | ~.~ ,:::o.'l PN DOCUMENT MABER
| | Tme T s Jcooe tanmen .o
ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN BliB TK50-0-0 A
FOR TK50 TAPE DRIVE —L e T3 o 13
8 | 7 6 5 4 R 3 2 1



8

| (Y] 0-0N05ITgrg) |

TV, Wameai e} PICTCATTRA @M n anf ™™g
VS AT W Tm M (O NS TEerRL TR AMD
T )T B MAAUOLCLS D4 LS A A
D0 oanT o Tt e VSR Tee waaan s aC |G OB BALE
2 -1 nTeant o TT e 0 SamT 0N
COPvausmt o

DGIT M ED g n® COM WAL TON

EK-TK70A.1P-001

|LLUSTRATED
PARTS
BREAKDOWN

TK70

TAPE DRIVE

HOW TO USE THE IPB

GENERAL
This IPB is comailed following the organization and nomen-
clature of the engineenng drawing strucCture.

MAJOR ASSEMBLY LOCATOR (Wien Apphcable)

The Major Assembly Locator (first illustration) 1s an :sndex that
provides a description and a figure reterence tor ail illustra-
tions used in this mancat

INDENTED PARTS LIST

This manual identifies each assembdly being broken aown
(figure reference calliout), and all parts of that assembly.
Furthe: breakdown of an assemb'y 1s shown By an astensk i*)
preceding the item cailouts in the Descrniption Column. The
number of asterisks preceding an item 1s used to denole the
suboraination of thatitem withrespect to the Maior Assembdly
A single asterisk preceding an item descrption indicates that
the item is part of the major assembly be.ng .lustrated Items
that are subordinate to single astensks items. are ¢enoted by
two asterisks {**) and immed:ately follow the reiated sirgle
asterisk item. Additicnal astensks are used. as required. to
denote further subordination. This system of part dent-
ficatio~ provides a means for the user 1o 1dentity the naxt
higher assembly item and make alternate selections for carts
when the required replacement part of assembly 1s not
immedi2tely available.

COLUMN CALLOUT DESCRIPTION

Description - Lists the name of the part and pertinent
specifications (when required). Asterisks preceding the
descnption denote the subordination of the part to the next
higher assembty.

DEC Part No. - Lists the Digital nart ordenng number. A blank
n this column indicates a Digital part number was not
ass:gned at the time of pubhication.

ECO Cut-In-The notaticn at the top of this column indicates
the ECO level of the system (oplion). at which the IPB was
mitially prepared. Subsequent ECO level designations that
modify existing parts or add new parts to the device. are
tnserted in the ECO Cut-In culumn next to the part that s
added or modified.

Used On Codse - Letters in this column correspond o the
vanation codes 2ssigned in Figure 1 Parts with an Alpha
notatonis) ase used only :n those option vanalions. A biank
indicates that the partis used on all option vanations.

Ref Fig No. - A cross reference between illustrations For
each Major Assemply, the numbearin this column cenotes *he
figure of the next ~ gnerassembdly For all subassemolhes, the
numpern thig coiumn denoles the figure showing additional
cetaied breakcown

PART NUMBER/PART DESCRIPTION SORT SECTION
Parts are sorted 2oth numencally and alphabetically by

0o |A] ?}

ARSI N

TK70A-

[elig]

@

Figura anc Item - Ingicales the figure number and item descnption, referenced to a location within the IPB, by figure
number of each pan. number and item number.
REVISION HISTORY OTHER 1PB MANUALS REQUIRED
- PRINTING ECO LEVEL DATE ° JTO SUPPORT THIS OPTION. .....
st Printing | TK70 000CN-00000 1-0CT-87 N/A
70-21736  000Q3-00003
70-23497  00000-00000
70-21738  00001-00001
70-23517  00C00-00000
70-24659  00000-00000
S e "53] ™ igiftall
; —reun | 6.7.38 ILLUSTRATED
2z el B ‘_,.6 ! BREAKDOWN FOR
£ omemmn | "6 83 TK70A TAPE DRIVE
Z g - airm {*%s7as ————n
=T | Mo 12 B8] 1K70A4-0-0
T8 6 5 4 4 3 2 r 1




T

8 | (YT oovorst Tag | 6 v | 3 2 ‘
Ry raR FIG. Al Eco -
o toey oy 020020 & cutan 1 REF
PARTS LIST ITEM DEC TK70 USED ON| FIG
NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. | 00000 CODE NO.
1- TK70 TAPE DRIVE W/SKID PLATE TK70-01 A D
TK70 TAPE DRIVE W/O SKID PLATE TK70-02 B
1] °Plate, Skid 74-25652-01 A
2| ‘lnsulator Assembly 70-21765-01 A
3| °Moduie, TK70 Drive 54-17637-01
4] °MOTOR AND BASEPLATE ASSEMBLY : 70-21736-01
S| °Bracket, Head Spring 74-30728-01
6| °Strain Relief, Head 74-29585-01
7| °Screw, Sems Phi Pan Hd No. 6-32 x 1/2 90-10174-03 1 —
8| °Screw, Phi Self-Tap No. 6-32x 1/2 90-00049-36
9| °Spring, Head Bracket 12-22895-01
10| °“Head, Recording 70-23482-01
11} *TACHOMETER ASSEMBLY 70-24659-01
12| °Screw, Phi Pan Hd No. 6-32 x 5/8 90-10109-00
13| °Retainer, Damper 74-35724-01
14| °EOT,/BOT LED-Photo Assembly 11-23276-01
15| °Screw, Sems Phi Pan Hd No. 6-32 x 5,8 90-10717-01 C
16| *Screw, PhiPan Hd No. 6-32x 5.16 90-00049-58
17| °Shield Assembly, External 70-21141.01
18| °Guard, Tape 12-13656-01
19| *Spring, Compression 12-13656-05
20| ‘Washer, Flat 12-24692-03
21| °Ball Bearing Flanged 12.22788-01
22| °‘Capstan, Tachometer 74-34038-01
23| °*Nut, Nylon Seif-Lock No. 4-40 90-08054-00 le—
24 | °Constraint, Tape 74-29616-01
25| °Reel, Take-up 74-27653-01 il
26| “Leader, Cartridge (Take-up) 74-28286-01 i
27| “Washer, Spring 30-105C6-01 ]
28| °Screw, Phi Fill Hd No. 8-32 x 1-1/2 90-00038-21 =
29| °Spring, Compression 12-12912.01 Q
30| *Sering, Compression 12-22357-01 §g
31| °RECEIVER ASSEMBLY 70-23497-01 3 !;
32| “Screw, Phi Pan Hd No. 6-32 x 9/18 . 90-06022-01 A -
- 33| “Washer, Intemal Tooth Lock No. 6 90-09882-00 A -
34| °Spring, Compression 12-22358-01 2
35| *Latch Leader Assembly 70-23544-01 =
36| °BEZEL ASSEMBLY 70-23517-01 5
37| ‘*Enclosure 74-32363-01
38| °Damper, Vibration 74-3572501 B
TK70-01 A
Revriiom s ToRY Figure 1. TK70 Tape Drive
art] T tcommeen | mev r COCLMENT NumBER
' ‘ ALY § St SO0k LY = L} ~EY
ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN l B l 1Bl TK70A-0-0 A
FOR TK70A TAPE DRIVE o — T
8 | 7 6 A 3 2 | ]



8 | [T oown o] | 6 ' 3 ! 2 | !
rou ey AA Ao ioinianiiio; -
beph o bpbe e oty dpprert - 4-
~ v‘-\-:‘o.,v-"nqm .| " m FlG_ F ECO 3
T s e 020020 > CUTAN AEF
PARTS LIST ITEM DEC 70-21736 |USED ON| FIG
NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. 00003 CODE | NO.
")
2- MOTOR and BASEPLATE ASSEMBLY 70-21736-01 1
1| °‘Baseplate Assembly 70-21732-01
2| *Motor, Brushiess S 12-22681-01
3| “Screw, PhiPan Hd Na. 6-32 x 5/16 90-10089-03
4| °*Actuator, Digital Linear 12-21797-02
5| °Shield, Acwator 74-29607-02
8| °Screw, PhiPan Hd No. 6-32x 7/16 90-10717-01
7| *Switch, Thermal 12-22958-02 —
8| °Plaw, Spring 74-31657-01
9| *Sering Compression 12-22356-01
10| °Reel Driver Assembly 70-23477-C1
11{ °Washer, Flat 12-2469202
12| *Washer, Spring 90-10506-21
13| °*Screw, Phi Fil Hd No. 832 x 1/2 90-06039-G1
14| °Label, 'S/N, TK70” 36-19833-03
15| °Shim, Plastc 12-24328-01 C
.<_
<
i
<
2
i<
=
4
-
50|
B
TK70-02 A
oo o Figure 2. Motor and Baseplate Assembly — CoCotn oaEs ]
oare | tcommsmn [ mv s 2t coot ansocn e
! ! ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN gligl TK70A-0-0 A
FOR TK70A TAPE DRIVE eat TTome 3 o 1Y
7 N
oD ‘374 A l ]
8 l 7 6 . ' 3 2




8 | [YTooYost Terg) | 6 5 v 3 | 2 '
ey D_ﬂ‘_—i.ﬁ ”C"o'“_ «.'“ A
r-....,..-;.o,,-—-—.--m = ' n FlG. A ECO {
e | 7020070 ;
PARTS LIST ITEM DEC 70-23497 |USED ON| FIG
NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. 00000 CODE NO.
3~ RECEIVER ASSEMBLY 70-23497-01 1 o
1| °Floor, Receiver 74-29212-01
2| °Receiver 74-32530-01
3| °Shaft, Pivot Link 74-29216-01
4| °Plate, Clutch 74-2927.i-01
5| °Link, Right Clutch 74-29213-01
6| °Link, LeftClutch 74-29214-01
7| °Handte, Engaging 70-24656-01 -
8| °INTERPOSER ASSEMBLY 70-21738-01 4
9| °Solencid, Tubular {10.5 Vdc) 12-22089-01
10| °*Spring, Torsion 12-22538-01
11 ] °Switch Assembly (No Snap Action) 12-25332-02
12| °Screw, PhiPan Hd No. 2-56 x 3/8 90-18500-01
13| ‘Link, Buckling 74-34496-0%
14| °Spring, Torsion 12-23742-01
C
b—
i
it
<
Q
i
io
~
¥
'-—
B
TK70-03 A
SEvs s Tons Figure 3. Receiver Assembly PP
oare | £CO manBER [ nev e - Szt Jcoot 1 eantn nev
! ! ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN slis| Tk70A-0-0 A
FOR TK70A TAPE DRIVE e e o
T 1
i 3 2 l 1

- 8 ] 7 6 5

l



8 | Iy oovorsT Targ) | 6 v 2 2 |
SRETESSNTSTLIL TS .
P ;"-?’.!:fé-::"‘..‘i&’.:“" Yoy _ i5 -
" DG T EQueg ! COSSORA T O :ﬂgﬂugu F‘&G- ' B Eco d
) CUT.IN REF
PARTS LIST ITEM DEC | 7021738 |useD ON| FiG
NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. | oo0no1 CODE | NO.
4— INTERPOSER ASSEMBLY 70-21738-C1 3 D
1| °‘Interposer 74-29215-01
2| °*Mount, Switch 74-2921801
3] °Screw, PhiPan Hd No. 2-56 x 1/4 90-06004-01
4] “Switch, Micro 12:22274-04
5| °Screw, PhiPan Hd Na. 2-56 x /8 90-10500-01
8] ‘Washer, Internal Tooth Lock No. 2 90-06631-00
C
.‘__
i
Q
Q
i
2
¥
-
B
——
TK70-04 A
T — Figure 4. Interposer Assembl
tate]  ecommsen [ mev gu i Y I — mcwf:".:uuatl -
l Tmsg e - v
ILLUSTRATED BREAXDOWN !B 1Bl TK70A-0-0 A
FOR TK70A TAPE DRIVE ey T=r 5 3 11
ou0 1374 A M
8 | 7 | 6 , 3 l 2 l !



8 | [YToovori Tang) | 6 5 4 | 3 l 2 !
~ -.n-:-o_v_‘r-u-nuno FlG. A Eco
St oume TRy & - CUT-IN REF
ITEM: DEC 7023517 |USED ON| FIG
NO.:. DESCRIPTION PART NO. 00000 CODE NO.
| —— = ———————— D
5- | BEZEL ASSEMBLY 70-23517-01 1
1| *Bezet 74-34041.01
2| °Button, Push 74-34166-01
3| *Module, Switch/LED Assembly 54-18272-01
4| °Label, “TK70" 36-27465-01
C
—
|
©
iq
S
' X
) -
B
TK70-05 A
AT1SI10M wiSTOR™ F lgure 5. Bezel Assembly 8 DOCLAENT NUMBER
o 7 1CO mmath | mev a ot ¥ —eatn v
! ! ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN § 8 r:; TK70A-0-0 A
FOR TK70A TAPE DRIVE — T VAT .
o™ 138 8 ] 7 6 - 5 4 - 2 l l



8 | (YT oovort ferg) | 6 1 5 v 4 » 3 l 2 1
oy mron T b b g i ien o -
TSI AR - -
OF "Taet antean,? W Ty SR ERLLON b
o s ot om0 :nznﬂen FI&G. ECO
PARTS LIST CUT.IN REF
t ITEM DEC 7024659 |USED ON| Fig
NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. 00000 CODE NO.
6— TACHOMETER ASSEMBLY 70-24659-01 1 o
13 1| °Body, Tachometar 74-32341-01
o 2| °*Mask, Encoder 74-29220-01
Vol 3| °Guide, Tachometer 74-32343-01
4| °*Screw, Phi Flat Hd Seif-Tap Na. 6 x 1/2 $0-09800-00
! 8 5| °Plate, Tachometer Cover 74-32342.01
6| °Disk, Encoder 74-2769801
7 7| °Capstan 74-34038-01 —
8{ °“Bearing, Flanged Ball 12-22788-01
9] °Ring Support 74-31389-01
4 10| ‘Washer, Fiat 12-24692-03
11| °*Spring, Compression 12-13656-05
12| °Cable Assembiy, Flex 17-01088-01
13| °Nut, Hex Self Lock Nylon No. 4-40 90-08054-00
C
12
Q_
<
> 3
ERe
ic
~
- 4
-
S
B
TK70-08 A
o] Figure 6. Tachometer Assembly
o-'tI[ €CO masEn =~' M I DOCLMENT WuMBER -
"N s
ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN 8 !:B TK70A-0-0 A
£OR TK70A TAPE DRIVE e ]
RO 1A
8 7 6 5 4 A 3 2 ] 1



8 | (v oovoni [ag] | 6 5 4 [ 3 2 1

(RN S

Tt e WD VECHCATON <SR g b
R AR P N e R
Tae, W'Y BE SYSROO LT OB COMED (W LS D @ wmeru
OF o Sas” 4t Teg BALS SO Ted wmen S ACTUNE OF Savl 4
OF THWA mn LT W TR FTTrLIaOn
COPvangeet

o Ty FOLRert CORSTIRS * OM

- TK70 TAPE DRIVE SORT BY DEC PART NUMBER

f

Taoiun

08

FE e T

w

riG.
PART NO. DESCRIPTION NO. ITER
11-23276-01 EOT/BOT LED-Photo Assenmbly 1 14
12-12912-01 Spring, Compression 1 29
12-13656-01 Guard, Tape 1 18
12-13656-05 Spring, Compression 6 11
12-13656-05 Spring, Compression N 1 19
12-21497-02  Actuator, Digital Linear 2 4
12-22089-01 Solenoid, Tubular (10.5 vdc) 3 9
12-22274-04 Switch, Micro 4 4
12-22356-01 Spring, Compression 2 9
12-22357-01 Spring, Compression 1 30
12-22358-01 Spring, Coapression 1 34
12-22538-01 Spring, Torsion 3 10
12-22681-01 Motor, Brushless 2 2
12-22788-01 Ball Bearing, Flanged 1 21
12-22788-01 Bearing, Flanged Ball 6 8
12-22895-01 Spring, Head Bracket 1 9
12-22958-02 Switch, Thermal 2 7
12-23742-01 Spring, Torsion 3 14
12-24328-01 shim, Plastic 2 i5
12-24692-02 Washer, Flat 2 11
¥ 12-24692-03  Washer, Flat 6 10
L 12-24692-03  Washer, Flat 1 29
PART NUMBER/DESCR]PT]ON SORT ;. 12-25332-02 Switch Assembly (No Snap Action) 3 11
’ 17-01088-01 Cable Assembly, Flex 6 12 |
36-19833-03  Label, "S/N, TK70" 2 14 !
36-27465-01 Label, "TK70" 5 4
54-17637-01 Module, TK70 Drive 1 3
54-18272-01  Module, Switch/LED Assembly 5 3
70-21141-01 Shield Assembly, External 1 17
70-21732-01 Baseplate Assembly 2 1
70-21736-01 MOTOR and BASEPLATE ASSEMBLY 2 N/A
70-21736-01 MOTOR AND BASEPLATE ASSEMBLY 1 4
70-21738-01 INTERPOSER ASSEMBLY 4 N/A
70-21738-01 INTERPOSER ASSEMBLY 3 8
70-21765-01 Insulator Assembly 1 2
70-23477-01 Reel Driver Assembly 2 10
70-23482-01 Head, Recording 1 10
70-23497-01 RECEIVER ASSEMBLY 3 N/A
70-23497-01 RECEIVER ASSEMBLY 1 31
70-23517-01 BEZEL ASSEMBLY 1 36
70-23517-01 BEZEL ASSEMBLY ) N/A
70-23544-01 Latch Leader Assembly 1 35
70-24655-01 Handle, Engaging 3 1
70-24659-01 TACHOMETER ASSEMBLY 6 N/A
70-24659-01 TACHOMETER ASSEMBLY 1 11
AEVTSION HSTORY
oaTe % ECO raADER I(v DCIMENT NLuBER
' nng uE wmesta -
l ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN 8 r'o; TK70A-0-0 A
FOR TX70A TAPE DRIVE | e e .
8 I 7 [ 6

5 4 4 3 2 | 1




8 | (YT oovort [arg) | 6 4 3 | 2 l
T ety T e TN FERari O P
Dulis Ty, LOUSNNT CORITIRA T O <
TK70 TAPE DRIVE SORT BY DEC PART KUMBER TK70 TAPE DRIVE SORT BY DEC PART NUMBER
rIG. rIG. D
PART NO. DESCRIPTION RO. ITEN PART NO. DESCRIPTION NO. ITER
74-25652-01  Plate, Skid 1 1 90-10717-01  Screw, Seas Phl Pan Hd No. 6-32 x 5/8 1 15
74-27668-01 -~ Reel, Take-up 1 25 :
74-27698-01  Disk, Encoder 6 6 TK70-01 TK79 TAPE. DRIVE W/SKID PLATE 1 N/A
74-28286-01 Leader, Cartridge (Take-up) 1 26 TK70-02 TK70 TAPE DRIVE WO/SKID PLATE 1 N/A
74-29211-01 Plate, Clutch 3 4 .
74-29212-01 = Floor, Receiver 3 1 _
784-29213-01  Link, Right Clutch 3 5 B
74-29214-01 Link, Left Clutch 3 6
74-29215-01 Interposer 4 1 ‘
74-29216-01 shaft, Pivot Link 3 3
74-29218-01 Mount, Switch 4 2
74-29220-01 Mask, Encoder 6 2
74-29585-01 Strain Relief, Head 1 6
74-29607-02 Shield, Actuator 2 5
74-29616-01 Constraint, Tape 1 24 X
74-30728-01  Bracket, Head Spring 1 5 C
74-31389-01 Ring, Support 6 ]
74-31657-01  Plate, Spring 2 8
74-32341-01 Rody, Tachometer 6 1
74-32342-01 Plate, Tachometer Cover € S
74-32343-01 Guide, Tachometer 6 3
74-32363-01 Enclosure 1 37
74-32530-01 Receiver 3 2
74-34038-01 Capstan 5 7
74-34038-01 Capstan, Tachometer 1 22 —
74-34041-01 Bezel 5 1
74-34166-01 Button, Push 5 2 R
74-34496-01 Link, Buckling 3 13 =<
74-35724-01  Retainer, Damper 1 13 ]
74-35725-01 Damper, Vibration 1 38 o
e
90-00038-21 Screw, Phl Fill Hd No. 8-32 x 1 1/2 1 28 §é
90-00049-36  Screw, Phl Self-Tap No. 6-32 = 1/2 1 8 2
90-00049-58 - Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 6-32 x 5/1§ 1 16 x
90-06004-01 Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 2-56 x 1/4. 4 3 =
- 90-06022-01 Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 6-32 x 9/16 1 32 T
90-06039-01 Screw, Phl Fill Hd No. 8-32 x 1/2 2 13 et
90-06631-00 Washer, Internal Tooth Lock No. 2 4 6 Eaa)
90-08054-00 Nut, Hex Self Lock Nylon No. 4-40 6 13
90-08054-.0 Nut, Nylon Self Lock No. 4-40 1 23
90-C3800-00 Screw, Phl Flat Hd Self-Tap No. 6 x 1/2 6 4 B
90-09882~00 Washer, Internal Tooth Lock No. 6 1 33
90-10089-03 Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 6-32 x 5/16 2 3
90-10109-00 Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 6-32 x 5/8 1 12 —
90-10174-03 Screw, Sems Phl Pan Hd No. 6-32 x 1/2 1 7
90-10500-01 Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 2-56 x 3/8 4 5
90-10500-01 Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 2-56 x 3/8 3 12
90-10506-01 Washer, Spring : 1 27
90-10506-01 Washer, Spring 2 12
90-10717-01 Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 6-32 x 7/16 2 6
A
REVISI®: 0. 8TCPY
oare [ ne Bl | ags i oo
I M ly:xrxx [y gy
ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN ! 0.
FOR TK70A TAPE DRIVE , ,\i:e TK70f~.gO) Nf
8 7 ] 5 5 4 1 3 2 | ‘



L.

8 | (YT O0F05T Tavg] | 6 l 5 4 3 1 2 1
T SR, W SECHCAT VI wNn iy
T o e oo On oot m S wnt -
o= o il anianthind A
TK70 TAPE DRIVE SORTED BY DEC PART DESCRIPTION - TX70 TAPZ DRIVE SORTED BY DEC PART DESCRIPTION
DEC riG. DEC ric. D
DESCRIPTION PART NO. NO. ITER DESCRIPTION PART NO. NO. ITEN
Actuator, Digital Linear 12-21497-02 2 4 Mount, Switch- 74-29218-01 4 2
Ball Bearing, Flanged 12-22788-01 1 21 Nut, Hex Self Lock Nylon No. 4-40 90-08054-00 6 13
Baseplate Assembly 70-21732-01 2 1 Nut, Nylon Self Lock No. 4-40 90-08054-00 1 23
Bearing, Flanged Ball 12-22788-01 6 8
Bezel 74-34041-01 5 1 pPlate, Clutch 74-29211-01 3 4 f—
BEZEL ASSEMBLY 70-23517-01 S N/A Plate, Skid 74-25652-01 1 1
BEZEL ASSEMBLY 70-23517-01 1 16 Plate, Spring 74-31657-01 2 8
Body, Tachometer 74-32341-01 6 1 Plate, Tachometer Cover 74-32342-01 6 5
Bracket, Head Spring 74-30728-01 1 5
Button, Push 74-34166-01 5 2 Receiver 74-32530-01 3 2
RECEIVER ASSEMBLY 70-23497-01 3 N/A
Cable Assembly, Flex 17-01088-~01 6 12 RECEIVER ASSEMBLY 70-23497-01 1 31
Capstan 74-34038-01 6 7 Reel Driver Assembly 70-23477-01 2 10
Capstan, Tachometer 74-34038-01 1 22 Reel, Take-up 74-27668-01 1 25 C
Constraint, Tape 74-29616-01 1 24 Retainer, Damper 74-35724-01 1 13
Ring, Support 74-31389-01 6 9
Damper, Vibration 74-35725-01 1 38
Disk, Encoder 74-27698-01 6 6 Screw, Phl Fill Hd No. 8-32 x 1 1/2 90-00038-21 1 28
Screw, Phl Fill Hd No. 8-32 x 1/2 90-06039-01 2 13
Enclosure 74-32363-01 1 37 Screw, Phl Flat Hd Self-Tap No. 6 x 1/2 90-09800-00 6 4
EQT/BOT LED-Photo Assembly 11-23276-01 1 14 Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 2-56 x 1/4 90-06004-01 ) 3
Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 2-56 x 3/8 90-10500-01 4 5
Floor, Receiver 74-29212-01 3 1 Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 2-56 x 3/8 90-10500-01 3 12
Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 6-32 x 5/16 90-10089-03 2 3 [
Gu§rd. Tape 12-13656-01 1 18 Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 6-32 x 5/16 90-00649-58 1 16 -
Guide, Tachometer 74-32343-01 6 3 Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 6-32 x 5/8 90-10109-C0 1 12 e
Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 6-32 x 7/16 90-10717-01 2 6 ]
Handle, Engaging 70-24656-01 3 7 Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 6-32 x 9/16 90-06022-01 1 32
Head, Recording 7G-23482-01 1 10 Screw, Phl Self-Tap No. 6-32 x 1/2 90-00049-36 1 8 =
Screw, Sems Phl Pan Hd No. 6-32 x 1/2 90-10174-03 1 7 Q
Insulator Assembly 70-21765-01 1 2 Screw, Sems Phl Pan Hd No. 6-32 x 5/8 90-10717-01 1 15 gg
Interposer 74-29215-01 4 1 Shaft, Pivot Link 74-29216-01 3 3 i
INTERPOSER ASSEMBLY 70-21733-01 3 8 Shield Assembly, External 70-21141-01 1 17 f
INTERPOSER ASSEMBLY 70-21738-01 4 N/A Shield, Actuator 74-29607-02 2 &

° Shim, Plastic 12-24328-01 2 15 )
Label, "S/N, TK70" 36-19833-03 2 14 Solenoid, Tubular (10.5 vdc) 12-22089-01 3 9 =
Label, "TK70" 36-27465-01 S 4 Spring, Compression 12-13656-05 6 11 B
Latch Leader Assembly 70-23544-01 1 35 Spring, Compression 12-12912-01 1 29
Leader, Cartridge (Take-up) 74-28286-01 1 26 Spring, Compression 12-22357-01 1 30
Link, Buckling 74-34496-01 3 13 Spring, Compression 12-13656-05 1 19 B
Link, Left Clutch 74-29214-01 3 6 Spcing, Compression 12-22356-01 2 9
Link, Right Clutch 74-29213-01 3 5 Spring, Compression 12-221358-01 1 34 -

Spring, Head Bracket 12-22895-01 1 9
Mask, Encoder 74-29220-01 6 2 Spring, Torsion 12-22538-01 3 10
Module, Switch/LED Assembly 54-18272-01 S 3 Spring, Torsion 12-23742-01 3 14
Module, TK70 Drive 54-17637-01 1 3 Strain Relief, Head 74-295135-01 1 6
MOTOR AND BASEPLATE ASSEMBLY 70-21736-01 1 4 Switch Assembly (No Snap Action) 12-25332-02 3 11
MOTOR and BASEPLATE ASSEMBLY 70-21736-01 2 N/A Switch, Micro 12-22274-04 4 4
Motor, Brushless 12-22681-01 2 2 Switch, Thermal 12-22958-02 2 7
A
A YTSION su STORY
oare | (CO mamatn | ™ 1 DL AENT MM BER
I l g St JCoOt [Ty T ety
ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN 8 lisl Tk704-0-0 AL
FOR TK70A TAPE DRIVE ! .
o SCALE iseefT 10 ce¢ 11
8 B 7 6 5 4 3 2 [ 1



8 | [ 7 o0vosi Tang | 6 - 5 v 4 | 3 | 2 1

Tt DRAMEG AMO VWECHCATONS ~ERem ANl ™

aeg8e. 8 . (3 BefaT ITHErMatrm e - -
WALl W0 Bt 4§ ERNOUCES N eEE O USEN S ek §
OB w et ag Tef BAS S 108 *of warms ACTLAE OF Sk
OF Thus antuOr * WR TN M asC

TAman R

N 1]

[8i8] TKk70A-0-0 | A |

w

l

commamr e Dt by (O N® COMTRL Y O
- TX70 TAPE DRIVE SORTED BY DEC PART DESCRIPTION
DEC riG.
DESCRIPTION PART NO. NO. ITEN
TACHOMETER ASSENBLY 70-24659-01 1 11
TACHOMETER ASSEANBLY 70-24659-01 6 N/A
TK70 TAPE DRIVE W/SKID PLATEZ TK70-01 1 N/A .
TK70 TAPE DRIVE WO/SKiD PLATE TK70-02 1 N/A
Washer, Flat 12-24692-03 1 290
Washer, Flat 12-24692-03 6 10
Washer, Flat 12-24692-02 2 11
Washer, Interr.al Tooth Lock No. 2 90-06631-00 4 6
Wwasher, Internal Tooth Lock No. 6 90-09882-00 1 33
Washer, Spring 90-10506-01 1 27
washer, Spring 90-10506-01 2 12
Dare | ::::::::'o“] ey ’ . — :oc;-n;:‘::a::- -
Tng t4 v
! ! ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN glig| Tk70A-0-0 A
FOR TK70A TAPE DRIVE U e T = i1
‘ 8 ] 7 I 6 5 4 4 : 3 ] 2 i ‘




[650QS-A2
[650QS-A3
[650685-B2
|6500S-B3
|650Q0S-C2
[650Q8S-C3
[650QS-D2
| 650Q0S-D3
| 650QS-E2
|650QS-E3
[650QS-F2
| 650Q0S-F3
| 650QS-H2
[ 650QS-H3
[650QS-J2
[6508S-J3
[650QS-K2
[650QS-K3

————— e — +

THIS DRAWING AND THE SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINE
HEREIN ARE CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY. THE
ARE THE PROPERTY OF DIGITAL EQUIPMENT CORPOR
ATION AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED OR COPIED
OR USED IN WHOLE OR IN PART AS THE BASIS FOR
THE MANUFACTURE OR SALE OF ITEMS WITHOUT WRI
TEN PERMISSION. THIS IS AN UNPUBLISHED WORK
PROTECTED UNDER THE FEDERAL COPYRIGHT LAWS.
COPYRIGHT 1989

B i e e
| DESCRIPTION

e, e, e e, e, e - - ——
IBA213 BOX, M7620-AA, 2 PS, 120V
IBA213 BOX, M7620-AA, 2 PS, 240V

[BA213 BOX,M7602-AA,2PS, 120V ,H/SKIN
|BA213 BOX,M7602-AA,2PS, 240V ,W/SKIN
|650QS-A2 & RACK MOUNT

[650Q0S-A3 & RACK MOUNT

|6500S5-A2 & WALL MOUNT

[650QS-A3 & WALL MOUNT

[BA213 BOX, M7620-BA, 2 PS, 120V
IBA213 BOX, M7620-BA, 2 PS, 240V
IBA213 BOX,M7620-BA,2PS,120V,W/SKIN
|IBA213 BOX,M7620-BA,2PS,240V,W/SKIN

| 650QS-E2 & RACK MOUNT
| 6500S-E3 & RACK MOUNT
|650QS-E2 & WALL MOUNT
| 650QS-E3 & WALL MOUNT
|8 MEG TIMESHARE SBB 120V
|8 MEG TIMESHARE SBB 120V
et ———— . ——— e - -
| I
| | R
| | E
| Y
I +---
| R |
| E H | E
| v [ | C
| [ S 10
| S T |
| I O | N
| 0 R O
| N Y +---
I I
I | D
I | A
I | T
I | E
| I
.._.._+ _____________________________ +_
D | DRN: J. CORMIER |
Y | |
- | I
|- e +-
| CHK'D: D. HEALY |
T- | ~ I
I |
[--mmmmm e e e +-
| DES.ENG.: G. LIDINGTON |
I I
l. I
I iR bbbl +-
| RESP.ENG.: G, LIDINGTON |
I |
| |
B e +
| MFG.ENG.: M, MAI [
|

DO~ O

[o
——— 4+ WO~UIO

I I I
B it et S ey
TITLE

650QS PEDESTAL

BA213

|DD FILENAME:

—_———_——t —— — + —— — 4

NUMBER
£50QS-0-0 |

CODE|
DD |

24-AUG-87 | SIZE|

| K |




G - - b o - - — o - - - -

: e e il Rt il +
| DRAWING NO. INO.SHTS| PART NO. | : DESCRIPTION | REVISIONS |
B e e ————— e —— _—————— e i e e e e e e e e e e e e e +
| | |650QS-L2"° |16 MEG TIMESHARE SBB 120V | - - - - A1 A2 A2 A3 ]
| | |650QS-L3 . |16 MEG TIMESHARE SBB 120V | - .- - - A1 A2 A2 A3 |
I | |65005-M2 116 MEG SERVER SBB, 120V | -~ - - - A1 A2 A2 A3 |
I I | 650Q5-M3 |16 MEG SERVER SBB, 240V | - - - - A1 A2 A2 A3 |
I I [650QS-N2 - |8 MEG SERVER SBB, 120V | - - - - A1 A2 A2 A3 I
I I [650QS-N3 |8 MEG SERVER SBB, 240V { - - - - A1 A2 A2 A3 I
| I I I I I
|B-DD-650QS-0-D8BU | 9 | | 650QS PEDESTAL BA213 (DD) | A B C D E IN IN IN |
|E-UA-650QS-0-DBU | 2 | | 650QS PEDESTAL BA213 (UA) | A B C C D E E F I
|K-PL-650QS-0-DBP [ 6 | | 650QS PEDESTAL BA213 (PL) | A B C C D E E F I
I I I I I ' I
|B-TC-650QS-0-D8U I 1 |650QS PEDESTAL BA213 (TC) [ A A B C IN ININ IN I
|K-TC-650QS-0-DBU | 1 I 650QS PEDESTAL BA213 (TC) | - % - - D E E F I
I | I | ‘ I 3 I
| I [MP02538-01 |PRINT SET, 650QS (MP) | A1 @1 A1 A1 B1 C1 C1 C1 |
IB-GL-BA212-0-DBU | I UL REGULATORY INFO [ - A& A A B B B B I
I | I I I ! I
[3-TB-650Q5-3-0 | [ [I1.B. FOR 650QS PEDESTAL SYSTEMS | A A A A A A B B I
IB-1B-BA213-0-0 | [ |1.8. FOR BA213 ENCLOSURE | A A B B B B B B |
i&-1B-0D53A-2-0 | | |1.B. FOR RD53-A DISK DRIVE | A A A A A A A A I
B-18-RD54A-0-0 I | [1.B. FOR RD54-A DISK DRIVE | A A A A A A A A |
iR-IB-RA7CA-0-0 | I |1.B. FOR RA70-A DISK DRIVE | A A A A A A A A I
IB- 1B-0TK50-0-0 [ I |1.B. FOR TK50 TAPE DRIVE | A A A A A A A A I
|B-iB-TK70A-0-0 | I |1.B. FOR TK70-A TAPE DRIVE | A~ A A A A A A A I
I ! I I I I
i I ! I I |
| ! I I f I
I I I I I |
| ! I I I !
! | | I I I
i | I I I I
I I ! | I |
l I I I | I
I I | I | |
I | [ I I |
I I I I I |
| I ! | I I
| I I I I i
I | | I | I
I I I I I I
I I I I | |
I I | I I I
I | I | I |
| [ | I | I
I I I | I I
| I | I I !
I I | I I !
| I | I | I
I | [ I I |
I | I I I " I
I | | I | I
I | I I | I
[ I I I ! I
I I | |~ I I
R et e e R D it Ak e T et B Bk T A i +-—-——-- +

| | | | | | | | TITLE ‘ ISIZE|CODE| DOCUMENT NUMBER | REV |



| DRAWING NO. [NO.SHTS| PART NO. | DESCRIPTION 1 REVISIONS
o — - ————— o ————- trmmm e, ———— o - - o o e e e e - - - - - - - ——— +
[ | | 5417016-01 | H3600 CONSOLE-SLU MODULE | A1 B1 B2 C2
| D-UA-5417016-0-0 | 1 : | H3600 UNIT ASSEMBLY | A B C D
| K-PL-5417016-0-DBP | 1 | | H3600 PARTS LIST |l A B C 0
| K-CS-5417016-0-DBX | 1 | H3600 SCHEMATIC DATABASE | A B B c
| K-PC-5417016-0-D8J | 1 | H3600 P.C. DESIGN DATABASE | E E £ F
[ l | 5017015-01 | ETCHED CIRCUIT BOARD | E1 E1  E1  F1
| K-DD-5017015-0-0 | 1 | E.2.B. DRAWING DIRECTORY | A A A B
| | | | |
| | | | I
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | | ‘
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
o e e - o R R ettt
| NOTES | ! | A B C D
[ 1) NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY: D-UA-7023988-0-DBU | | R |
| : | | E |
| | | Vv |
| | g g
| | R | |
| | E H | E |I M M M
| | VvV 1] C IN L K K
| | I S| 0|l 0 0 0
| ] s T | T 0 0 0
t | I 0] N | 1 2 3
| | 0 R | 0|
t | N Y mmmdmmm oo oo
| | | |
I - | | D |0 0 0 o)
' | | A |9 6 7 1
| t | T |/ / / /
' l | E I8 8 8 8
' | | 13 7 8 9
e e i ikttt i i e Fommm e - +--=-=- e et Ll bl et
| THIS DRAWING AND THE SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED | DRN: BLAISE DITOMMASO | DATE: 16SEPTS86 | | | l | t ;
| HEREIN ARE CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY. THEY | l I l'dl 1t 1lgl v 1t al.
| ARE THE PROPERTY OF DIGITAL EQUIPMENT CORPOR- | [ l I t I | I I |
| ATION AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED OR COPIED | = m e m e e bmmm e $mm o bmmmbmm b m—dm—— o m— o m b=
| OR USED IN WHOLE OR IN PART AS THE BASIS FOR | CHK'D: DAVE DROZD | DATE: 16SEPT86 | TITLE
| THE MANUFACTURE OR SALE OF ITEMS WITHOUT WRIT- | I l
| TEN PERMISSION. THIS IS AN UNPUBLISHED WORK | | | H3600 CONSOLE-SLU MODULE
| PROTECTED UNDER THE FEDERAL COPYRIGHT LAWS. It e e R L TP R et i
: | DES.ENG.: WILL KERCHNER | DATE: 15SEPT86 | SHEET 1 OF 1 : ong:
I | |
' | | ! |
| T Pt e 4o
: | RESP.ENG.: JAUN ARAUJO | DATE: 16SEPT86 | DOCUMENT NUMBER
I | T
| I | IDD FILENAME: 5417016D.DOF
‘ R ettt fmm e b PR fommmm - +---=-
l | MFG.ENG.: BOB LINKLETTER | DATE: 30SEPT86 | SIZE| CODE| NUMBER | REV
| l | | K| DD | 5417016-0-0 | D
o e e o i . $ommm- $ommm- $mmmmmmmm e 4----- +




[ e g 2]

8 | 7 { 6 3 1
THIS SANEINE S SPUCIS IO BN, WS le. & T
g LS e Ry e -t )
R TE T L L L
0 a]
a -~ - 200 REF ——— = -
_. I6OFCS__
< a060MMT T
‘ r
c I8 . | o c
SEENOTE 7 > J SEE
' NOTE
SEE NOTES | 3+4
\
|
SEENOTE® | Q}
|4\ . +
B> ! \ ! I ref—
| L I —
5.70 REF | ﬁ
R R R (A |
v | ®
[ ] ®
| F
0 L) :
SEENOTE e/ 3
| O
SEE NOTE |
\‘\1 B '
| .
- | —
|
|
|
| =
NOTESs 1
A |30 55,55 i &) ant MOTED ON S1DE 2. g
3: Walfla‘ TERMINAL 82 TOWARDS ETCH MARKING "2°. >3 SIGNATURES ID“rE
4. ENBURE THAT SWITCH I8 CIRCUMFERENTIALLY VERTICAL| w . 0
TO BOARD WHEN SOLDERING. « DRN. D.DIPERRI d | g | t d l
8. POSITION SWITCH MARKING =0" TOWARDS TH2. K=) CHK ' O B
S DML Ta BE PRINTED WITH ABSENDLY PART rmpsr | > S RECH.ENG
° AND REVISION. AFPIX TO SIDE 2 IN AREA SHOWN. g P 3 - X QA‘AII‘ TITLE
8. ALL COMPONENT LEADS DIRECTLY UNDER THE CABLE Q ROJ.ENG.(  Zoal e aad® G600 TONSOLE
CITEM 314) MUST BE BENT OVER FLUSH TO CIRCUIT a = PRAD i M%‘v I.hkﬂ' .
BOARD BEFORE SOLDERING. z SCALE 2-1 sxzslcoosl NUNBER lREV
STEP € | ¢ Y RAxIS STEP ___ TI*ES ¥£ ETCH REVe FIP1 SHY. | QF 0D [ uA 5412816-0-@
REPEAT | + X RAXIS STEP ____ TIMES LOols NEXT HIGHER RSSY, K-DO-%417@16-@-8
8 I 7 l 6 ] 3 2 l ] 1 MS#_297183




G 0-o Jiouns[viaj

e

—

ioly !
o 3
[] T
-
— ' B
i off
§ 2
F
mq,
. 7o
o~ 2_
ut
=)
wi
X
o
— o e
—r. - .
a E
W
x
w
=
™ ™
: 5 *oe
w TdT4 4
- & T8 STO2T0S seceee b
= h Qﬂ...... pd )
N (XXXXX) J °
.
e o ~o °
nrw ° .
w L ¢
N “
0 W D escceee 0
2 ® ®m .
; 10 SI82T8C esecece M
‘ m () [ o%u“oo
) W ‘
»
?
2
1o
i ~
S —
o :
anll
© mm |
m i
g !
=T i
6 B




AUTOMATED BY VAXKPL (Vv2.0) PARTS LI ST SHEET A1 OF A1

15417016 !D-UA-5417016-0-0 !K-0D-5417016-0-0 ! 3
I

i |
! ! !

IFILE NAME: GHB75D PLS
i i !
! "THIS DRAWING AND THE SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN ARE CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY. THEY ARE THE PROPERTY OF DIGITAL
tEQUIPMENT CORPORATION AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED OR COPIED OR USED IN WHOLE OR IN PART ‘AS THE BASIS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OR SALE
i OF ITEMS WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION. THIS IS AN UNPUBLISHED WORK PROTECTED UNDER THE FEDERAL COPYRIGHT LAKS . -
|

MIN QTY PER VAR/REV
LINE ITeEM TOP DOCUMENT PART NUMBER REV DESCRIPTION 01 REFERENCE DESIGNATORS
C2
1 1 D-i1D-5017015-0-0 50-17015-01 CIRCUIT DRILL AND ETCH 1
2 2 10-14265~02 0.33 MFD 50V +80/-20% Z5U C 1 C1
3 3 11-26762-01 TRANS SUPP,BIPOLAR 500W VR=24YV 3 D2,D3.,D5
4 4 11-27181~01 TRANS SUPP BIPOLAR VR=1 2 D1.D4
5 5 12-16565~04 SKT,IC 14P0S ELEV 1 ’ XE1
6 6 12-19196-~03 PCB HEADER 02P0S(1X02).,100CC 90D 1 J3
7 7 12-23338-02 SW, THBWL 1P0O8P0OS 125MA28VDC 1 S1
8 8 12-23433~01 CONN,LAN JAC *~ 06 POS 1 ) J1
9 9 12-25861-~01 SW,ROT 1PO3P0OS 30VDC/200MA 1 ; S2
10 10 12-25863~-04 A SW,SLIDE SPST MAINTAINED 1A 1 S3 .
11 11 12-26320~01 FILTER,EMI 4 LC1-LC4
12 12 13-00250~00 150.0° 25 W 5,0 % CF 1 R2
13 13 13-00432-~00 3.0 K .25 W 5.0 % CF 1 R1
14 14 17-01357~01 CABLE ASSY,30COND,FLAT,28AWG DIP 1 Je
15 15 19-12803-00 LS04 INVERTER GATE,HEX 1 E2
16 16 19-16921-~-00 HEXADECIMAL DISPLAY W/DECODER 1 E1
17 17 36-27920-01 A LABEL,KAPTON,BLANK 1
18 18 90-039185-00 xxx THIS ITEM IS NOT USED xxx -
19 19 36-27921-01 A LABEL,OVER LAMINATE POLYIMIDE 1
20 20 36-27922-01 A LABEL,DRY INK FOIL,BLACK 1
! REVISION HISTORY !KPL MODULE FORMAT!SECTION A OF A!DRN: B. DITOMMASO ! !
! ! ! !DATE: 11-SEP-86 ' D [ G [ T A L
'ENG! ECO NUMBER 'REV ! SECTION/VARIATION INDEX ! ! -
! ! ! ! ICHK'D: D. DROZD ITITLE PARTS LIST '
I---1TINITIAL 'A '(A]  O1 (M) 'DATE: 11-SEP-86 ! H3600 CONSOLE-SLU MODULE !
WK 15417016-MLOO1 'B 1'(B] (N] ! ! !
'JA 15417016-MK002 IC (C] (P] !DES .ENG: W. KERCHNER ! !
'JA 15417016-MK003 'D '{D] (Q] IDATE: 11-SEP-86 ! DOCUMENT NUMBER !
! ! ! E] (R] ! ISIZE!CODE! NUMBER ! REV !
! ! ! 'F) (S] 'RESP ENG.: W. KERCHNER ! ! ! ! !
! ! ! 1{H] (Tl !DATE: 11-SEP-86 ' ! K ! PL ! 5417016-0-DBP ' D !
! ! ! 1J] (vl ! ! ! ! ! !
! ! ! 1K) (W] 'MFG.ENG: F. CULLEN ! RELEASE DATE: 20-JAN-89 !
! ! ! L) (Y] !DATE: 26-SEP-86 ! RELEASE STATUS: RELEASED 5
! ! ! ! ! ! .
! ! ! !BASIC PART NUMBER: !ASSEMBLY NUMBER: !TOP DOCUMENT NUMBER: EDIT # s
I I I !
! i ) I
Lo ! !
| | 1 !
! !
! !
!
!




8
? l 6 5 \V 1 3 [2 [ 5 I xaa-e-grw.rrslgg[ ).1[ 1
rR2
A7 D1 158 LC4 7!
1ev U —— AN /—\
(50 o4
D . Lal \/ A=Y RS-232-C,/DEC423
CONSOLE SLU D
Y\ O-2}— CONNECTION
» ool
Lc2 /77
L 0_4__
.
CPU CONN p2 Rl o5 DISAAY
| Ja EY TV X4 . £l
/‘\ VWA OB igﬁ —_—
URESET L U 24 224 LR
03 LC3 SqLSB4 6 3|2
RTN 0% PNV £2 S1
TX¢+)DLSBIL)Y o2 4dpPL
—C% \X\ o mCHa
-053 o T2 CPU 1DENT 24V > SBDPRD
RCU¢->S1¢L)> €Tl O - -O—— 0| of NORMAL (B> \X\ D3 3584\ 4 .L: 1PLANK
c RCU(+>S1(H) ﬁ’):‘g 24V T[]
O= (o] D S AUX 1 14 C
34 Wi +5V MCC
+12V 31
%2 O - - - O I o AUX 2
——0s5}- 4 /77 74
J0= = I 1 AUX 3 o=0uT 134584 12
e I=IN 2
o1
O
D
CPU CD @ L O3 J 74
CPUCD | L -0-2 ligLSed > 1o
—O— £2
DISPLAY B L O i3
[, DISPLAY 1 L o-8 BATTERY CONN
= DISPLAY 2 L o3 <
BAT. U+ ole oL
DISPLAY 3 L —01 2
BDG CD @ L TE e
BDG_CD 1 L Ol —
HALT ENB L —0 ;
N Siz CONSOLE 1,0 = EXTERNAL BATTERY PACK © |
BAUD SEL I L ol8 o o) ERRRE y
BAUD SEL 2 L 013 S3 a
B +5V O<== _l_ +5V o
. cl CONSOLE MODE 4o ) :
U . 33UF SWITCH g
E2Y) 4o e
65 of 3
BAUD RATE s o? + il
SELECTION 1 ) s2 = w
P = ‘o 02— — 3 voits | O
;o 8 X
1| 6008 o ||
| 2| 1208 lo FOR REFERENCE ONLY B ]
3| 24p@ TEST_ENA
BAUD RATE i
4| 4800 ‘
SEL SWITCH LANGUAGE _INQUIRY
S| seee BCD SW
6| 19200 Sl
7| 38400 04
@ 02 1
A 8 o1 A
4
DRAWING
17916
p— 17916
- LAST_MODIFIED=Thy Jan 26 11:11:39 1889
THIS DXWING AD THE SECIT ICA” TONG CONTATRGD REVISTON REVISION o parc oc TITLE:
ICREIN AR COME TTENT IR, A0 PO LETRRTY v s 10/86 3
S B P P e G |crance Mo, [rev [ow [ownee NoL[REY i mﬁ ) | foseg——EEZEN | 3/76/86 [:.,.;r@“ KEPCHNER [ = @ H3608 CONSOLE-SLU MODULE
S0 I MO 03 [ PRT A3 e SIS ron T KG | s417816- KG [ s417@16- | C GLEEZEN | 3.{8786 |oeer ) S
SEFISIION. THIS 13 A LARURLIFED Homx naat M.ea3 = DO N s12x [cote J NUMBER V.
| PR T I S S BT K GLEEZEN K GLEEZEN ST O e STIe T K-DD-5417216-0-0 K |cs 5417016-0-DBX C
8 7 6 /N 4 | 3 l 2 l !

B3, TP e s b u




e e e - ——— ——— — ——— — —— — —— — — — — — — g ——— t—-—————— 4,' llllll .?ll“l...T.I.l-l...:-.l.lll....lnllxﬁmllt
B U & - <«
1_=~_1 8 T——1
] 177 Tgi8is3
[7=1 8- - g 2
: S T
2 T°"7 &|~ £ 8s
llll’lltm m nlim“ll
- = Ld
fo__JE__lz__ 1 taiz |
2 m - -] -]
3 &8 |B |B |8
j_j3=ssesse le jczee__l o =e |8 |§ | |E |E
ok W D> w oo z o [~ 3K "] J lllllll - — — o o I S e of
- gaietotrtub=tobuiit
s S e D m
-~ s - m z 2 |5
s 2 Mm 5 2 g g
E|_-E =EEs g Ig =
ikl AL
B mummm 2 |z |g& |&8 |¢€
2558594 i |5 g |8 s
EEEEEEE W .m....m..”.llum... lllllllll +--1
S iy mmmm.
m. 3 g A.mmw Dm
L SEgeiifs
b B ﬂm.l Mﬁmm
L et BEEZeR
E| memem - mnmmmum
| BdZwzy.
lwmm T SErEcare
i\ EEiiE i LT
£ mmmmm 5 5% ommm
| Ir% & =¢28 m
] o -8
TRIEt T o Eytezee



8 l 7 6 S * 4 3 lﬁ_l 0-0-600¢1% [or]s] 2| 1

e

TMIS DReeINg AMB $PECISICATIONG dgiu. a0 T
PROPERTY 0P BICITat FOVIPUENT COSPORATION ANp SraLl
i 60 0n COPIES 08 VIS0 I tL§ OA 18
Pemt at Tl $e8iS POR DR waswacivad 08 SAQ W

17598 VITwoyt YRITION PASWISEion.

corvmicat @ O~ Si611a SOVIFMENT CORPORATION

acimm
]
-
S
[
¢
700 KR o 1
177.80 MM. g
* r
z
-4 + " @ " - + @m W !_g
+ @ ® ® ® & . -] + B o
fg} £ l
B ] + a |© L2 -
2] l o
250 RER + M i
t604AMM] | Bllyfl — + L1 * ag) ,
4 Q Q (] - . S
+ * + B +
8
+ + + En L3
+ [1ra-me] © + * +
® ® o .
¥ + " + @=n @
A
NOTES: THIS ISA HPWR BOARD > STCRATURES BaTE] - -
« DRN. L. HATHOOD 12 d|g|ta|
g THE 0. J CUNNINGHAM ___ [>-12
w HECH.ENG . us [9-584 TiTLEe EMI
PROJ.ENCy o /3D e |)-5-56
Z PROJ.ENC, il bdutit 10000 FILTER BCARD
3 SCALE_2/1 sxze‘cooe NUWBER \Rgv
[STEF « T ¢ ¥ AXIS 5TEP __ TIMES ¥ ETCH REVa i SWT. 1 OF | o | ua I 17079-0-8 | ~
[~epeat [ = x Axis STEP __ TIMES 3 NEXT HIGHER AGSSYa B-00-3417079-0-0
: = 7 TR
8 4 & I > b 4 3 2 | MS#2TTE L



AUTOMATED BY VAXKPL (V1.,2) PARTS LI ST SHEET A1 0F A1

MIN QTY PER VAR/REV
LINE ITEM TOP DOCUMENT PART NUMBER REV DESCRIPTION 01 REFERENCE DESIGNATORS
f A1

1 1 D-MD-5017078-01-0 50-17078-01 CIRCUIT DRILL & ETCH 1
2 2 10-24317-02. 0.47 MFD 250VAC  +/-20% LIN 3 C1-C3
3 3 10-24375-01 2200 PFD 250VAC  +/-20% LIN 2 c4,C5
4 4 12-20563-01°  TER,TAB .250TAB PC MNT 4 J1-J4
5 5 13-19470-92 470.0 K 1.0 W 5.0 % M.OXIDE 1 R2
6 6 13-22505-01 VARISTOR 540VAC VOLT TRANS SUP 1 R1
77 16-26569-01 INDUCER, TORROID 19MH 12+ 1 L1
8 8 2 L2,L3

16-26573-01 INDUCER, TORROID 12A

| | 1 1 | !

"THIS DRAWING AND THE SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN ARE CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY. THEY ARE THE PROPERTY OF DIGITAL
EQUIPMENT CORPORATION AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED OR COPIED OR USED IN WHOLE OR IN PART AS THE BASIS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OR SALE
OF ITEMS WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION., THIS IS AN UNPUBLISHED WORK PPOTECTED UNDER THE FEDERAL COPYRIGHT LAWS.®

! REVISION HISTORY 'KPL MODULE FORMAT!SECTION A OF A!DRN: K.LEE !

! ! ! IDATE: 09-APR-86 ''D I G I T A L
TENG! ECO NUMBER IREV ! SECTION/VARIATION INDEX ! ! -

! ! ! ! ICHK'D: D.DROZD ITITLE PARTS LIST

=== 1INITIAL 1A '[A]  O1 [M] IDATE: 09-APR-86 ! EMI FILTER BOARD

! ! ! 1(B) (N] ! !

! ! ! 1[(C) (P) IDES.ENG: J. ARDUINO !

! ! ! 1(D] (Q] IDATE: 03-JUL-86 ! DOCUMENT NUMBER

! ! ! 1E) (R] ! ISIZE!CODE! NUMBER ! REV
! ! ! V(F) (S 'RESP.ENG.: J. ADRUINO ! ! ! !

: ! ! L{H] (1) IDATE: 03-JUL-86 t K ! PL ! 5417079-0-DBP LA

! ! ! 1J) (vl ! ! ! ! !

! ! ! 1K) (W] IMFG .ENG: L. BROWN I RELEASE DATE: 22-SEP-86

f f ! 1Ll (Y] IDATE: 03-JUL-86 . ! RELEASE STATUS: RELEASED

! ! ! ! ! !

: ! ! 'BASIC PART NUMBER: IASSEMBLY NUMBER: I TOP DOCUMENT NUMBER: IFILE NAME: IEDIT #
{ 5 ! 15417079 ID-UA-5417079-0-0 1B-DD-5417073-0-0 IMLAO191A .PLS' ! 21
i

|

]

|

Ot et G S b S B G fm G s @ M B @ e s S e &




——————————————————.

/N

[w [« [cs[saiers-e-i] A I

2 ] ! ° l > \Vi 4 3 [2 [6 [1-e-6cac1vs] o] #]| 1
D
c
Ji L2 13
C, 3va\a 40
ca 41MHY
S l6 NRE =
L1 2200PF
{ L 19 ] 250V
% B BT ihe T B 19
£
3200 | 325 | 25ev A Aban 208 1 s
o _~
> el ia 11| 12 25002200"
J2 19PEHY L3 74
O 3~ 2 o
41MHY
B
—
17079
A 17879
LAST_MODIFIED=Fri Aug 29 15:16:53 1966
REVISION —rr—
Silow = ROy maﬁﬂ@“ LRy | aies T J.cross | asieges |0 EMI FILTER BOARD
E. LANDRY 4,16/86 ey & 1
ahid [T oo WoToe smlm' NUFTER
FToT LD G GPTIoV oo 1 B-DD-5417079-0-0 K |CS 541797801
| . | : 1 : i . | : | 2 | x

1




.

| ORAWING NO . INO . SHTS| PART NO. l DESCRIPTION
e e tmm - to e - - - R i i .
t | [5416791-01 [BA213 BACKPLANE
|E-UA-5416791-0-0 | 1 [BA213 BACKPLANE
[D-CS-5416791-0-1 I 2 | |IBA213 BACKPLANE
IK-PL-5416791-0-DBP | 1 |BA213 BACKPLANE
|IK-PC-5416791-0-DBA | | IP.C. DESIGN DATA BASE
! | 15016790-01 |[ETCHED CIRCUIT BJARD
|K-0D-5016790-0-0 | 1 |IDRAWING DIRECTORY
I ! 15416791-02 'BA213 BACKPLANE
|[E-UA-5416791-1-0 | 3 | |BA213 BACKPLANE
|D-CS-5416791-1- | 2 | [BA213 BACKFLANE
|IK-PC-5416791-1-DBA | l IP.C. DESIGN DATA BASE
l | [501679C-01 [ETCHED CIRCUIT BCARD
|K-SP-5416791-0-0 ! 13| |[ENGINEERING SPECIFICATION
IK-PC-5416791-2-DBA | l [P.C. DESIGN DATA BASE
|IK-PL-5416791-2-DBP | 1 IBA213 BACKPLANE
ID-CS-5416791-2-0 | 2 | [CA213 BACKPLANE
[E-UA-5416791-2-0 | 3 | IBA213 BACKPLANE
| | | i
F o T T e e e e e e e e e e e e L +-—---——- +--
NOTES:
E.C.0. 5416791-CTS003 WAS CANCELLED

OR USED IN WHOLE OR

TEN PERMISSION,

THE MANUFACTURE OR SALE OF
THIS

P1 ETCH WILL NOT SUPPORT MICROVAX MEMORY .
P1 ETCH NOT RECOMMENDED FOR UPDATES.

THIS DRAWING AND THE SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED |
HEREIN ARE CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY. THEY |
ARE THE PROPERTY OF DIGITAL EQUIPMENT CORPOR- |
ATION AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED OR COPIED

IN PART AS THE BASIS FOR
[TEMS WITHOUT WRIT- |
IS AN UNPUBLISHED WORK
PROTECTED UNDER THE FEDERAL COPYRIGHT LAWS.

R

E H
vl

L s

S T

[ 0

0 R

N Y +-

| MFG.ENG.: F_.CULLEN

|A1 A2

| A A A

| A A A

| A B C

| A A A
IP1 P1  P1

| A B B
'A1 B1 B2

l B B

I B B

l B B

| “R1 R

l A A

I

l

I

I

|
-+ ———————————————
I A B. C

I

I

!
_+ _______________
I

Il M M

IN L L

| 1 0 0

IT 0 0

1 1 2

l
...+ ________________

0 1 0

6 1 5

/ / /

8 8 8

6 6 7
DATE: 20-JUN-86
DATE: 20-JUN-86
DATE: 20-JUN-86
DATE: 20-JUN-86
DATE: 20- JUN-86

REVISIONS

B2 o

D

C

C2 D2

C

C

B

R2 S

B c .
B
£
D
D

D E

0 1

7 0

/ /

8 8

8 8

- e et R el e e

| | | I | | | ;

I ' d |l il gl i1 t 1 al |l

l | | R | | [
- e it HE e e el Sl JEl
| TITLE

[

| BA213 BACKPLANE

e e +---————-
| SHEET 1 OF 1 | EDIT:

1 | 15

| |

e et e e — - oo
l DOCUMENT NUMBER

’ _________________________________
IDD FILENAME: 5416791E .DDF

+--=--- +-——— R R it - ===
| SIZE| CODE| NUMBER | REV
t K | DD

15416791-0-0 | E




.

s

s 1 N
- ol
COMPONENT SIDE VYIEW — — 'm‘
© 2]
w @ 1
- \ — 35 o
T o~ | =
nwl*?2
REF . & Z A=
— 1 1|
7 7 TR T —lazEAdl |
) T jw < |37 i
= Qe i
/ g
— el P 0=
11 24 ".’
< 16.88 PEF. a3 ¥
(4d6.40oMM] —1>1 - g
\ 1112
s
VIEW A—A 111 E
<, -
T 24 PLACES S =
o ls
Zr ne ee ¥ ¥ ¥F FF ¥ : F ] €131 lolo| 1z|-|%
E 4 +e LR [ ‘J B l e *e X ‘e ‘J O] ! 21L& 10 s
234elz] 5l 13
Rzl ] Sl s 1lslelalE ]
[ o !Bl e [ ) R RERERRE
3 o Rt
— e e XX LX) X 009) re0 A v A LE X e tee X XY ‘e -
+ >+ + >+ ¢ >+ + + + >+ + >+ + >+ + >+ + e
S0 TN <Ol SN RO SR SO0 SO S SO 8 S S8 S =04 33 S S R S RN SO S e
”0-00 s o —+ + 94 -+ + e =+ + L. -+ ¥ , e -+ + b e —+ + s+ -+ & e ~4 + o 4+ + e+ ~-+ + b+ -+ + .
,’V»’ o n+ + e (V+ + e * e + b+ e + e e+ >+ e + o+ 4 &+ .+ N+ + e o 4+ + e+ ne + e e + P
,,I** b x+ + b o <+ + o s + Lo c+ + b s x+ + e+ e+ + 4 x+ + e e - . e + b+ e v Ly CIdRd PO
"&*0 . a+ + o+ o+ + b+ e+ |, a+ + b o a+ + b ot + b, o+ + 94 o+ + 94 o+ + L s+ L o+ + .
P S ze e Lo Z+ 4 ze v [, z+e ¢ Lo ze s Lo ze + Ly ze s L, ze v Ly ze e Lo ze ¢ Lo L2 PN
D o™t Lo ESR 9 e+ Y e+ Lo x+ ¢ Lo x4 Lo e L, xe s Lo T+ fo v ¢ [ E T 4 EIR T D4
w I whd X STt ke e :: Ol X woll ) WOl X 2t ke ol X ol X ol X ke WOl X u
”MOO e o Me 4 o Mt 4+ 94 M+ + be ¥+ + e+ M4+ 4 ho M+ + b + M+ + e o M4+ ¢+ b+ M4+ 4+ s Le b » Mé + .
a2t ho 2t he O X HOE X Ttk N b HOE X 7t ke ke Xt he b HOELT
”100 . I+ + e o I+ + b o I+ + e+ I+ + be I+ + b o I+ ¢+ b + I+ + e I+ + i I+ + e + I+ + b+ I+ + e
’.‘IL‘Q h o e+ + b+ u.+ + ¢ u+ + e+ u+ + >+ u+ + b o e + e o uws + » o+ us + h e wd & o wt+ + e+ w4 ¢ P q N
’.unq e+ we + e+ U+ + e+ u + 9 W+ + s u+ + b+ we + b » ui+ + 9 we + h o W+ + e o we 4+ o we + ,e
+ Ot b Qb Ot he Kol o+ o O+ e O * b O+ s O * he O+ b O+ 1ee
ue + Lo ue + Lo ue + Lo ue + L, LR U+ L, ue e Ly o+ Lo e e Lo ur + [ e+ L, bl P9
o+ + o+ 4+ o+ + o+ + o+ 4 @+ + @+ + o+ + o+ + o+ + o+ + @+ +
—_1 q qt + <+ + re <+ * i <4+ + te <+ + e X a+ + e ’(i. re <+ + re <+ + he ¢ + i <+ + " <+ + A
X3 +e + ‘e ,@. e + e X XY ‘e e
‘e e + e ‘e e Te 4 L ‘s A " A .
sees| 3 3 g * § : ] § § § § L yee .
:::: 3 e N 3 t 3 e 3 o b edee 3
>4 4+ >+ + >+ 4 >4 4 >+ + >4+ 4+ >+ + >+ 4 >+ 4 >+ ¢ >4 + >+ ¢
- L5 S 5 SO 54 s Pt e+ It S & e M e e et e P O 24 et z
* 9 ke X3 ke X »e be X X3 e e he > ole
st ha Tt e el X "t ke "ol X el X naE X Tt b NOE L "ol X Tt ke et N l
w ”“‘00 b+ nNe + e e N+ + e 0+ + he 4+ e 4 4+ o "+ + b o e + P, Vs + o+ e + e 4+ Ve + b+ ll“‘.’ :
x+ + x+ + e + x+ + s + v + x4 + ar ¢ a+ ¢ e + x4+ x+ + g
C th. e 7 ar+ [ as s [ 7 o+ + £ as s [? as+ [ o+ s [ F ae s [* as s 0! o+ + ': a+ + :: 100:: .
::zoq :: ze + :: z+ + :: Ze + :: Z+ + :: z+ 4 :: z+ + :: e s : zs + :: z4 + ;’ zes 03 ze o202 25
"100 e o X+ ¢+ o I+ ¢+ b o X+ ¢ b+ I+ ¢ b+ It + be T4+ s ¢ X+ ¢+ . I+ + e XIr 4+ . o I+ + e 200" -
a2ttt he o+ L e Ly e Ly aee Ly av e L ave Ly o+ e L s L e Ly e Lo EEED 2$
et ha ue + V" e v Lo e+ Ly e v [y ue o Lo P e v Loy we v Lo LU we v L0 e v o
: a2t b K¢ .0 HOE X 2t ke MO X HOEX) MBS X Mt b b, B X S X %t le 213
”140 e T+ + . I+ + e I+ + 9 I+ + e I+ + o I+ + o I+ + . I+ + . I+ + - I+ + b o xvo.‘ -
"U.O’ NS ¢ 4 . e ¢+ b+ w4+ b ¢ w+ + - w4 b o i+ + . w+ + . ws + I’ wt * . we + e s 'ed 0” 9&“
we ¢ w + W+ 4+ UTL R ue ¢+ we ¢ Wi+ + LWid + we + we + we 4 we + <!
* ° e . X3 X3 X X "o + * 3 X3 2l
o +d* he o+ + L, o+ + o+ Ly o+ Ly o+ + L, o+ [ o+ + Lo o+ + [ o+ ) o+ |y or ¢ Ly P °§
I nﬂu e e Ly e+ Ly o+ Ly o+ Ly ue v Lo Neihdl P e e Ly o+ Ly (TR ue + Ly ue e Ly U - 3
o+ + o + L o+ |, o + £, os ¢+ Lo LR athd 9 o+ [0 o+ Lo e e Ly o+ L, @+ + 44
11.90 REF. M4 <-&‘ «-& ‘e 41& 4-& ,,41& ,'qu& ‘dl& 41& 41& <-g‘ <-‘:‘ e «:“:‘_ ol
[3082.26MM. ] — areld oy L2 LI e LI e N Jyrw)e L2 se Lo s L se LA se L2 e TL wlyg
. . ‘ee PO + * . P » LX) e *e +e *e 5 51%
o lll >+ + >4+ 4+ >+ + >+ 4 >+ + >+ + >+ + >4+ + >4 ¢+ >+ 4+ >+ ¢ >+ + I Zz 14l
SN SN <08 SO 24 S “38 SN S0 SO CEN SO O30 SUN o4 2 S0 S STl S Rl S !
<"00 . —4 4 . ~-+ 4 Py - -+ + N -4+ ¢ . -4 & S -4 & . -+ & — + . -+ + . -4 + . -+ +
.+ = p e + b e + b e + P e + o Ve + o e + B e + B e + b e + b ne + b e+ . & l
+ + * ‘a:ﬁb . i+ + . c+ + N x4 + b s + - v + . e + . i+ + <+ + . ¢+ + b <+ + . s 0. - + o+ I—
:: 1&00 o+ + o+ + a.+ + o+ + o+ + o+ ¢ o+ + o+ + o+ + a+ + gt N i :: §
PN aad B Ze 4 |, ze ¢ |, Ze + | ze s |, ze s | ze s |, Z+ + ze ¢ |, ze 4 |, 2:0 . ::: s Tle §
+ ¢ P X HOS X RO X It he Tt he It b It e ROS X RO X LMD X It he ol B Zx3 [g |
— + 0+ o . T e+ -+ e o+ a4+ o . o 'Y Rl DS -+ ol K L S
+ o+ e s [? we s F we s [t e s [t wes I e o * we e °? ves [ w + ? e+ Lo e by v+ ol B Z3 R
DD s 7 >+ [? >+ :: ‘.n»§:’ m~:’ >+ + ': >+ + ': 590:: my:: '»0: e Ly o . LIy v e % N
B .+ tze s M* e+ [ I+ + o T+ + .’ I+ ¢ ,’ 100: :00: I+ + [ T+ ¢+ e+ [ 3 I+ + I+ + » e i A
b + fue s P ue + P use + * ue + B ue + P ue + P we + P we + P we + r’ we + 0. we + P we ¢ I il o+
+ 4 s + ,’ we + .’ we + ” w4 ,’ we + 4 * w+ + .' we + .’ we + fy we + o we + we + ” we + : ¢+ | \
bED¢ ) e 0+ + o v | o+ + o+ + e + o+ + o+ | e+ | e | o+ + o+ ¢ :_:i:g s R
M e e L, oe v 12 [ 4 uoy': (T uoo.: uoo': ue e LY ue + L3 (R oe o e + . y [ U
+ o+ mﬁo.’ uno.’ mvo.’ W’Q” MQ" mo.‘ mf).. a»v’, MQ.’ moo” 000.’ e + N+ ¢ g ' .;‘
o + ¢ <+ + <+ + <+ * < + a+ + <+ + <+ + <+ + <+ + <+ + <+ + PO M R |‘|,| '
+ s ‘e ‘e ree ‘e L - ‘e . X v ‘e \° N _‘
b A see LR *ee + e .. . . e . e _ X b 7x5 .
+ . 5 he 9 ke 9 re L3 X LIS X1 2 ke 5 ke % he S he 5 4 g e H . 75
o tere M &
e >+ + >+ 4 >+ ¢ >+ ¢ >+ ¢ >+ 4+ >+ ¢ >+ ¢ >+ + >+ 4 >+ ¢ L >+ ¢ : : .
b . >« [ e+ B3 >ee 0 > P2 e P2 >+ [ > e 3 EYR >l e Py v 0) v+ 2P %
+ -t 4 -+ + b+ -4 4 e -+ ¢ o bl P -+ + b+ e + o -+t e -+ ¢ Lo I dhdl 'S i T -+ + + o,
— + - e + by e + ne + Lo e o [0 we 0 Lo e 4 e s Ly we e Ly ne e L, Sedbdll ' ve Ly ne + AN XY —
PLAJAAE X3 e s M e ¢+ 1y x+ ¢ ) a+ + . s 4 .: e ¢ . e ¢ . e + . x4 ¢ . cs + L L
as + * o+ ¢+ * o+ ¢ * s + o+ + Iy Q.+ + o+ + a+ + o+ + o+ ¢ s + . 0.+ ¢ \CEE NOTE 1 M 3
1z+ « Zs . P z+ + Z+ 24+ zs + Ze + ze v L, Ze 4 he ze o | e o+ 2
L} T e+ ' x+ ¢ M xe ¢+ P v+ x4+ [ x+ ¢ e 1t I+ ¢ e e Ly I+ 4 3o+ L I+ . 7
teses o+ we Pt e P . e [ o e ! o a4 e 4 -+ B
IXXX RS w + ™ X be 2 b e X3 X3 X3 Ze e P O 2 s s M <+
10 2 4 b o by 8 X the Xt * he ed X O X b+ b e TR i h'
43 Eadhd o+ o+ + . ’0'. o+ ¢ o+ e L. M b ATy 'S ead he 3
e+ 2 vs e+ [ ze s [ e+ [0 ee [F I+ v+ | I+ by et he IV he Ie
® A fus ¢ P we + e we ¢ & we + P ws ¢ M we ¢ P+ we ¢ P * us + Lo ue o Lo ut + Lo ut . u.e ¢ 2 @
W L TR o L Tk MO 2 b 2 e s It o+ + me e + we + oo +
o+ ¢+ g:0 goq g:v ﬁ.. g:0 o+ + o+ ¢ o+ + Be + o+ ¢+ (=adihd
1 b re ;e > X e X3 X X o+ IM* o o M? oe
U+ us » ue + U+ + e ¢ us ¢ ur ¢ Ly e e Loy Sadbal '9S 94 o
fos o [ o+ o 7 000" o o P me + ¢ mo” o+ + o + o+ ¢ o+ + Lo mo». o + N
<<'0 M an ¢ P s+ re <« <n 4 e <8 ¢ * <8 + e <t + e <m ¢ F’ <" ¢ <» + <3 ¢ Zxe
—“N e | 4N se e AN +e | 4N e LN - tee | | eer| 4O tee | 0N v | N e | aN LXXN L 23
! [ o o o B e e | 3 ||
L4 g
™
l .e r. o~ . ron . v s ** ‘e .J s \ZXl
i SEE NOTE 1 .o .s ps [\ ps s - P Z1
i
if . A A N\ 5
‘;= SEE NOTE 2 18 (8 PLACES) i
¥
1y I I B
H
‘S. 8




15416791

|
.

|
.

'FILE NAME: ML9980.PLS

-+
+

! “THIS DRAWING AND THE éPEéTﬁICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN ARE CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY. THEY ARE THE PROPERTY OF DIGITAL
tEQUIPMENT CORPORATION AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED OR COPIED OR USED IN WHOLE OR IN PART AS THE BASIS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OR SALE

THIS IS AN UNPUBLISHED WORK PROTECTED UNDER THE FEDERAL COPYRIGHT LAWS.”

AUTOMATED BY VAXKPL (V2.0) PARTS LI1ST . SHEET A1 OF A1
MIN QTY PER VAR/REV
LINE ITEM TOP DOCUMENT PART NUMBER REV DESCRIPTION 01 02 REFERENCE DESIGNATORS
B2 2
1 1 D-MD-5016790-0-0 50-16790-01 CIRCUIT DRILL AND ETCH 1 1
2 2 12-17525-14 xxx THIS ITEM IS NOT USED xxx - -
3 3 12-09941-15 xxx THIS ITEM IS NOT USED xxx - -
4 4 12-21249-04 CLIP,WIRE ROUTING W/ACRYLIC ADH 1 1
5 5 12-27346-01 PCB HEADER 05P0S(1X05).156CC 90D 1 1 Jaa
6 6 12-23962-01 xxx THIS ITEM IS NOT USED xxx - -
7 7 12-26157-01 CARD EDGE,72PIN(2.._6) .125CC STR 24 24 J1-J24
8 8 13-23505-01 R. NET 180.0 -11 390.0 -11 2.0 5 5 Z1-25
9 9 36-22147-08 LABEL,BAR CODE,THERMAL 1.00 X 5 1 1 .
10 10 74-33567-01 BAR, BUSS 8 8
11 11 90-00062-01 xxx THIS ITEM IS NOT USED xxx - -
12 12 30-09185-00 JUMPER, WIRE, INSULATED, BLACK B - 8 W1-W8
13 13 90-00062-02 SCREW, THD RL, PAN,SERATD,.F/MET 24 24
14 14 12-16832-07 PCB,HEADER 10P0S(2X05).100CC 90D 1 - J4a3
15 15 91-05740-55 WIRE (WRAP) 30AWG KYNAR UL14 A/R -
16 16 12-29473-01 CARD EDGE 56P0S(2X28) STR 2 2 _ J39, J40
17 17 12-17535-16 SKT, IC 13PIN SIP TIN SOLD 5 5 ZX1-2X5
1 GEN: NOTE: D-MD-5016790-1-0 IS5 FOR THE R1 ETCH REVISION
! REVISION HISTORY !KPL MODULE FORMAT!SECTION A OF A!DRN: MIKE FUNARO ! !
! ! ! 'DATE: 28-MAY-86 'D I G I T A L
TENG! ECO NUMBER 'REV ! SECTION/VARIATION INDEX . ! i
! ! ! ! ICHK'D: DICK BARRIERE !TITLE PARTS LIST :
IDM !'INITIAL LA '(A]l 01,02 (M) IDATE: 28-MAY-86 BA213 BACKPLANE f
'DM 15416791-ML0O1 'B 1(B) (N] ! ! !
!AD 15416791-ML0O02 1C '(C] (P] 'DES.ENG: DICK MILLER ! !
'JS 15416791-CTS004 'D (D] (Q] 'DATE: 30-JUN-86 ! DOCUMENT NUMBER !
! ! ! 1(E) (R] ! 'SIZE!'CODE! NUMBER ! REV !
! ! ! L(F) (S] 'RESP .ENG.: DICK MILLER ! ! ! ! !
! ! ! 1 (H) (T) IDATE: 30-JUN-86 ' K ' PL ! 5416791-0-DBP 'D !
' ! ! 1J) (V] ! ! ! ! ! !
' ! ! VK] (W) 'MFG.ENG: FRANCIS CULLEN ! RELEASE DATE: 17-0CT7-88 !
: ! ! 1Ll (Y] IDATE: 30-JUN-86 ! RELEASE STATUS: RELEASED 5
Do ! ! ! ! , :
! ! ! 'BASIC PART NUMBER: 'ASSEMBLY NUMBER: 'TOP DOCUMENT NUMBER: 'EDIT # !
: 5 ! 'E-UA-5416791-0-0 1B-DD-5416791-0-0 ! 7 f
| .
L ; !
| i ; |
! !
! !
|
|

i OF ITEMS WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION,




o o b [TT ooy = |

24 |

1€L91 hS

|lt|A
A
s

2¢hplcsisule791-0-!

NUMBER
-

Ba2l3
BACKFLANE

;anlTAlaTHajllq\rJanlwlrnﬂlrlulrljlnlrh

n R e R e TR T o TR T o D B
. - - - - - 1 s =

——— - S 1 -——

e
cooe

jio

mu.l_lylrlIFJTsrlj:nlA-lTJfl.erJlnuJIn.J 2
B v L v L el
e Wi s T e N B oy H g N 2 Mg Mo HEDauh Mibau BB
I e B T S T Tk o T o TS S TS, B B
R TR T T T T R B
e i T B W S TR e B o B o e
R TR T e s B B e Tl
LR S D T T o B oy TS oy T B e el
IR o R o oo MR G BRIy B B B
R o TD o VR o WL Wy S, B oy B oy BNy By o
e e B B e B T LS
wmgjljlqlrlgh-..ﬁl],rljlrlrlvlrljlu
21 <5 BN RS Rl IS : : :

. . -
N o S ] A
b5 B

AR
==Ll |

-7j~(~4/ TS PR
B-PD-SY41€731-0 -

= Yo DAt [She o

ows.
we o Y
KT 100 0OC.

v 7S e R S S 1 R R R B
2 PHHHHHJI&HJMJIITHL
%n.lrl«Jl.lHljl..lrlTl_l.ﬂJanthl_llrur :

e : nooa : b HDE B : O

IS PN P

e e T e e ke B By I ouy B ooy HED oo HES oo B
i T B L L L Sl
g T L Sl Sl Bl

2Q
10° - . - -
T TN W T N T | S

v St ] b ) pal o pa pa
r-cN
. - g9+
a8 G-5¥
3 :
£ 8 —3T L-€
z 8 — a 8-¢
ZS. T
m|m4.mx m.-%«
81 wae L - — - z-%4
- 11-€9
¢ Svas N ~ -— 21-58
1 doves ) . §-8
mﬁ( . CREY]
1¢ —5 N
s 1] | | e bl bl bl b ba| b | | b
o] pa | — pal| ol - o — o pa| pa | —
1% ! - . —c-w
1L . b d A4 L4 - S-vY
v i : :
; @1-Gy
1 2 —9- Y
g - 1-+d
ae - - 8-vy
<N_,_ B o gzi+
i - -
f - = P
280 b —
. 1a, 85+
vS " .m« — - - -

8 —5*
N). .
39 vag —Lfe—
b2 »
1INTe—L0 -
1 18—l -

ES S S S S S S S S S
Y [N} >
7 09N m|.rl0.||_ '|I_ — pe
g WM. . nmo _ . — . _ . _ . _ . — . _ [ _ . ~ L4
1 n.uxmlwu&u. 24 v he - - - -
1 4588 >4 > g . — -~ -

-2y
1 I9nQe
6-24
11-2Y
01-24

| [5To-

1 1eng—de v -
nowee— st s T T T T T T e
N_Mv _Imr)r» rc —Illo _..l rlc _.|.|. _.I.O _||0 .Inll qlr’lllg HHHHH
9 Fou13 _~u< o
ve 111 ha | 11 “J han! han| | han| ke | 4';_ bas | Hl_ -
i | — J_u..._ pl ] pall B S| p| o pl| i} pll
o se 4 s - G- 14
e} i . : :
i o e
mwm m AT T T 4,
www s 3 °
2 2 TN 2
me : @ i i — ey
mmwmmum a8 —§3 — ®1-
§fye® 283 : . —_ -
ahmwm vo, 1 22918 |d¢.~<1 = b Ll-1y 85s
wnwmm 7 40419 TV |Lw.« - h 2l-1y | |
mmwma 10 e €0 +0 50 30 0 20 60 o " 21 | eewwoos  [aval¥
AHOLSM NOTSIATY }




e S |
o v O S R S T S

N

=9 |

0~ [6L31h5|SD|A

AINO 20-NO QITTIVLISNI “M NYHL 1M °Z
20~ NO JIVIVISNI LON el 2 un_.,..._

| [FT

310N
‘ %
38
* 5
 — {1
25
.28
C
2 821+
_1 o
Ly
| 5
144
1% 4
rw~o.
7 9 H 7 21 —-—t o
H i H 3 1 .
i g m | ol
H H H i 6 |
7 i 7 H 3
H 8] i H 7
3 7l 3 H 3
H H 3 H S |
3 i H_ 1 _H H
H il H H (3
3 H H H 2
H H H H |
TI0 1 211 190 | 1Vd ], o ano
@s1) QI 1015 (gSW)
1
[ 1
21| | I _ 85+
| Obt 03] |
0 _
“ o6t 08| |
..Iou_.,—||)2<|“_|.)>\f| _ 1 nzxu%wm a5
| | 26e 081 AINO H 0338 I
. _ 20- NO 1VLISNI 95
lo.._|1..\<<<w._|>\<(| _ Zm lx,_wu
 [ose 03] Lo o— 0% vzi+
S8t
.‘IIoIHU ~LY
m_ O6e _ wmﬁ
_ Q81 _ Cyr
14
1 2y
L] Evntam | at
Jke 081 SN S
| _ B—,
] ot | 4
_ ube 081 | .Mm
€€
] | g
| Nbe 081 _ et
o5
:_HMHPLEW _ 2
| Ote 081 Red
| -2 aNd
m_ ? _ Jmm
| o6t 08! _ —
S AINO 20- >
N_ Con L amard [ NO TIVLSNI Wllmmn
omw;.mwh N mxﬂﬁzwoxwwzwzzwmxw.x )u
2] -lll..l.mm.
Y NYHL 1Y ) o
HOILINNOD TWDIdAL , O O A O oo
:
) o | ———ve+
a1 4 w008 <
o?J — )Y
S 1
WMJ ~H %048 W, ber
“ S
ot ol 1 ono
b W A —
i &
mmm-m 2°T ] -8 NV <
MW wmm | © . +8 nvd =
jage 3 -V NV4 ‘
fite § vy — 15 |
iyt +V NVd -
$5fp® !
g mmm
maumw. hh
£13318
Tt

A

~
i

DOCUMENT NUMBER
[sresr 2 of 2

NCSNE

D{CS|5u167%1 -

SCALE

128 |COOE

1

BA2!3 BACKFLANE

T

REVISION MSTORY
5CO NuMBCR | mev.

AD 1 )84

oare |




+ —————————————————————
I DRAWING NO.
e, s s - —
I

I

|D-UA-M7620-0-0
|[K-CS-M7620-0-1
|K-CS-M7620-0-2
|K-CS-M7620-0-3
|K-CS-M7620-0-4
|[K-CS-M7620-0-5
|K-CS-M7620-0-6
|K-CS-M7620-0-7
|K-CS-M7620-0-8
|[K-CS§-M7620-0-9
|K-CS-M7620-0-10
|K-CS-M7620-0-11
|K-CS-M7620-0-12
|K-CS-M7620-0-13
|K-CS-M7620-0-14

—_——————— e —— ¢ — ¢+

——————— e e e e

NO .SHTS|

JRIC T QL U QI I (UL (I (IS (S IE [ (i e N 0 ] |

HEREIN ARE CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY .
ARE THE PROPERTY OF DIGITAL EQUIPMENT CORPOR-

+
THIS DRAWING AND THE SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED | DRN:
I
I

OR USED IN WHOLE OR IN PART AS THE BASIS FOR | CHK'D:
THE MANUFACTURE OR SALE OF ITEMS WITHOUT WRIT- |
TEN PERMISSION, THIS IS AN UNPUBLISHED WORK I

PART NO. I DESCRIPTION |
_______ +""—-_—-""-—-—"_+-"'—_‘—-"—-_—""""‘_"_-_-“’—-"“-_—---+
[M7620-AA |KABS50-AA |C1
IM7620-BA |KABS50-BA [C1
I |KAB50 UNIT ASSEMBLY |B
I |[KAG50 SYS FUNCTIONAL DRAWING TREE |[A
I |[KAB50 SYS FUNCT. TOP LEVEL VIEW | A
I |[KAG50 SYS FUNCT., TOP LEVEL VIEW A
I [KAG50 SYS FUNCT. CPU/FPA SUBSYSTEMI|A
I [KAB50 SYS FUNCT. MEM CONTROLLER [A
I |KAB50 SYS FUNCT. Q22-BUS .INTERFACE|A
I |KAG50 SYS FUNCT. ADDR_SS LATCH | A
I |[KA650 SYS FUNCT. CDAL/BCDAL BUFFERI|A
I |KA6G50 SYS FUNCT. 2ND LEVEL CACHE A
I [KA6G50 SYS FUNCT., DATA STORE | A
I |KABS50 SYS FUNCT. TAG STORE [A
I |[KAB50 SYS FUNCT. CNTRL STATE MACH.|A
I |[KA650 SYS FUNCT, CACHESTB STATE [A
I |KAB50 SYS FUNCT. DSCONTINUE STATE |[A
I I I
- +-=--+
| I |B
I | R |
I | E |
I v
| +---+
| R I I
| E HI E IM
| v 1 | C |L
| I s 010
I s T | |0
[ T 0 | N |1
| 0 R | O |
| N Y +---+
I I I
I | D 10
I | A 12
I I T 1/
I | E I8
I I |8
______________________________ -
B. CORMIER | DATE
THEY !
I
ATION AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED OR COPIED | === e - +
J. CUNNINGHAM | DATE:
|
PROTECTED UNDER THE FEDERAL COPYRIGHT LAKWS,. | === e e +
| DES.ENG.: C. DEVANE | DATE
I I
I I
j--=-==mm e e +
| RESP.ENG.: D. FIELDS | DATE:
I I
I I
ittt +
| MFG.ENG.: T, CAVANAUGH | DATE:
|

- . - - - . - = - -

1 E1
1 E1

B

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

D

C

T

S

0

0

3

0

8

/

8

8
04/22/87
04/22/87
04/22/87
04/22/87
07/15/87

REVISIONS |
_________________________________________________ +
F1 H1 H2 Je K2 K3 K3 |

F1 H1 H2 J2 K2 K3 K3 |

B B B B B B B I

A A A A A A A |

A A A A A A A I

A A A A A A A I

A A A A A A A I

A A A A A A A I

A A A A A A A |

A A A A A A A I

A A A A A A A I

A A .A A A A A l

A A A A A A A |

A A A A A A A I

A A A A A A A I

A A A A A A A I

|

I
_________________________________________________ +
E F H J K L Moo

I

|

I
__________________________________________________ +
I

C C C C C C B I

T T T T T T X |

S S S S S S C I

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 I

0 0 0 0 0 0 1 I

4 5 = 7 8 9 0 I
__________________________________________________ <+
I

1 1 1 0 0 0 i I

1 2 2 3 5 6 0 I

/ / / / / / / i

8 8 8 8 8 8 - |

8 8 9 9 9 9 9 I

+-=--=-- et et el Sk i Sl M +

I I I I Lo I i I

I ld i1 gl it 1 alll

I I | I I I | I I
+—--—:+-——+———+--—+———+———+—-—+———+

| TITLE :

I

I KAB50 I

B ettt ety tmm—————- +

| SHEET 1 OF 3 | EDIT: |

I I 19 |

I I I
tommm o ——————- R ~=—+

I DOCUMENT NUMBER :

| m—mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm——m———

DD FILENAME: M7620M.DDF I
----------------- fommmm e mmpmmmm—m—=mm - — == - ———%
| S1ZE| CODE| NUMBER | REV |

| K | DD | M7620-0-0 I M I




Icrzelennrk |

NOACIIMFNT NUMBER

s e - - ——— +-m————- e e e e e e e e e e e e e T T T e - - ————-— R R e R R R R tadinal e R et it +
; DRAWING NO. INO.SHTS| PART NO. | DESCRIPTION | REVISIONS |
B e it tm————— e, e e e e T - —— e R et it e - — ——————— +
|[K-CS-M7620-0-16 I 1 |KABS0 SYS FUNCT., CONTROL FLOW DIAGIA A A A A A A A A A
|K-CS-M7620-0-17 I 1 | |KAGS0 SYS FUNCT, CONTROL FLOW DIAGIA A. A A A A A A A A
|K-CS-M7620-0-18 ! 1 | |KAB50 SYS FUNCT. CONTRL STATE DIAGIA A A A A A A A A A
|K-CS-M7620-0-19 I 1 |KAES0 SYS FUNCT, CONTRL STATE DIAGIA A A A A A A A A A
|K-CS-M7620-0-20 ! 1 s |[KAB50 SYS FUNCT. CONTRL STATE DIAGIA A A A A A A A A A
|K-CS-M7620-0-21 l 1 | & |KAG50 SYS FUNCT., CACHE CNTRL REG., |[A A A A A A A A A A |
|K-CS-M7620-0-22 I 1 : |KAG50 SYS FUNCT, CLOCK SUBSYSTEM |[A " A A A A A A A A A
|K-CS-M7620-0-23 ! 1 |KABES50 SYS FUNCT. SYS SUPPORT FUNCTIA A A A A A A A A A
|K-CS-M7620-0-24 I 1 |KAB50 'SYS FUNCT. BOUT/DIAGNOSTIC |[A . A A A A A A A A A
|K-CS-M7620-0-25 l 1 |[CPU/FPA SUBSYSTEM CLOCK SUBSYSTEM |A A A A A A A A A A I
|K-CS-M7620-0-26 | 1 1 |MEMORY CONTROLLER SUBSYSTEM | A A A A A . A A A A A
|K-CS-M7620-0-27 | 1 |@22-BUS INTERFACE SUBSYSTEM [ A A A A A A A A A B
|K-CS-M7620-0-28 [ 1 | ADDRESS LATCH SUBSYSTEM | A A A A A A A A A A
|K-CS-M7620-0-29 I 1 |[CDAL TO BCDAL BUFFER SUBSYSTEM [A . A A A A A A A A A
|K-CS-M7620-0-30 l 1 |[DATA STORE RAMS CACHE SUBSYSTEM | A A A A A A A A A A
|K-CS-M7620-0-31 [ 1 |DATA STORE TRANSCEIVERS CACHE | A A A A A A A A A A
|K-CS-M7620-0-32 | 1 | | TAG STORE 2ND LEVEL CACHE SUBSYS. |A A A l
| K-CS-M7620-0-34 ! 1 [CACHE CONTROL REG. 2ND LEVEL CACHEIA A A A A A A A A A
| K-CS-M7620-0-35 ! 1 [SYSTEM SUPPORT FUNCTIONS | A A A A A A A A A A
|[K-CS-M7620-0-36 I 1 | IBATTERY CIRCUITS RS232 INTERFACE (B B B B B B B B B B
[K-CS-M7620-0-37 | 1 |BOOT AND DIAGNOSTIC ROMS [A A A A A A A A A A
|K-CS-M7620-0-38 [ 1 [BYPASS CAPACITORS |B B B B B B B B B B l
|K-CS-M7620-0-39 | 1 [KABS50 PAL CODE PAL 1 | A A A A A A A A A A l
|K-CS-M7620-0-40 [ 1 |KABS0 PAL CODE PAL 2 | A A A A A A A A A A
|K-CS-M7620-0-41 | 1 |KAE50 PAL CODE PAL 3 [ A A A A A A A A A A 1
|[K-CS-M7620-0-42 | 1 |KAG50 PAL CODE PAL 4 | A A A A A A A A A A
|K-CS-M7620-0-43 | 1 |KA650 PAL CODE PAL 5 [ A A A A A A A A A A l
|K-CS-M7620-0-44 | 1 |KAESO PAL CODE PAL 6 [ A A A A A A A A A A l
|K-CS-M7620-0-45 I 1 |KA650 PAL CODE PAL 7 | A A A A A A A A A A |
|K-CS-M7620-0-46 | 1 |CPU, FPU FOOTPRINT [A A A A A A A A A A |
. |IK-CS-M7620-0-47 | 1 [CMCTL FOOTPRINT [A A A A A A A A A A |
|K-CS-M7620-0-48 | 1| [CABIC FOOTPRINT | A A A A A A A A A A l
|K-CS-M7620-0-49 | 1 |SSC, CLK FOOTPRINT [ A A A A A A A A A A 3
|K-CS-M7620-0-50 [ 1 ] |SSC, CLK FOOTPRINT [ A A A i
|K-PL-M7620-0-DBP ! 3 | |[KAE50 PARTS LIST | A B C D E F H J K : |
|K-CS-M7620-0-DBX | 1 |VALID SCHEMATIC DATA BASE [ A B B B B B B B B <
|K-PC-M7620-0-0BJ | 1| [P. C. DATA BASE | K K K K K K K K K v l
|K-CS-M7620-C-DBX I 1 |EXTERNAL CUST. SCHEMATIC DATA BASE| A A A A A A A 3 |
|K-CS-M7620-C-1 [ 1 |KAB50 SYS FUNCTIONAL DRAWING TREE | A A A A A A A A
|[K-CS-M7620-C-2 | 11 |KABES50 SYS FUNCT, TOP LEVEL VIEMW l A A A A A A A A
|K-CS-M7620-C-3 ! 1 [KABS50 SYS FUNCT, TOP LEVEL VIEW I A A P A A A A A
|K-CS-i17620-C-4 I 1 [KABS0 SYS FUNCT., CPU/FPA SUBSYSTEMI A A A A A A A A |
|K-CS-M7620-C-5 | 1| [KAB50 SYS FUNCT. MEM CONTROLLER | A A A A A A A A
|K-CS-M7620-C-6 ! 1 |[KABS50 SYS FUNCT, Q@22-BUS INTERFACE| A A A A A A A A
|K-CS-M7620-C-7 | 1 | |KA650 SYS FUNCT, ADDRESS LATCH | A A A A A A A A
|A-CS-M7620-C-8 I 1 |[KABS0O SYS FUNCT. CDAL/BCDAL BUFFER] A A A A A A A A
|A-CS-M7620-C-9 [ 1 [KABS50 SYS FUNCT., 2ND LEVEL CACHE | A A A A A A R A
|A-CS-M7620-C-10 I 1 | |KABS50 SYS FUNCT, DATA STORE | A A A A A A A A
[A-CS-M7620-C-11 | 1| [KAB50 SYS FUNCT., TAG STORE | A A A A A A A A
|A-CS-M7620-C-12 | 1 |[KAE50 SYS SUNCT., CNTRL STATE MACH,. | A A A A A A A A
|A-CS-M7620-C-13 I 1 | |KAB50 SYS FUNCT. CACHESTB STATE I A A A A A A A A
|A-CS-M7620-C-14 ! 1 [KA650 SYS FUNCT. DSCONTINUE STATE | A A A A A A A A |
|[K-CS-M7620-C-16 | 1 |[KA6E50 SYS FUNCT, CONTROL FLOW DIAGI A A A A A A A A l
[A-CS-M7620-C-17 [ 1 |[KABG50 SYS FUNCT. CONTROL FLOW DIAGI A A A A A A A A |
e b L S U PSPPI P b mmmfmmmmm— e —m e —— +------ T
[ 1 i 1 1 1 [ T o~ ] REV



R e +---=-=--- e e Fo e e e e +
| DRAWING NO. INO.SHTS| PART NO. | DESCRIPTION I REVISIONS |
e e Fm—————— o~ e e e e e +
|A-CS-M7620-C~-18 ] 1 | |KABS0 SYS FUNCT. CONTRL STATE DIAG| A A A A A A A A |
|A-CS-M7620-C-19 | 1 | [KAB50 SYS FUNCT., CLOCK SUBSYSTEM | A A A A A A A A |
|K-CS-M7620-C-20 | 1 | | KABS0O SYS FUNCT., SYS SUPPORT FUNCT]| A A A A A A A A |
|A-CS-M7620-C-21 | 1 | |[KABE50 SYS FUNCT. BOOT/DIAGNOQOSTIC | A A A A A A A A |
|K-CS-M7620-C-22 | 1 | ICFU/FPA SUBSYSTEM CLOCK SUBSYSTEM | A A A A A A A A |
|K-CS-M7620-C-23 | 1 | | MEMORY CONTROLLER SUBSYSTEM | A A A A A A A A |
|K-CS-M7620-C-24 | 1 | | Q22-BUS INTERFACE SUBSYSTEM | A A A A A A A B |
|K-CS-M7620-C-25 | 1 | | ADDRESS LATCH SUBSYSTEM | A A A A A A A A |
|K-CS-M7620-C-26 | 1 | [CDOAL TO BCDAL BUFFER JUBSYSTEM | A A A A A A A A |
|K-CS-M7620-C-27 | 1 | |DATA STORE RAMS CACHE SUBSYSTEM | A A A A A A A A |
|K-CS-M7620-C-28 | 1 | |DATA STORE TRANSCEIVERS CACHE | A A A . A A A A A |
|A-CS-M7620-C-29 | 1 | | TAG STORE 2ND LEVEL CACHE SUBSYS. | A A A A A A A A |
|A-CS-M7620-C-30 | 1 | |CONTROL STAGE MACHINE CACHE SUBSYS| A A A A A A A A |
|A-CS-M7620-C-31 | 1 | [CACHE CONTROL REG. 2ND LEVEL CACHE| A A A A A A A A |
|K-CS-M7620-C-32 | 1 | |SYSTEM SUPPORT FUNCTIONS | A A A A A A A A |
|K-CS-M7620-C-34 | 1 [ |BOOT AND DIAGNOSTIC ROMS | A A A A A A A A |
|A-CS-M7620-C-35 | 1 | |BYPASS CAPACITORS | A A A A A A A A l
| K-CS-M7620-C-36 | 1 | |CPU, FPU FOOTPRINT | A A A A A A A A |
|A-CS-M7620-C-37 | 1 | |CMCTL FOOTPRINT | A A A A A A A A |
|A-CS-M7620-C-38 | 1 | |CQBIC FOOTPRINT | A A A A A A A A i
|K-CS-M7620-C-39 | 1 | |SSC, CLK FOOTPRINT | A A A A A A A A |
JA-CS-M7620-C-40 | 1 | |SSC, CLK FOOTPRINT | A A A A A A A A |
| A | |5017073-01 |ETCHED CIRCUIT BOARD | K1 K1 K1 K1 K1 K1 K1 K1 K1 K1 |
|K-DD-5017073-0-0 | 1 | | DRAWING DIRECTORY | A B B B B B B B B B |
| | a ! | !
: | | | | !
| | l | 1 N
| [ | | [ I
I | 1 | | |
| n | [ | |
| [ | | | l
| | [ | l I
| | l | | l
| | I | | l
| | | | l |
| l | | | l
1 ; 1 I | l
l | | | | l
| [ [ | n I
| l | | I !
[ [ l [ 1 |
| [ [ | 1 !
| | | | ! l
[ l | | | |
| | | | | !
| | | | | -
[ | | | | l
l | | | | '
I l | | | !
l [ [ [ [ ' l
| [ [ | l |
| [ l | ; l
| [ [ 1 | l
I | | | | l
i Bt e e e e e gy g S S S S PSP T g R it Rttt R Rl t------ +
| | | | | | TITI € | et i ANAC ] NNCTIMENT NIIMRER | RFV ]




e 2] 2]

8-8-023c

e

I T - a .o

e welo .. . >
ged)
LSadd .
i
—— "
— - led ﬁ [
@ _rﬂll [qv] - ®
e 0] < wit o
[ "I ® A < o et N =
w SLE A@ o [WRERY
- ™) )  — Izt
> @ | T+ 4T e reere PR e < o -—
PEL L L L+ < g Vo)
w us <T
o F I R R I S < <
Y PR + 0+ < - +r et s e + < w | e — ]
i .- + <« <<+ o+ P R A A R x Om
.M + +< + + 4 < < ++ ++|[«] |< - © .....__. Q
w .+ << + o+ ++ ~ 4+ 4+ D s - w
~
W . [Q¥] + o+ ++ -— e+ 4+ < W M by No
a + + B + OOAAE ++ ++ <l - (%] L
b1 . o+ L + o+ -+ L ++ + 4 <]« E R W D 12 IR B S sl
mw ' . - <<+ o+ ++ PRI < z IR E ®
+ o+ <+ 4+ 4+ e+ +fle+e+ + 4 < 5 A I » N
a (o] | '} =1 0|
* < - + LR 28 2K 0 2 2% 2K 4 * < ~
- EIR IR IR I S S - < L4 N4 %
IR R R R R » - 0|8
CPE PP L P L e < +r e+ rrrex < . d‘« T
< < < << < 0 .\u x
<< << << < 2 o /4 .
mAAAA!AAAAT < > 2 rﬂNﬂ >y
< < << < @ R Fﬁ
B wlZ] =N °©
NN N
B @ WR.;NN’&? (=3
PR R < <) s | « | o] ] [T
A< << gx <<« < . XIDO| o =
; . Axm < > Sl 1< @ o [O)z|v|0]o|olal~|x
= L |v|E|z|wa]|a|olxiy
< < Hrxzaxt<<qg @BR=<exc<<qy |« <@ ololzlalalv]n
<0< (=]
<lul< w
@ E n _ T
V¥ <
m << < < 3 j<| < x
< < << << << |\ A_AA@ il
)< < mwnu < < o - ﬂ 13
2 7= PP | i =i B~ -
= < < << T AAQ - =
< < <
mlAA@.NmA < <<€ < < < Am z
B <= PR 'Y
% << << < < P
< < < P A + 1< < (a2}
<< << ¢MA ' \
< < - < << < + +|I< -
PRPrrres quMAA "k mmAuAA + < < +  +[¥]< 5 -
UANm.MA .n e +< < (Y= <+ +|<®< > x
< < 1] < B ™ < |+ +
BXIIXXX K < + <<« << «4+ + 8}
<< << AAR&RA I . . L +  +[QR .
+* < < / + fmm a >
++ 4 + N << + o+ . ¥
+ e IR Y © x —
B P AQ. + PR R R R AR + Iz A o
. ' ™M + 4 F3 o w
Uit _ uLl_ <+ A <+t 4+ 4L+ 444 << w
<< 1 < <= * B w
<< ++ < -+ <
i R < x
<< R R -
<< < << < < m v
<< <fLfLLLf + LIRS R X RS + < frqg< =X o
<< (<A< <<<<< <7 PR R R R 4 - -
<< < ] +4 rE< < <3+ ++
=< < mf_m < Rmmkln +4 +a< PP z <
<< |R<<<<<<<<<< 2] 29 23] fv+ e < + ++ .
<= (A< A< <<<<< R Ottt ++ de + ++ < <
™M= mmw ~ +r 4+ wJ + ++
<= << = |Rlaleld ‘e o+ e +4 »
JAIM B<<<<<<<<<< & ++ .vf(.f&ﬂ.«&»& -+ m (od
® <= T << X 2] + PR X e + Y
< < B <
A”.M mmm PO e >
<< |R<<<<<<<<<< LR 0 20 20 20 K K 0 4
= g
<< <
= m 853 _@ < o
<<
o = ol-lelelelslel o g~ .
= nnam_,.na EERERES & °
) : : TEXXXRXEXXEEXEX o
i PR (L€ < w
' PR R R R
B I +93 £93 .« < uw V)
Sme e B<<<<<<<<«« R« <<« + B + T
(A< <<<<<<< <A< <<<<< + % b o+« < -
893 9T M 13 3 u
<< + ¢/ e + 9
QL[ R<<<<<<<<<x IR<<<<<<<<<< + 4 0 <4 - = -
N R R R EEEEEE] EEE R EEEEEY] + 4 L <& 4+ a -
+ 4 + <
B © AAAer AAA@NmaA + 4 L + <40 =
R<<<<<<<<<< R« << <2< + 4 < - + O ad
(A C << <<<< R E R E R + =~y - < L3
@ he3 ELT W -
<« PR R R o -
R<<<<<<<<<< B<<<<<<<<<< < < ! -
: <
] ) S
. \ n —
" . /
,
.
|
/ ©
H
!
. ;
] .
H :
™~ (OANTY . .
L - - ,
L e !
il ;
et _ !
- -
- C
PR
‘_Al.,
[aV}
= Z 2
S v 1INt
M <) A3Y [ON 3ONUHIDIHD
S L
N -
L O ﬁl N
= )T. - [
7
Ti_- :
A - wnlwn
]
- oz Z Y g
- "1} £
m A (68 £ -
[] [ m. <) ~ _ _
PR | - w a ~ ala
i s = < Wl
15y8 (&) 7909 z it
-mum =2 79
LT O DO .
T & — O Y
n“m.. U) O T Z M
133 H Z 4 =T 1 wlwn
unuwmu = = [elle
ciadcs
H £ xEza & & &
sgb-t s oY <l >|x
ttumm. = Z = £l -|?
mmivn. N m.l» ©
fe55t - = mw 2 .. [ .
.mro = = < w47 =
Yairf = < < wl 1 T
1N C_O ’ -] % a
izpecd o o e|'|” 2l
umm.mm - z ¥
B & L]
=) _ Q » o] a
T T T v+ o—— - ead




o L]

H¢ v}

v

z
g o
e Ak
g Py
AV ol o
FU Y]
2l W
2l
6 -
P
a
Dl
- P,
50|

]

mrmmmmrmmm

[} ooh”’(l..‘o

® ee

. oo..\h‘joooooouot Fu\ll...nl-

mtm‘iummunuud.ll.. * .u

. g cu.v.l.onoy.\o'.ﬂlwq' [

WoQOMWWN ooco.f. °
(X3

u ooP"bO see6es® o.mn‘ot ”W p.. o)n °
. : ,gdmwmunﬁ“...su,. B e e T TN
[ (X ] e 06 eoee [ 00 (X] .vJo OOOOO
: I A e 2 el
® ewo sees -n:.ocoooooo (XX o‘oob
O s.ﬁc
ﬂ ". L N ] ® ". L] + .j” "‘.‘”"% “[.I“
!ud.- . onoﬁulﬂlmlmlucﬁ °** of & ® —e
=1 ¢ . AN L R X a—
= "."m,hmmm«hhlnhhhumm HR R
k=1 no ° (] toaNOG-oLQ [ vqllll\ldiwlvn
(58] ® Gecevesoses GeobofRGEE 6 & XX}
% . oouounoonm“w““w . :
. x4
= .- > .cf@ﬁh."zm. e
add . Yﬂ.ro — e 6
L = .wux:..*.,%%mﬁ..;ﬁ. ~
5 s e T e
T FHH fFETEReET
o _:2, f H:éﬁ.. .
oe 2 XX) reolc® ctl.do_LQQ*LLLaanM\le"u
"“ o“oooc (XX R, onoodouuu" * in.\ﬂl..volllv ofr.wu“ﬂd *
mm otc.otoﬁmnmlor.‘lol.. L0 Ao.\ ﬁllu\L’lin » . ““oomou %Mﬁldllj&t mewm
oo XXX XX e e e=e o TS
L R ....hqh;;d R ,n.® R A
B, st r@mu@aﬂrlqunﬁ N Ji
.o =
oe g et RN

o escocee 0000000006 ove oooocooﬁnp oy =3 se=e
Xy i ﬂooo N [ X ) OU.W, o=
° ) Q s ad.d
e éee . =% Wl.ooo.o
R IXXXX] voc00000000 o OQooo-ooooto . =3 —ee
@ © 00000068 E6 8 COLOLOOLLENE 6 ‘eﬁﬂ oo . [ e o—e
X3 -

. i, ||
. XX XIXX o L *ﬁ (] —Ilﬁuﬂ..

5817073 081 K1 ° L1 M7620 o SmemCIENT

| EF—@ 9 |

8

vvvvvv

™ KAB50




T |

Jave

0—0-029ZW

| =]

at,
E
b

3

N JBEN
Jsmeer

COCLMAN" NUYRER

2.1

Al M7620-0—C

'

-
ALE

S8 OOt

D '

S

1

i

KA650

nns

8

o | v y [ SEEVET @
XYYyl (Y X W )
LX) LXX ) oo o u
Jo eeee o’ eee o * . “.H.“.“.“fm..rll,“. —/ . a“ (oo m
0o eoee oese ecciecoe o0ccee |o Py . s .
. o | o eoe o | (oo ole .
- [ ] ‘ﬁ. [ ] L [ ] ..’T [ ]
oo elese YYYI'Y [Y) ooe |oes . ole, lole| l® )
Y ele o |o ceolel jo | lo] fole| o .
. dr . ﬁ.." 2 W el LaeSt ol o .
ojlo sje v oo ole ofe - ool |o| & hﬁ R o
010 & ® ® jo [ L] ale) @ od L
° oo | |o o] |® o
Fleobafes? [Tl 6 LT
% 2Ll S LR S g e e Nl
[ LM\ F oo (& ol |of o}
ol oldle ofole ] *Coldee ool e o .g
o <) ..a‘ [ ] Lo L,
i SR, |1 M” I o
o £ Y ol o o]ol o ° o | |e ﬁ o
ﬂ"uo “ ﬂo» LX) : u«n li | ﬂﬂ. L
h“ooumc4 G oo oi‘QuL o o1l o° 4 ﬁ criﬂ ol ofo
u . o © 0 o 0fed o . }e S e TR 55
LI X g1 0] 070! 81010 St 0 o o ejoale @] ol jo L [
Jelesefte of lofe| oftlee o olalolels ojele QoMﬁ Tl [T TR "R 1151 eliitel® o
oyeiesede o o . ﬂ o ofofelgle oo e o] lo] | jole] |o L o] o
aol® ¢ FH ‘olo c\»n > »HQ oo
X X ele o o] (viee ol o o] |o L °
o ﬁH T .m_b ole ..w uﬁ ® ‘.... H“ "“..! "“..
ﬂ ﬁ Q.Vioco o&l ol | [¢] | lole] ole ofele moo of fo LL . ﬂ o 00
SRR ] oML [ 7 ) PR ] e sl e
- C L) OQﬁfIQ F Mo o o olo ‘mo ° °
E ..4 LLF g4 L X] LY L L T elofe] o
a o sl e jo{s{nje'p 0 @ o o sje0l0l0 vl oje ole @
= « oo lejee oo o} ’ ool .
) ‘ol | le]e o | lo] loe o |& e H .
AJY “'..."“ .. N ‘.‘h“. QJ. [ ]
M ”—ﬁﬂ Iﬁ L o/ & e T o » L ® [ ] _UM”
(@] o o | |e o ﬂho - ® ¢ e
R u‘u * & * e oo o * Ly [ M 4 ‘b
Lu b ol o o o )
L X} L [ ] g .V \®_®
= ol o] o o |of o olole o’
S *N° n . olaloio’plel |0
> oo o o o o ° H J °
b o'e e, '» o lo
oo I ° o
oo elle ocoooooﬂhc oruw
oo *lle e e e
oo N o/ [eoloveleole ool @
[ X ] [ ] WA X LXK I I L)
2 £lea [led o ok
[ X ] o (0000000 el d
mu mL X u ¥
[ ®
e ) "
oo
oe O
oo
oo o
°e ° eceisssecccccscencecrce
° y oouooooooo N
® e0ecocsooee oooooooonuo ¢ oocjececiecnce Ko. ® eccescoe
© © 00000000000 ¢ 00000000000 ¢ oco0cccloccee |0 o o
u . o
° ° XY e o
[N XN B e o o
XXX XXyl ° Ap ﬂ ** n "
eccecvoceee 00000000000 ¢ 00c0ediocteen ° o o °
® @ occccccecece o uouooonuooo ® o0coccccccee . . es00000 oo o
(X [X) Illdooﬁmooooo .
® 000000060000 ¢ 00000000 e o ooo"onuoﬁﬁbb ) o ° ®
L2 5017073 81 Ki
ol
G
e
strd ¢
UM w *
13547
!

[ rev

RE. 5-OW rST SRY
ECO NUVBER

oace ]




v bls« b J...m..wmuki !

~

- 61

TN 1@ £l06.70S

L/
9000000006 T & 5555057000 0 G00coc0a YIS L »
oo .o % SEEFvescce
ooe L X ]
9000000 COPCO O 9000800066 o
[ XX XXX R X [ X XXX XX XXX BN ]
L XX X ] [ X X 2 J L]

[ XX XXX XY XYY ) 000000000 dd & S8 s6ETV e

lo rrsrrs s oerEre

I e P COOOOEP 6 SOLEOOOUEO® © [ XA X XXX XXX XXX X]

e

.ffﬁ.e't-".‘..' —

» o

1

' TAXAX] [ XXX XXX XXX

:ml
3

o
IO I
mw O[]

2 N

gl ©
Z <
~

mm
—
t 0}

KAB50

nne

XXX ] (XX XXXXXXX]
'Y s 2 -
o
hd'olnﬂrL ® XXX XXX
CxX e x X3 ® & WobWooORUY ©
ée
e )
ée (XX XX] o
(X s X X X X 1 joj®
LX) od o wabhd
«e L adbd
Y X X XX XXX joj o
do Xxrxrrxxxx) jo|®
® ® ® ool o
e S X
¢ XXX XXXXXX] (XX X2 XX )
(XXX XX X))
*
°

g |

[ 0-0 REERT]
N

3
™

| C

LA XXX R ICXKX)
LA X XA X F XYY

.‘M..."...

[ XX XXX XXXXY IR

0
(XXX Y X} [
0000000000000 CCOOGE [ ©

® Qeescoee o9 ¢ « X’
[ (XX L XXX KX XXX
[ XXX T XXX X} eoe oo ® esebee Ve
0000000006 F 0000 ® ¢ eoo
L XXX LR X X ® o
(XXX XX

éoe

e ocoo (X)) XXX XYY
[ XXX [ R S—) ®
(] [ XX ) 2 o _ecepoqec o
LR X DX L]
[X) (XA XXX
[ Q X ]
[J [ ] [ X
e oo [ ] L « e e () [ K XX X
[ coooooql|li!h (X o @ . e oo ®
.ﬁoo (X ] ey ® °
( ] e o . & ¢ [ ®)
[ L3 6 o & X 4 (XX XXXX] ¥
®0e oeee ocece [ XXX X ¥ [ X X ® 0 XXX X) X)
. oo ) N|MQ*ﬁd . 0
L] oceeo® oeccsoe eeo o (XX ] eee
) L] [ XX XXX XYY XYY
[ ] ) oo
LX) [ XX X )
(I XXX YY) 00 o o

e oo oo

8

T WG T AL TQU.TMINT CORMONATION"

REVISION WISTORY
[ rev

ECO NUMBEA

oatE |




nTaw N

A S I PO Bt 13 S

=9 |

0

L | 1 I aMd ]

[ j H. L) L] h "... [ ] L "Tﬁ.“.....
L J » o) o0 ooopeoos ﬁ J. l ”
.- B le bhecebieeol W)L 23
y ﬂ wuw : bheskbtt:: .m...u...mm¢ 2N
ww. ey [ .m""m hookle ool
3 JL ] o oHeepebi u I
i IS okl L
([ ECE] LT RRL L e el LG EE
P o o, |olnle o o}l ['ple
i Es m..L" 2 Pl PR e 1.
i i RRIERRE jamocecnc 15 I
“" o e j " [ ] o . " o ndid ".. i "
3 HEER ek e o
APlbEl SR
SN = g L
Aw--.u, e e
ERRrr oo ke
mmm..umww
e P | FTTRGET
L Brkhoni ”uﬁj.. i
Lo clofolelslaelete] SR | | |a
Lu‘ b m LA
CLRERE: | mmu
| bl sl UL T
o . Woo L m Ry WM
B oy
S (et ] BEF
A
e mmm Feor o =

5017673 @1 K1 Lo e

LTUN

w 30w

Ll 0-9
A
TrS DPAWWG AND SPTZWICATIONS se(RC™ ALE T
EGUICAENT CONPOPATION ANO
SAALL MOT BE AEPROONICED OR COPHLD OA USED i, WHCLE

DR IN PART AS THE BASIS FOR THE MANLE ~CTUNE OR SALE

OF ITEMS WITHOUT WIRTTEN PTAMISSON

ComvmiGHT * 4988

DIGITAL EQUIFMENT CORPORA TION"

PROPEATY OF CIGITAL

ey

or -

[orer <

AR

DOCUMENT NUUBER
M3 -C-0

2/

Djua

SCALE

812t [cooe

KA650

ms

l!v

ECO MUMBER

REVISION HISTORY

oare |

DRD 1304




PR

L i ! !

! ' FILE NAME: MLAO178M.PLS

.
|
.
|
.
|
.
! | 1

: ."THIS DRAWING AND THE éPECII:'ICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN ARE CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY. THEY ARE THE PROPERTY OF DIGITAL
'EQUIPMENT CORPORATION AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED OR COPIED OR USED IN WHOLE OR IN PART AS THE BASIS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OR SALE

—_—— — i i e~~~

|
|
!
!
I
|

AUTOMATED BY VAXKPL (V2.1) OWNER: PCD PARTS LIST SHEET A1 OF A4 PAGE 1 OF
QTY PER VAR/REV
LINE ITEM TOP DOCUMENT PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION AA BA REFERENCE DESIGNATORS
KO3 KO3
1 1 K-DD-5017073-0-0 50-17073-01 A CIRCUIT DRILL AND ETCH BOARD 1 1
2 2 10-01610-00 0.010MFD 50V +80/-20% 25U C 13 13 C13,C15,C24,C26,C27,C34,C36,
CONT C42,C54,C58,C65,C69,C73
3 3 10-10274-02 1.0 MFD 50V +80/-20% Z5U C 1 1 C5 ‘
4 4 10-10279-01 0.47 MFD 25V +/-20% Z5U C 5 5 c3,09,C10,C17,C18
5 5 10-13466-05 56 PFD 50V v/- 5% NPO C 1 1 C11
6 6 10-13466-07 220 PFD 50V +/- 5% NPO C 1 1 c20
7 7 SEE NOTE 4 10-14265-02 0.33 MFD 50V +80/-20% Z5U C 55 55 c1,c4,C7.C8,C12,C14,C19,
CONT C21-C23,C25,C28-C33,C35,
CONT C37-C41,C43-C53,C55-C57,
CONT C59-C64,C66-C68,C72,C74-C81
8 8 10-17472-00 10 MFD 35V +75/-10% 85 2 2 C6,C16
9 9 10-20446-05 22 MFD 16V +50/-20% 85 2 2 C70,C71
10 10 10-20446-07 100 MFD 16V +50/-20% 85 1 1 c82
11 11 11-03441-00 VZ= 8.2 5% 400 MW 1N756A 1 1 D3
12 12 11-05275-00 PIV= 60 10=300 MA -15NS 3 3 D4-D6
13 13 11-14117-00 PIV= 40 I0= 75 A -4NS 1N4152 2 2 D1,D2
14 14 11-14136-02 LED 6.7MA 5V .2MCD GREEN 1 1 D7
15 15 11-20964-01 LED ASSY 4 RED 5V 8MA 1 1 D8
16 16 12-10929-02 FUSE PICO 1.0 A 125V AXIAL LEA 2 2 F1,F2
17 17 12-13113-03 HANDLE ,MODULE : 1 1
18 18 12-13506-04 PCB HEADER 09PIN(2X05).100CC 90D 1 1 J1
19 19 12-13506-10 PCB HEADER 20PIN(2X10).100CC 90D 1 1 J2
20 20 12-21545-03 PCB HEADER SOPIN(2X25).100CC 90D 1 1 J3
21 21 12-15006-17 SKT,IC 28PIN DIP TIN SOLD 2 2 XE26,XE33
22 22 13-00197-00 33.0 25 W 5.0 % CF 2 2 R50,R51
23 23 13-00202-00 47 .0 25 W 5.0 % CF 59 59 R2,R10,R13,R14,R30-R32,R36-R38,
CONT R40,R42,R43,R45,R46,R48,R52,
CONT R53,R55-R60,R65-R70,R72-R399,
CONT R102
! REVISION HISTORY IKPL MODULE FORMATI!SECTION A OF A!DRN: J. CUNNINGHAM ! 5
! ! ! IDATE: 11-FEB-87 D I G I T A ;
TENG ! ECO NUMBER IREV ! SECTION/VARIATION INDEX ! ! e
! ! ! ! ; ICHK'D: B. DITOMMASO ITITLE PARTS LIST !
I---tINITIAL LA t(A] AA,BA (M] IDATE: 23-MAR-87 ! KA650 3
ICD !'M7620-MLOO1 'B 1(B) (N) ! ! :
1JK 'M7620-CTS002 IC 1(C) (P] IDES .ENG: C. DEVANE ! !
1JK 'M7620-CTS003 'D 1(D] (Q) IDATE: 23-MAR-87 ! DOCUMENT NUMBER '
1JA 1M7620-CTS004 'E '(E) (R] ! 'SIZE!CODE! NUMBER I REV !
1JA 'M7620-CTS005 IF L(F) (S] IRESP .ENG.: C. DEVANE ! ! ! ! !
1JA IM7620-CTS006 tH F(H) (T) IDATE: 17-SEP-87 'K ! PL ! M7620-0-DBP M !
IMP IM7620-CTS007 1J 1(J) (V] { ! ! ! ! !
IMP 'M7620-CTS008 1K e (W] IMFG .ENG: K. RYAN | RELEASE DATE: 23-0CT-89 !
IMP 'M7620-CTS009 L Hie) (Y] IDATE: 17-SEP-87 | RELEASE STATUS: RELEASED !
IMP IM7620-BXC010 'M ! ! ! !
! ! ! IBASIC PART NUMBER: IASSEMBLY NUMBER: I TOP DOCUMENT NUMBER: lEDIT # !
! I M7620 ID-UA-M7620-0-0 IK-DD-M7620-0-0 ! ! 2 ‘5
]
|
|
]
|

T~ Ax cnnmiN: TCOHLICA LUNDK DONATECTEN (INDFR THE FEDERAL COPYRIGHT LANS."




AUTOMATED BY VAXKPL (V2.1) OWNER: PCD PARTS L IsT SHEET A2 OF A4 PAGE 2 OF
QTY PER VAR/REV
LINE ITEM TOP DOCUMENT PART NUMBER REV DESCRIPTION AA BA . REFERENCE DESIGNATORS
KO3 KO3 °
24 24 13-00219-00 68.0 25 W 5.0 % CF 2 2 R33,R34
25 25 13-00271-00 220.0 25 W 5.0 % CF 9 9 R18-R20,R61,R62,R71,R100,R103,
CONT R104
26 26 13-00365-00 1.0 K 25 W 5.0 % CF 4 4 R1,R12.,R21,R29
27 27 13-00447-00 4.70 K 25 W 5.0 % CF 3 3 R7,R27,R28
28 28 13-00479-00 10.0 K 25 W 5.6 % CF 4 4 R4 ,R15-R17
29 29 13-01317-00 10.0 25 W 5.0 % CF 1 1 R49
30 30 13-01522-00 27.0 25 W 5.0 % CF 4 4 R39,R54,R63,R64
31 31 13-01808-00 22.0 K 25 W 5.0 % CF 1 1 R25 .
32 32 13-01969-00 22.0 25 W 5.0 % CF 2 2 R41,R101
33 33 13-02377-00 39.0 25 W 5.0 % CF 1 1 RS
34 34 13-02751-00 30.0 25 W 5.0 % CF 1 1 R44
35 35 13-04837-00 24 .0 K 25 W 5.0 % CF 1 1 R6
36 36 13-05128-00 5.62 K 25 W 1.0 % RN55D-F10 1 1 R8
37 37 13-13469-00 240.0 25 W 5.0 % CF 3 3 R3,R5,R26
38 38 13-16395-00 R. NET 4. 7k- 9 2.0 7 7 23.,24,26-210
39 39 13-16395-02 R. NET 1.0k- 9 2.0 2 2 75,213
40 40 13-18110-00 R. NET 330.0 -11 680.0 -11 5.0 4 4 Z1,22.211,212
41 41 13-18247-00 510.0 25 W 5.0 % CF 1 1 R35
42 42 13-19610-01 750.0 K 25 W 0.1 % RNSSE-B 2 1 1 R24
43 43 13-19645-01 487 .0 K 25 W 0.1 % RNSSE-B 2 1 1 R23
44 44 15-10705-00 XA 05 NPN SO0MW SI 60 50 P 1 1 Q1
45 45 18-28789-01 OSCILLATOR, XTAL 44 4444 MHZ 1 1 Y3
46 46 18-28789-02 OSCILLATOR, XTAL 40.00 MHZ 1 1 Y2
47 47 SEE NOTE 7 18-28790-02 OSCILLATOR, XTAL 25.6 KHZ 1 1 Y1
48 48 19-13777-B0 LS240 BURNED-IN DRIVER,LIN 2 2 £E13,E17
43 49 19-14140-B1 211P BURNED-IN VOLT COMPR 1 1 E6
50 50 19-14451-B0 LS393 BURNED-IN COUNTER,BI 1 1 ES
51 51 19-15415-B0 9636 BURNED-IN DRIVER,DUA 1 1 ES8
52 52 19-16028-B1 9643 BURNED-IN DRIVER,TTL 1 1 £4
53 53 19-18868-B0 LS26 NAND GATE,2-IN,HIGH 1 1 E7
54 54 19-19542-B1 9639 RECEIVER,LINE,DUAL,P 1 1 E3
55 55 19-19684-01 xxx THIS ITEM IS NOT USED xxx - -
56 56 19-20441-B1 74F245 TRANSCEIVER,BI-DIREC 4 4 £9,E15,E18,E19
57 57 19-20442-B1 74F374 FF-D,0CTAL,TRI-STATE 1 1 E£41
58 58 19-20572-B" 74F244 BUFFER/LINE DRIVER,O 4 4 £11,E25,E42,E54
59 59 19-21008-B1 74F240 BUFFER/LINE DRIVER,O 2 2 £20,E45
60 60 19-21010-B1 74F373 OCTAL TRANSPARENT LA 4 4 £24,E29,E36,E56
61 61 19-21305-B1 “74F00 NAND GATE,QUAD,2-IN, 1 1 £37
62 62 19-21306-B1 74F02 NOR GATE,QUAD,2-IN.B 1 1 E21
63 63 19-21307-B1 74F04 HEX INVERTER,BURNED 1 1 E16
64 64 19-21313-B1 74F64 AND OR INVERT GATE.4 2 2 E12.E27
65 65 19-21314-B1 74F74 FF-D,DUAL,BURNED-IN 2 2 £30,E34
66 66 19-21315-B1 74F86 EXCLUSIVE OR GATE,QU 2 2 £46,E53
67 67 19-21323-B1 74F174 FF-D,HEX,BURNED-IN 2 2 £10,E43
68 68 19-21330-B1 74F257 MUX,QUAD,2-1IN,BURNED 1 1 E47
69 69 19-21332-B2 74F280A PARITY GEN/CHECK,9-B 2 2 E£40,E50
70 70 19-21417-B1 74F521 COMPARATOR,IDENTITY, 2 2 E48,E51 ! K
71 71 19-22481-B1 74F544 OQCTAL REG TRANSCEIVE 5 5 £59,E62,E66,E69,E72
72 72 21-18054-07 xxx THIS ITEM IS NOT USED xxx - -
' | ! ' ! ! ! ITITLE ! | ISIZE'CODE! DOCUMENT NUMBER ! REV !
rpor Vgt T AL LY KAG50 ! ! ! ! :

ISECTION A OF A

I DI I M7620-0-DBP

M




AUTOMATED BY VAXKPL (V2.1) OWNER: PCD PARTS LI ST SHEET A3 OF A4 PAGE 3 OF

MIN QTY PER VAR/REV
LINE ITEM TOP DOCUMENT PART NUMBER REV DESCRIPTION RA BA REFERENCE DESIGNATORS
KO3 KO3
73 73 SEE NOTE 8 21-24673-01 DC509 CVAX CLOCK CHIP 1 1 E39
74 74 21-24674-09 xxx THIS ITEM IS NOT USED xxx - -
75 75 ) 21-24942-01 xxx THIS ITEM IS NOT USED xxx - -
76 76 21-25091-01 DC357 MEMORY CONTROLLER CVAX 1 1 E44
77 77 21-25972-01 xxx THIS ITEM IS NOT USED xxx - -
78 78 21-26266-04 xxx THIS ITEM IS NOT™ USED xxx - -
79 79 SEE NOTE 2 21-26604-02 DC513 CFPA CMOS FPU 90ONS 1 1 E6S
80 80 23-55E7 -00 xxx THIS ITEM IS NOT USED xxx - -
81 81 23-56E7 -00 xxx THIS ITEM IS NOT USED xxx - - .
82 82 23-379J5-00 J5-07 PAL 1 1 E23
83 83 23-37E7 -00 xxx THIS ITEM IS NOT USED xxx - -
84 84 23-380J5-00 J5-07 PAL 1 1 E28
85 85 23-381J5-00 J5-07 PAL 1 1 E31
86 86 23-382J5-00 J5-07 PAL 1 1 E35
87 87 23-383J5-00 J5-07 PAL 1 1 E38
88 88 23-384J5-00 J5-07 PAL 1 1 E22
89 89 23-385J5-00 J5-07 PAL 1 1 E14
30 30 23-38E7 -00 xxx THIS ITEM IS NOT USED xxx - -
91 91 30-00024-01 EYELET,ROLLED 0.1210D0X0.192 4 4
92 92 90-09185-00 JUMPER, WIRE, INSULATED, BLACK B 2 2 W1,W5
93 33 99-07004-06 CARTON,DIE CUT,B,200PSI W/ARTWOR 1 1
94 94 99-07025-06 BAG,ANTISTATIC BUBBLE 1 1
95 95 99-07092-04 BAG, TRANSLUCENT ,ESD PROTECTIVE 1 1
96 96 19-19684-B1 38587 PREC VOLT REF PRECON 1 1 Q2
97 97 21-24942-02 xxx THIS ITEM IS NOT USED xxx - -
98 98 23-70E7 -00 xxx THIS ITEM IS NOT USED xxx - -
99 99 23-71E7 -00 xxx THIS ITEM IS NOT USED xxx - -
100 100 23-68E7 -00 xxx THIS ITEM IS NOT USED xxx - -
101 101 . 23-69E7 -00 xxx THIS ITEM IS NOT USED xxx - -
102 102 11-17166-00 pPIv= 20 I0= 1.00A D0O-35 1 1 D9
103 103 21-24674-11 xxx THIS ITEM IS NOT USED xx - -
104 104 SEE NOTE 10 21-24942-03 A DC511 MICROVAX SYSTEM SUPPORT CH 1 1 E2
105 105 SEE NOTE 6 21-24674-13 DC341 CVAX 90 NS W/ POLYX INSTR 1 1 £32
106 106 xxx THIS ITEM IS NOT USED xxx - -
107 107 xxx THIS ITEM IS NOT USED xxx - -
108 108 xxx THIS ITEM IS NOT USED xxx - -
109 109 xxx THIS ITEM IS NOT USED xxx - -
110 110 21-26266-06 RAM,STATIC 16KX4 35N 11 11 £49,E52,E55,E63,E64 ,E67 ,EBS,
CONT E70,E71,E73,E74
111 111 23-194E7-00 E7-01 U - 1 £33
112 112 23-195E7-00 ~7-01 U - 1 £26
113 113 23-192E7-00 E7-01 U 1 - E33
114 114 23-193E7-00 E7-01 U 1 - E26
115 115 21-25972-02 DC527 BUS CONTROLLER INTER 1 1 E1
116 116 SEE NOTE 9 21-18054-08 16K MOS RAM 35NS 4 4 E57,E58,E60,E61

1

2 GEN: THE -03,-06,-07 AND -04 VARIATIONS OF PART# 21-26604-02 MAY BE USED IN PLACE OF THE -02 VARIATION ITEM # 79.
4 GEN: 10-29563-01 MAY BE USED IN PLACE OF ITEM #7, 10-14265-02.

! ! ! ! ! ! ! ITITLE ! I 1SiZE!CODE! DOCUMENT NUMBER ! REV !
'prY1 G YLV T LA LY KAG50 ISECTION A OF A | ! ! ! !
| I 1 K ' PL ' M7620-0-DBP tM !




AUTOMATED BY VAXKPL (V2.1) OWNER: PCD: PARTS L I ST SHEET A4 OF A4 PAGE 4 OF 4

MIN QTY PER VAR/REV
LINE ITEM TOP DOCUMENT PART NUMBER REV DESCRIPTION AA BA REFERENCE DESIGNATORS
KO3 KO3

GEN: PREVIOUS REV DOCUMENTATION WAS FOR FIELD SERVICE

GEN: THE -14,-15 AND -16 VARIATIONS OF 21-2¢674 MAY BE USED IN PLACE OF THE -13 VARIATION ITEM #105.

GEN: 18-18800-03 MAY BE USED IN PLACE OF 18-287390-02 1N ITEM 47.

GEN: THE -02 VARIATION OF 21-24673 MAY BE USED IN PLACE OF THE -01 VARIATION ITEM #73.

GEN: THE -08 VAR. OF 21-18054 ITEM 116 MAY BE USED IN PLACE OF -07 VAR., WHICH WAS BEING SCREENED TO MEET SPEC.

GEN: 02 VAR. OF 21-24942-00 ITEM 104 MAY BE USED IN PLACE OF C~.,AS LONG AS D9(11-17166-00)1IS IN PLACE ACROSS R5(13-13469-00) .

OCOWww~No U

! ! ! ! ! ! ! ITITLE ! I 1SIZE!CODE! DOCUMENT NUMBER ! REV !

DT LG LU T LAY KAG50 ISECTION A OF A Lo ! ! ! !
X L1 w1 Pl 1 M7620-0-DBP M !




d 1TvOno m e0tr0 % ‘ =

e et
L S 4 Liadd L 0 € »ova
a | o-0-oseroct| Sd Y a | o-o-oscvoct| S | Y
“AIY NIONON 2000 | azs ‘AIM [T 3000 | 2%
HIAWNN ANINNOO0a M3SNNN ININNO0Q
“P°0T°9°10 ‘PST "ON T°TTD
piepuelg VS puw ‘p6-ars-1n 18d ‘1e33eq 10 T-A POIVI 8q TTRYS waly
SIY3 JO UOTIONIISUCD ay3l UF pesn Teyisjewm d7IseTd AITTYquwwerd [ 48 24 1
-s1qeidesov pswmsep ST 3Ionpoid .
e1038q peiynbex uoriedyyrrenbes 83eydwod YiyA ,821n0F peyjyTend. *uoj3edgrdde
S® [RAOWSI IOJ @sNED JUITIFFIns oq TIvYS ‘A1dwod 03 sanyywd popusjul syl uy sjusweijnbes VSO 30 SWeIY peIdeijuodqns
TT® sujwexe [Twys vsd Aq pezjioyine (1e3761a UTYITA) uosied ¥
«aesn eyy A¢ pezyioyine sdnoib 1o dno1b syl WO1J PeATEOR]
useq sey (vacidde uelljia TyIUR psiviodiodut 8q Tyeys ssbueyd +318:A3DWINUEE SSPUINY SITA
ON ‘uojIviepjsucd 103 dnoio Huyissujbuz Jusuodwod pue Jueswjiedsqg (p9L 3oefqns In 18d) peT31I1ed 10 ¢ &q pelqwasse 8q [Teys sSwaly
fuyissuybuz 1sdord eyl 03 3Isenbes syyl ITEQNS Uy} [TTA 1esn pe3owijuodqns TI® ‘UCIITPPY UI TMIJZ 9PIND 10 ied paxjubodex
syl ‘sebueyd yons Xzyisn{ o3 sduepIAS OSTY *pejsenbea ssbuvyd 8y3y 1n eq TITYS swe3} pe3dowijuodqns [V :sTwac1ddy Azojwioqe] €

T{1eaep uy Bujqiiosep 3Isenbai us3IITiIA ¥ ITuQNs TYeUs ‘juswexynbea Auwe
30edwy YOTYA [013u0d ssed01d ‘syvyieiew ‘ubisep 8yl ujy sHuvyo ¢ eyew
03 suy3 Aue 3¢ 8I7sep OYA siopusA peaoiddy :sebuvyd uoyIdnisUC)  T°P

r'Ee

.uomnf :Buyiey eanjwisdwel [wIUSWIIOITAUZ €°€

‘uoyaest3ioeds
T4y 3O sjusweainbaa sy3 389w 03 punojy puw peIre] ‘pautwmex? Y SWYA 00€ fHujpiwx o6 TOA 1{edt1130013 Tt
useq sAvy unl uojy3Ionpoid [YwWIOU SIOPUSA Y} JO sajiejussaidei saydues
1e33e ATuo usajb eq TIeys Teaciddy cuojawiodiod jusmdyinbz Je3ybyg ©I1 ®TQeL 184 1UOFIITFTIUSPI WeII S 1°¢€
Kq peaoidde ATTejajul useq sawy TTeYS PelIIFuQNS SWAI] “->0uuw< &l J

- *1 eTqes 184 BUTITH  PTT°E

$SNOISIAO¥d IONVNASSY XLITVH b 4
*1 sinbja 3e4 :suoysusEIg/uotIeInbyjuod €°1°€
«K3jjuenb pue sequnu 18pi10 esEYOdINg ‘uocysiasd
33ea te3yhya ‘3equnu 3ied ucyierodiod juswdynbi {e3y61a ‘3equnu 3ied *7 ®anbyd uf umoys s ‘jexoef
lopueA ‘Toquis 310 SwwU IOPUSA SY} 8PNTOUY [[EYS JAUFUIUCD UO ®¥3IWVp [YUI83X8 U® YITA PIISA0D SIW SETQEd [ENPTATPUT SYI ‘UOTITPPE
Buyyiew wnujujW -ebevrols puw ‘3Iysuesl ‘Huyypuey uy ebwwmep jusaaid Ul  *0-0-£8Z0TZT-Sd-V 3O 00-£8Z0T-ZT 18d :UOFIINIIBUCD #Tq¥D 1

03 pebexowd Arasdoid eq YIPYS wWe3} Syl :buyddiys puw bugbexoed L€

*0-0-98LSZZT~-Sd-V O T0-98L5Z-TT 184 :33dwjuo) dmyi) eyewes °g
*sduvivadde

30 ‘eduemiozied ‘X3TTIqeedyaies ‘83T 32837 ATesieApw IRY) $35836
wo1z ®e13 eq puew A3yrenb uy wiojyun aq TTRYS wWel] sdyysuewyIoN 9°€

©0-0-£109ZZT-S4-V 3O G0-£109Z-ZT 3ed :buysnom v

s(er) dwey Huyxs07/M 303J8UUOCD eTVEN] E°T°T°€
*7In pue sINjIOVFNURE SYY USSAISQ O3

peeibe 3w ‘y9. 109[qN¥ N YITA 8OUEPIOIDE U DUV 0-0-ELOITIE-SI-¥ - 0-0-E8Z0TLT-84-V
30 00-€LO9T-9E UITA paTqel ATTeNpPIATPUT o TT¥YS sAiquessy oTqed €°G9°¢€ 30 00-£8Z0T-ZT 38 :(TC PU® TL) PIOD YITA 20330UUCD U] STews] z°1°1°€
*0-0-€T09ZZTT-Sd-V¥ ' +x2e1q 30709 ’(DAd) ®prioTys TAujakyod :3exder TI°T°T°€

30 SO0-E£109Z-ZT 38 :(gr) dwey HUTAI0T/M 10300UUO) dTvEad  T°G°E

-0-0-£8Z0TZT~Sd-¥ USTUTA/TRRISINM  TUTCE

30 00-£8Z0T-ZT 38d :(ZC Pu® L) PIOD/M 103D29UUO) URI eTvwal 1°e°¢ TTEDTURYOSN T°E
B I3EELT S°¢€ . : SANINIUINDIA ‘t
SNOLILYDIAL NOUYHORIOO INGWNATDI TYIIOK
5 idS manqum SNOILYDILDELS
SYHIUNd Buahiiis ECVKIUNG
[ Oy ’ v o
L 0 T 0v4 . L #0 1 Ve
a [o-o-osetort | Sd | Y a |o-o-oseroct | §d | Y
“AN WISNNN 2000 | 3218 "A3w [T 2000 | arm
WIMNN LNINNOOJ UISNON LNINNOOT
. 06 onV €1 a €0000 Y3IF3ITIO W
06 NAL TT o} €0000 oAresIa ¥
L8 AON ST € 410000 FITeAwpOX °¥
93eg TeAc1ddy A8y °20Q *ON 003 sweN TeAo01ddy
:X3J038TH UOTSJA®Y uswndog
- 99 dds St subws -y q3t33719 "W Bugieieg ‘N
usudynbz Huissesoig wieq §ST "ON ZT°2Z20
3 b ¥ ° a3eva eswaToy 20372 1esutbuyg Jusuodwo;
UOY3vT0088Y SpIvpuels uwvjpeurd :
ssoueyrddy pue s8dTAeg Ul s$}ied 3103
sTepie3ey S1IseTd Jo KIyrrquuwerd 04 Sl v6-aLsS-10
-
Sul 'sejiojwioqe] ,83937IAlapun
UOTILIFIFIUGPI ‘Taqen 0-C-€L09T9E-SA-Y
duwey bBuyyoon
YITM ‘Mo e1BuUTS ‘eTeweg ‘io3deuuc) ‘bujsnog 0-0-€T09ZTT-Sd-¥Y - - -
- *40E,0+ 8T eduwisyorl e(buvy °*T° 0+ edeyd suo ‘zo°0+ ederd
eyewss ‘#5104 ybYH ‘dwyid ‘3Ioejuc) 0-0~-98LSZZT~S4-¥ on3 ‘G00°0+ edwrd oousw 181% S8OURISTOI YOUY T¥RIDEQ °99/T+ ST #OURINTO)
YOUT TPUOTIONIJ °“SOYDU] U 81V SUOTSUSETP ‘PeIjioeds esIAiIsylo ssejun
KAyquessy piod-5Snytd 0-0-€8Z0TZT~-8d-V $382URIATOL I[NeFeqQ
T{te3tbta) uorawiodio) juawdynba Te31dIqA ‘pesalessey
s3ybTyd TIV °9aoqe ey3 jo eduwwiojied uy pe3liywisd sy bujyidoo srqeuosee:
:TI9pi0 JO 93Up UO UOTSTA®3 3893w 1ad) SINIWNOOQ 218YOITddY T {pe3yqiyoad A732713s 87 bujhdod pezyicyinwun -peIINI20 swy uoyIedyIqNd eyl
. uoy3dunseid 30 UOTSSTWPE UW IV DONIIBUOCD #q O3 30U 8T 8d730u yHyikdod eyjy
*dues HBUTYOOT YITA I03D08UUO0D STVWI] 30 85ua3sTXe eyL ‘saey IybyiAdod syl 1epun pe3d>e301d S} YSTYA UOTIVWIOFUI
pekex mo1 eTBUTS SUO PUE ‘$103DBUUOD URZ STUWIZ OA} Y3IFA ‘Kiquesse 381288 PUV [ETIUSPTFUOD SUTRIUCD YO FYA xi10M poysyTqndun ue ST STyl
sTqed ‘OMY 8T u® 3JO sjusweijnber Tye3Iep ay3 seufzFep uojledyyFoeds SIYL
*uoy3zwiodio)
:NOTIdIuDsad TY¥INID T juawdynbg teatbta 303 s3onpoid jo sin3zdeznuew 10 ‘uoyIdnpoid ‘ubysep eyy ug
pesn aq ATuo Avm SUTRIUOD I} UOTIVWIOFUY eyl pue JuswNOOp syyr -uoyiviodiod
Juewdinbz [e3363q 3O uorivwioguy Lae3sjiadoid suyejucd JUSWNOOP SIYL
WNI_|£0-09€10-LT!] T0Y [20-09€T0-LT[] Y0€ IT0-09€T0-LY : fuojjvwiojul Aie3atidoid
A3d HIGHAN AZY | HIEWAN AZY | HAGUON
l¥vd IVLIOId lYvd ‘IYLIOIQ ldvd 1TVYLIOIaQ
YOLJANNOD FTVNIA
QZxF¥ NOILISOd S ‘SNOLIANNOD NVA FATVWIA/N ‘OMY 81 ‘X18WISSY ATIVD 1ATLIL
NOUVHOGB0D INGNATSI TV
SNOWLYDI4ID8dS SNOILLWDILIDEdS
ISVYHOUN [ejiolel ISVHIUN




N-01202-08-00000330

Y
EOR00E0 PURCHASE
DIGITAL EQUIPMENT CORPORATION SPECIFICATIONS
TABLE I
WIRING
FROM TO I
CONN CONN |
T |
e
33-1 7|
333 |~ 93-4 i

DOCUMENT NUMBER

SIZE

COOE NUMBER

REV.

PS l1701360-0-0

«
~AGE

| Yo

DIGITAL EQUIPMENT CORPORATION

PURCHASE

SEECIFICATIONS

S YRR GNPV E

TABLE I1I

ITEM IDENTIFICATION

£N4-01202-08-00000330)

DIGITAL DIMENSIONS |
PART |
NUMBER A |
11-61336-61 IB.UG zz.uu
|
360- INACTIVATE
| REPLACED BY
17-01360-02
|
DOCUMENT NUMSER
2178 | COoCE NUREER REV.
A Ps 1701360-0-0 | D
7

rACE 6 or




NOTE: RIBBED SIDE OD ZIP CORD
FROM J1-2 7O J3-1 AND
J2-2 10 Jd3-4.

J3 i
_ 0
FEMALE FEMALE JACKET LABEL FEMALE CONNECTOR lJ%
FAN CONNECTOR FAN CONNECTOR S POSITION 4
W/CORD W/CORD SEE NOTE
KEYING
Jb /  PLUG ;
FEMALE .
« N N = ; CRIMP |
l 552<( & = p O CONTACTS
l J I 20 N 4 PLACES
//////] l , +2.00
SEE NOTE — - -0.00 .
+2.00 N
B _5.00
POSITION
POSITION #] <:::: 4 C 22 = | ‘
4 : v ‘
FIGURE |
CONFIGURATION/DIMENSIONS
LAYER 1/B
PLOT AT 1.000
08/01/90 PJB, JJC|
OOCLME! T NMIPER l
‘3‘5”; |701360-0-0{. 0 ]
- 7« 7 ‘
2 !
L \ B




6 . €

v | 0~0-86810LT m.—

“AIY WIRRON 3000

lle

YISNNN ANIWNOOA

(99, 3Ioe(qne

Po3ORIIUODQNS [T® ‘UOTITPPe Ul
10 6q [Teys swe3lj pajdovajzuodqns [TV

*3onpoad ey3 jo §00T U0 puv sduw g°p
uo pewiojied eq TTeys

pumIsylITa Treys Arquesse eyqe)

*wnuwixew 5a $3ITOA 0ST

Ou oq [TeYs exmy3 ‘e3nuIm [ 103 ‘ewiou °
Aue uy peytdde sy spunod g1 3o ed103 TTnd’w ueym TUOTIUSISY OTqeD G [°E

0s

°0-0~LEOTOLY~8d~V JO T0-LEOTO~-LT o4

“¥°01°9°710 ‘¥ST °ON Z°TZD

‘pavpuwlg V8D puw pe-als-1In aed ‘1e3jeq io T~A FO3va oq [IvPys wo3y
SJYI JO UOTIONIAIRUOD SY3J U POSN [rIIeIVm OF3IewW[d

shkayrrquemetd  ZU¥°E
cuoy3yedjidde

Popuejuy oyl uy sjueweaynbex ys) 103 swe3y pejowvajuocdqns
{1® eujwexe [Teys vsD Aq pexjaoyine ([e3fbja UFYIjA) uosiaed y

® 1eanjovznuvm ssouivy OIFA
In_3ed) pe§37132e0 7In ¢ Aq peTquesse oq TTWYS suely

tAyTTqruwe J/8{vA0addy A303vioqe]

*ZMAdZ opIn9 10 aed peziubooex
tsTeaoaddy Aiojevaoqeq 1°v°¢

L A2

nUOOﬂ# 03 UOOQ! teanjvieduey ebuviogs [l 0l %

*0509 ©3 D,0 eanjevzedweyl buyjeaedo (g ¢

sJeueWUOITAUZ  E°E

18370A z1 I Arquesse e3e1dwod

13891 A3jnujuo) pue Buj3aoys ‘IUSIIFWANIUT €°Z°€

*8pUOCDes ¢ 203 DA S3ITOA 000T
19693 T0A BuTpuURISYITM OFIIOATOTA  2°T°E

tbuyIwy ebe3top Arquessy 1°Z°¢

sTes7a3901a  2°¢

°1 uoy3Iysod 03 T UOTITSOd POITA 9q [TPYS SUOTILTIEA [TV :BUTITM  L°T°€

°1 9Tqel 38d SUOTSUGWIQ/UCTIVINGIFUOCD 9 T°E

*83030NpUCd @Y} 03 O6RVWRDP JO @OULPTIA

S¥ O3 0 WOoIy ‘uorIDAATP

$(SC NAYI [L) $3IDVIUOH/SUSTITSOJ JO ASqUNN P T°¢€

0§ :SJO3IONPUO) 3JO IeQUWNN €°T°¢

31UOTIONIIBUOD dTQRD Z°T°¢

SNOILYDIDELS
ESVHOUN

NOUVEORICO INSANINDI TVLOK

AR

6 a0 4 sove

v | 0-0-86810LY w.—
000

8=

‘A3 NIOWNN

HIANNN LNINNDOG

e

DALY

5

*p1quidedde peweep s} 3onpoad
e10 eaynbea uojjawayyIrenbea 9391dwod YIym ,00IN0g POYITIVND,
uomavucwoaou qu esNEO UEIOTFING oq [Tvys ‘ATdwod 03 eanTje4

«19on oyl K ezjioyine &dnoiab 10 dnoab ey3 woiaj peajedea

useq sey anNOMQancouu«ua Ty3un paiviodaoduy oq TIeys noucmnu

ON ‘uoyj3RILp}suUCd 103 dnoip Butaesuybuzg jueuocdwo) puw Juewnyavdeq

butaeeujbuz aedoad ey3 o3 asenbal BTyl ITEQNS ueyl ITIA Jesn

eyl c°sebuwyd yons A3y3isn{ C3 edusplA® OBIV .vouuovau sebueyd> Mnu

11e39p ujl Buyqiaosep 3Isenb>1 uelI;am ® JJuqnNES [TPYS Juewmeainbex Auwe

300du} YoJym [OAIUOD SRed0.d ‘sTeviisjvm ‘ubysep eyl u ebuvyd v oyew .

03 ewjy Auv 3@ 91]8ap OYm siopusa peacaddy :sdbueyd uny3lomazsuoc) Y

*uojed}3yoeds
‘poujweXx®
STy JO sjueweainbea eyl Jeem O3 punoj puvw po3Ise] ‘p
ueeq eawvy :Mu :w«uu:voum {ewiou SI0pudA Oyl 3JO eAtjvjueseadex -oaaﬂac
1933¢ ATuo usealb oq TTeys Tevaocaddy +uoyjvaodio) uewdinbz_ye3 a .
Kq peaoadde AT[ejijuy ueeq eavy [Teys pal3jTwqns SwelI n~c>oumw< 1°y

+SROISIACNA @ONVENSSY ALIIVND ‘y

*K3yauend
(]

x nu 1epi0 98wyYsIng ‘lequnu 3xed uojivaodio) Juewdynbz [wlidy
v:wuonﬂﬂ: uuqm wovcom /1{oquis IO SWRU IOPUSA @PNTIUY TIVYS ISUFRIUOD
uo wiwp Bupyaew wnujuiw cebevio3ls pue ‘3Ijsueay ‘! Bu uey ul ebeww .
jueaexd 03 pebeyoed Ataedoird eq [ivys well :Duyddyys pue buybexdud L°€

*9ouvavedde
20 ‘esuvuojied ‘A3ITTIIqUEOTAIes ‘@3TT 3I0933¢ AT9SI0Ape® eyl U3ID03e .
woxy oouw eq puw A3jTenb uy WIOFTUN oq [[PYs welX sdjysuewyIoM 9°¢

*gorao3vaoqe] €1037aaaepun pue sanjdejynuem

8yl usemleq 03 paeiabe se ‘y9. 3Idelqnse 110 YIIA oucsvmoouu uy
avw eys o1qwd ‘UOT3ITPPR® UI °(0-0-EL09T9E-Sd-V 3O 00~ mpmu:wn .
pox * wwg;v&wmﬂ Artenpiajpuy oq Tieys Afquesse eyqe) :builaew s°¢

Y VS

SNOWVDILDEdS N o0 N merrre

¥V | 0-0-86810L1 mm <
"ADN NI 3000 | 28

HINNNN LNINNOOA

*0-0-S66€ZTT~Sd-V JO S0-S66€Z-ZT

284 s$(SrC RIYI [C) ®30300uU0) pezjaeTod odAL OJI eTWWed Z I T°f

"0-0-LEOTOLI~-Sd-VY JO TO-LEOTO-LY I0d 301Q®d TI°I°T°€E

IYSTUFJ PU® TRTIGIVW T°[°E

Juewdinbg Bujssesoig wiwg

seouwyddy puw sedyAeq U}l s3jawg 103

VSD) UOJIN|OO8SY SPAVPUPIE Uvjpeuvy

ITUOTURYOSN  [°¢
*SINaNIE1NOaY *E
¥ST °ON Z°Z20

v | 0-0-86810L1 mm

§l=<c

‘A3Y WISHNN 000
HIBANN ININNOOC

AQY °D *ON 003 owwN (vAoaddy
e3va eaciddy 4 toea O3IS]H UOTSTAPY 3uewnoog

88 NVC €1 subes - aeinag °p SUFT(0D °N

93Ivq esveTey I93ITIM aeeujbuzg 3ueuoduo

Yy

Eac L N

e e

ESVKOUNd

S[®IIe3el O1ISWId 3O AIjTjqeumera 103 $3IBIL y6-a18-10

“JUI J8ejao3vaoqe] ,8Ie3jIAiepun

UOTI®DTJTIuepI ‘Teqe] 0-0-€L0919€~-Sd~¥

2039NpU0) 0§ ‘ITTA ‘uoqqr¥ OTqE]  0-G-LEOTOLI-Sd-V

JOTIOY UTWIAIS YITM ‘203USD ‘PEZTIEIO4 ‘10IDOUUOD  0~0-S66E€ZZT-Sd-V

STISPTL ‘TINA ‘QeLl  0-0~T9SBTZT~Sd-V . 3 &, 7933630 U] peIwuBTEep 81w SIOpUSA
BUTIST1 IOPUGA POTITTIENRD &,TPITOIQ UF P \] +TopueA peA03ddV
. *,0€,0¢ ®F edouwierny oTbuy °(°0+ eowid euoc ‘z0°0+ eov1d
t on3 ‘500°0+ eowrd @oiyl 101w BeOUVILTOI YOUF TEWiOoeq °y9/1+ S} edurvaerol
* 810390Uu0d YOUJ [RUOT3IONAJ °EOYDU] U} @IV SUOTSUSWIP .vo«uﬂuoanoNNMMWOMuOu.n"HMm
orvwey pexjaerod @dl3 5qr oTdIITNM YITA OTqEd UOQGTI POPURIIE DMV 87 . 9 101 31ne3
‘3030npuod 0 ¥ J03 3jueweajnbea [ywIep ey3 seujjep uOTIVDFFToeds STYL i -uojawa0di0s
NOIZdI¥0Sad IVHaNas ° uewdynbg Te3TBTA 303 ¥3onpoad JO Lan3doenuYE 30 ‘uoyionpoad ‘ubisep eyl ujy
'NOII4INDS2A TVHAR2D ¥ vw-: OM >wcw >wn SUTPIUOD 3] UOTIPWIOJUT 9Y3 Puv UsWNO0P SFYlL °uoy3IvIodiao)d
auewmdynbz Tv3Tbia 3O uoyIPwWIOFUF Aaw3etadoad SUTPIUOD JULWNOOP SIYL
- _— 1UojvwIO Ul AIw3ejadoad
|Jov 20~-86810-L1 IOV 1g0- JO-L1 J0V j20~- 10-LT 10Y _|10-86810~
ATy MIGWON ET YTEWON AN JFEWON Az WIAWON

~ 18vd LIDIq J¥Vd IVLIOIA ¥vd IV1lIOIa 1dv¥d TVLIDIA

SYOLDANNOD AIZIVWVIOL OAI ‘¥OLONANOD 0S ‘OMV 87 ‘IVid ‘XTI9RASSY TTIAYD 13TLIL
SNOILVIIIIDELS

BEVHIUId

LT A PR Y WG ST 1w S WP TNGE MBS T T It T

v

~



PP Y T R A O

bbbk b i

s T e AN S0t bl A 7 ARt R 8 ke 1M 4 P bR A

TSNP UUNC P ST L PR

ITEM IDENTIFICATION

DIGITAL CONFIGURATION/

PART DIMENSIONS

NUMBER :
17-01898-01 PER FIGURE 1
17-01898-02 | PER FIGURE 2
17-01898-03 | PER FIGURE 3
17-01898-04 | PER FIGURE 4

e A g Bt i G T MAP RSNG4k e e e NI NARAR S o M eI g e T bl e AR 10 YN i R & S+
\ Y
i Htar PURCHASE
DIGITAL EQUIPMENT CORPORATION SPECIFICATIONS
; :
k.
b TABLE I

DOCUMENT NUMBER

SIZE | CODE NUMBER REV. '
A | PS |1701898-0-0 AI
PAGE 5 OF 9 l

SN *JZ‘?‘!—:‘.—::'-_@—'- ey

o~

———

———— I N L I L L L e e e e i e e e e —————— — -

s

RN



4 3 18 2

POLARIZED FEMALE
CONNECTOR TYP NOTES:

Ji

. ONLY JI SHALL HAVE A PULL TAB.
PULL TAB

SEE NOTE | 2. CREASE CABLE AS SHOWN AT
PIN | CENTER OF SPANS BETWEEN
CONNECTORS AFTER ASSEMBLY.

ECO
INS

HEE99339999599535339388 |

DIGITAL

=== P Z> 9
Nwow
oL X+ :
o ——————— < L, ]
e " R3] )
L ‘

TYP

N e AT ey

FIGURE | CAYER 1B L

PLOT AT |.00
CONF IGURATION/DIMENSIONS 12/18/87 JJC

__.,
ey R

SEE NOTE 2

DOCLMENT MRPER
aresm

oxx
S| 1701898-0-0
B d 9

>

JEd]

T et ”..-.E.', L Y B
O i S N R S .
e R Y o

,‘;‘?‘Muwm'&{‘. i



H 3 2 ‘ |

POL "IZED FEMALE
CONNcCTOR TYP ~ NOTES:
Ji PULL ‘TAB SEE FIGURE | FOR NOTES.

SEE NOTE | | M :
PIN | vf,'

s 3

g on — ) i

= ’ =——1I5n =

= ——————————

— ] g{l

= P o)

= P b G

= e

= —_ e

= e e "

£ & o 3

g 0 = % 1 o0 -

: 04 m‘ %1 == ; y S
L a_—

~— 1.75%.25 SEE FIGURE | FOR

TYP LOCATION OF LABEL
{ I

.:?:mm{.l'\'w‘*wm g Ay
T S IR b
/’ N e s i .
. ."‘w; N . E LT o

-
| Se—
- —d

N ed

\\\ FIGURE 2
LAYER 2/B

CONFIGURATION/DIMENSIONS PLOT AT 1.00

SEE NOTE 2 SEE NOTE 2 JJC

oA NIem
[ rx2x | coe wrem

B PS| 1701898-0-0
PaoE 7 4

4 “if = = 2. L |




R El v < |
.. ; NOTES
SEE FIGURE | FOR NOTES.
POLARIZED FEMALE
CONNECTOR TYP
Js J4 J3 Jz Ji PULL TAB
SEE NOTE |
PIN |
B ~ N
g ? ] ] . F
2 = 2 . 2
& — 11—
: . ag o b -
. 7 " - .
& =—F| & i =
&= & =k e = &
& & B eV — y
l.75%.25 SEE FIGURE | FCOR J
TYP | LOCATION OF LABEL =
1 .. |0
11l r D :
L_\ r,
FIGURE 3 |
A CONFIGURATION/DIMENSIONS ]
LAYER 3/B
PLOT AT 1.00
JJc
SEE NOTE 2 SEE NOTE 2
DOCLIENT NXDER ]
BPs[17018m8-0-0] A ||
eam a o 9 "

e i - e




‘ | POLARTZED FEMALE -~
CONi. . -TOR TYP NOTES :
J1 PULL TAB SEE FIGURE | FOR NOTES.
| SEE NOTE | .
PIN | -
g : . <
= — /A
| .75%.25— 3
SEE FIGURE | FOR -
LOCATION OF LABEL 3
[] | 1
D
]
A q 3
\ | FIGURE Y
LAYER 4B
CONFIGURATION/DIMENSIONS PLOT AT 1.00
SEE NOTE 2 JJc
oocu?:-am
'BlPS| 1701898-0-0
o 9 hd 9




+ —————————————————————
I DRAWING NO.

. e - - - .- - -—-—-——-

UA-H7868-0-DBU
PL-H7868-0-DBP
-1C-H7868-0-DBU
-TC-H7868-0-DBU
-TC-H7868-0-0

-SP-H7868-0-DBF

D
K
D
B
K
K

C-UA-7022808-0-DBU
K-PL-7022808-0-DBP
B_

I
I
I
|
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
1
I
:
: DD-H7868-0-DBU
I
+

THIS DRAWING AND THE SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED
ARE THE PROPERTY OF DIGITAL EQUIPMENT CORFOR-

e ———— S —————
INO.SHTS| PART NO.
tmmmm——— R
I |H7868-A

I |H7868-B

| |H7868-C

: :H7868-D

I 2 |

| 2 |

l 1|

I 1

I 1

I 40 |

:- :MP-OZSII-OI

| 11

! 1

I 3 |

I I

I I

[AL AND PROPRIETARY, THE

ATION AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED OR COPIED

IN PART AS THE BASIS FOR

THE MANUFACTURE OR SALE OF ITEMS WITHOUT WRI
TEN PERMISSION. THIS IS AN UNPUBLISHED WORK
PROTECTED UNDER THE FEDERAL COPYRIGHT LAWS.

HEREIN ARE CONFIDENT
OR USED IN WHOLE OR
COPYR

IGHT 1989

|
I
|
I
I
I
I
I
|
I
I
|
|
!
|
I
I
I
I
g
|
|
I
|
I
I
I
I
I
I
!
|
I
I
I
I
I
I
+

|H/868
|H7868
|H7868
|H7868
|H7868
| S-BOX
:FIELD
|COVER
|COVER
IH7868

Y

T-

o — e —————— e —

SUPPLY, 120V
SUPPLY, 240V

UNIT ASSY (UA)
UNIT ASSY (PL)
INTERCONNECT DWG
UNIT ASSY (TC)
UNIT ASSY (TC:

P.S . (ENG.SPEC.)

MAINT. PRINT SET (H7868)

ASSY TOP P/S
ASSY TOP P/S
UNIT ASSY

—_————— e —— ¢

ZO0—N—<MD

<DO—-40nN—I

DRN: F . WIGGINS

DES.ENG.: J. CROSS

RESP .ENG.: J.CROSS

| <MD

oz oom

mM—2>0

+——t ——— e ——— ——— + —— — ¢

DT I PO

VDI =200

B1 C1 D1 E1 E2
B1 C1 D1:*E1 E2

C D D
D E F
A B B
A IN IN
- B C
B B B
E RE RE RE
- A A
- A A
C ININ
C D E
C M M
T K K
S 0 0
0 0 O
0 4 5
3
0 0 0
6 3 5
A
8 8 8
8 9 9
27-APR-87
27-APR-87
27-APR-87
27-APR-87
27-APR-87

REVISIONS I
_________________________________________________ +
E2 |
E2 |
A1 |
A1 :
E I
H |
c I
IN |
D I
C I
RE }
A : |
A |
IN |
|
I
___________________________________________________ +
F |
|
I
I
_________________________________________________ +
|
M |
K |
0] |
0 I
6 I
!
_________________________________________________ +
|
1 !
1 |
/ !
8 I
9 |
dommfpmm e pmm e mm b mm b m o m———
| | | I | I I | T™
' d 1 ¢+ 1l gl ¢+ 1t 1 al 1|
| I | I | | ! I
R e el T et S
| TITLE
i H7868 UNIT ASSY {
i )
| SHEET 1 OF 1 | EDIT: |
| | 7 |
I | I
rmm et mm = pmmm - +
| DOCUMENT NUMBER :
| _________________________________
|DD FILENAME: H7868F .DDF I
————————————————— T R e T e
| SIZE| CODE| NUMBER | REV |
I K | DD | H7888-0-0 [ F
- - T e +




€ YVY-059SH aa| €
AN WIGNN 3000 | 38
NO.
DRAWING NO. |.% |PART NO. DESCRIPTION REVISIONS
MI650-AA 8MB ECC MOS MEMORY .
K-PL-MS650-AA-DBP 1 PARTS LIST (SHS33) A
B-PL-MS650-A3-0 1 SHIPPING LIST A
NOTES: gl «
g HE
% pl &
3l « i
ORNp. KOPPENAL ?4Thrc.aq TTE
mmkmm&t%ﬂT%wkm W'DR. KOPPENAL YQ%BC. 87 8MB ECC MOS8 MEMORY
giou;l:ggmm ::::%ﬂoom::::xmmm ‘dh gli t a ‘ L ——— 8bec.e7 DOCUMENT NUMBER
MANUFACTURE FTEMS WITHOUT WRITT, RESP. ENG. $2E | CO0€ UMBER AEV
PERMISSION. &%“mmmrg :?: GROOMB YEBT?Q-G" DD mssg—n A
T Lo e A f8bec.87 Joneer 1 of 3
OB 1300
EN-019¢- W-REVALIG)

R RTUR
PR -

- Y.

-

arr e T ey e, Ty TON
AR ST i !

et



8MB ECC MO8 MEMORY
K=-PL-23650-AA-DBP
(3H533)

@ i
C-VAX 8 MEGABYTE .
B-DD-M7621-0 }

NUBDEIR
AN

- T .
8MB ECC MOS MEMORY 23 l F ‘
ce sweror © |BJPR | 8630

ORS 107A
-renevARn £ N S T S Y s ———

i o SR

<

%
_Fw.nx.f'sr’ﬁ!tl' D R P R SRR OICE S AL SR E okl AELTR AN

PEREIE N SRR TU IO ol ok e ey oo Rt il N Y



1 ik 38

ORAWING NO. DESCRIPTION DRAWING NO. DESCRIPTION

TYPE
FIRD NO.

FIND MO.

TYPE

-

K-PL-M3650-AA~-DBP | 8MB ECC MOS MEMORY PARTS LIST §8M33)
B-PL-M3650-AA-0 PPING T

"2 [B-DD-M7621-0 C~VAX 8 MEGABYTE

TYPE: € ELECTRICAL TITLE SIZE {CODE NUMBER
M MECUANICAL Halitlell 8MB ECC MOS8 MEMORY sHesT 3 of 3 | B {DD| mseso-an
€48 ELECTROMECHANICAL

ORS 108A
& EN-01230-10-AEVA(IIR

. <
4, .
i

LS

B R N B TR e Rt > s ur ot ws Ssdecs S M o 0 B et T

I e o b TR A S R e B ot LR o AT B



AUTOMATED BY VAXKPL (V1.,3)

LINE ITEM TOP DOCUMENT

1 1 B-DD-M7621-0

PART NUMBER

M7621-AA

MIN
REV

PARTS LI ST ’ SHEET A1

QUANTITY PER VARIATION/REVISION

DESCRIPTION AA
A1

8MB 256K CHIP RAM ARRAY = M7621-AF 1

OF A1

! REVISION HISTORY IKPL MATRIX FORMATI!SECTION A OF A!DRN: ROBERT KOPPENAL !

: ! ! IDATE: 18-DEC-87 I D I G I T A L
IENG! ECO NUMBER IREV ! SECTION/VARIATION INDEX ! !

! ! ! ! ICHK'D: ROBERT KOPPENAL !TITLE PARTS LIST
1---VINITIAL A 'TA] AA IDATE: 18-DEC-87 I 8MB ECC MOS MEMORY

! ! ! 1(B] ! !

! ! ! 1(C) IDES .ENG: J. GROOMS !

! ! ! (D] IDATE: 1&-DEC-87 ! DOCUMENT NUMBER__

! ! ! 1E) ! 1S1ZE!CODE ! NUMBER I REV
! ! ! 1[F) 'RESP .ENG.: J. GROOMS ! ! ! !

! ! ! 1 {H] IDATE: 18-DEC-87 'K ! PL ! MS650-AA-DBP LA

! ! ! 1 J) ! ! ! ! !

! ! ! ! IMFG.ENG: D, GOHEN I” RELEASE DATE: 18-DEC-87

: ! ' ! IDATE: 18-DEC-87 | RELEASE STATUS: RELEASED

! ! ' ! ! !

' ! ! IBASIC PART NUMBER: IASSEMBLY NUMBER: ' TOP DOCUMENT NUMBER: IFILE NAME: IEDIT #
: ! ! I MSE50 ! 1B-DD-MSE650-AA ISH533A .PLS ! 5
! ! |

" "THIS DRAWING AND THE
'EQUIPMENT CGRPORATION AND
]

SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN ARE CONFINENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY .

THEY ARE THE PROPERTY OF CIGITAL

SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED OR COPIED GR USED IN WHCULE OR IN PART AS THE BASIS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OR SALE
OF ITEMS WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION.

THIS IS AN UNPUBLISHED WORK PROTECTED UNDER THE FEDERAL COPYRIGHT LAWS.”

S B e e Gem o S G G Gem G G G S S S S e Swm # o #m o =




